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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Generally headed in the

right direction 24% 23% 25% 25% 28% 19% 26% 19% 34% 42% 22% 41% 16%
Off on the wrong track 67% 67% 67% 63% 63% 2% 67% 75% 58% 43% 57% 47% 82%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 16% 21% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (597) (703) (245) (351) (536) (168) (909) (162) (147) (82) (3857) (329)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Generally headed in the

right direction 24% 42% 16% 12% 37% 23% 15% 23% 26% 31% 14%
Off on the wrong track 67% 48% 74% 83% 53% 65% 81% 68% 68% 57% 73%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 9% 6% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (469) (503) (328) (348) (557) (395) (711) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 25% 19% 54% 28% 17% 15% 50% 7% 12%
Off on the wrong track 67% 67% 69% 37% 59% 83% 80% 39% 92% 75%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 9% 13% 0% 5% 11% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (1,057) (243) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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2. Favorability of Candidates — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 21% 17% 24% 21% 23% 19% 22% 14% 44% 34% 22% 41% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 27% 23% 20% 14% 18% 32% 23% 21% 28% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 22% 17% 12% 8% 14% 10% 15% 20% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 42% 41% 42% 27% 34% 46% 54% 52% 9% 25% 30% 18% 73%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 7% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (593) (695) (239) (350) (532) (167) (902) (159) (147) (80) (356) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 44% 9% 8% 33% 20% 13% 22% 20% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 33% 21% 4% 32% 23% 9% 24% 16% 21% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 10% 20% 10% 16% 17% 9% 14% 13% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 12% 43% 78% 19% 35% 67% 36% 50% 41% 54%
Don’t know 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 4% 2% 3% 0% 0% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (466) (498) (324) (346) (5651) (391) (705) (314) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 21% 21% 19% 62% 13% 9% 13% 48% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 24% 31% 29% 7% 9% 37% 4% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 19% 3% 29% 7% 8% 10% 6% 37%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 32% 4% 29% 78% 71% 4% 86% 54%
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% — — 0% — 0% 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,288) (1,047) (241) (183) (151) (189) (123) (415) (386) (105)
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3. Favorability of Candidates — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 18% 18% 9% 11% 21% 28% 23% 5% 10% 6% 8% 43%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 14% 12% 17% 20% 17% 21% 11% 9% 11% 6% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 11% 7% 4% 10% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 52% 47% 56% 69% 56% 47% 42% 43% 70% 73% 67% 80% 24%
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 7% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (593) (694) (239) (346) (534) (168) (902) (159) (145) (81) (356) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 5% 13% 42% 9% 10% 34% 15% 23% 15% 25%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 21% 24% 10% 17% 22% 17% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 12% 11% 6% 13% 8% 9% 13% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 52% 81% 47% 22% 74% 55% 32% 53% 45% 61% 50%
Don’t know 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 5% 4% 5% 0% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (465) (498) (324) (345) (550) (392) (703) (314) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 18% 21% 11% 5% 4% 66% 12% 3% 50% —
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 4% 7% 19% 29% 3% 38% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 5% 4% 2% 13% 5% 7% 21%
Very unfavorable 52% 51% 55% 87% 86% 11% 46% 88% 4% 76%
Don’t know 3% 2% 7% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (1,048) (239) (183) (151) (189) (123) (416) (385) (106)
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4. Favorability of Candidates — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 15% 17% 14% 8% 9% 16% 26% 19% 7% 9% 5% 7% 36%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 16% 14% 21% 24% 23% 11% 13% 9% 10% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 15% 18% 11% 13% 12% 12% 22% 17% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 17% 20% 22% 20% 18% 15% 18% 26% 13% 20% 39% 5%
Don’t know 34% 28% 39% 40% 39% 35% 21% 28% 45% 43% 50% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (594) (694) (240) (350) (531) (167) (901) (160) (146) (81) (356) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 15% 3% 15% 33% 7% 6% 32% 13% 19% 17% 19%
Somewhat favorable 19% 15% 17% 29% 11% 21% 23% 18% 21% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 10% 18% 13% 10% 12% 19% 18% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 35% 14% 3% 36% 14% 9% 18% 17% 26% 15%
Don’t know 34% 34% 39% 26% 27% 45% 25% 39% 25% 16% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (467) (496) (325) (346) (550) (392) (705) (313) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 15% 18% 9% 1% 7% 47% 22% 1% 43% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 12% 12% 5% 28% 28% 12% 35% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 21% 13% 9% 22% 21% 7% 19%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 38% 47% 2% 8% 35% 1% 22%
Don’t know 34% 28% 49% 28% 28% 14% 19% 32% 13% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (1,049) (239) (183) (151) (190) (122) (416) (386) (106)
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5. Favorability of Candidates — Gary Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 5% 8% 2% 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 25% 21% 14% 14% 17% 15% 22% 23% 24% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 10% 10% 15% 14% 15% 16% 8% 11% 9% 16% 23%
Very unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 7% 6% 13% 18%
Don’t know 50% 42% 58% 42% 49% 57% 49% 47% 61% 55% 56% 46% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (592) (696) (239) (350) (531) (168) (902) (160) (146) (80) (357) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 36% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 16% 18% 8% 17% 9% 23% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 14% 12% 12% 18% 13% 9% 19% 14% 16% 8% 14%
Don’t know 50% 53% 53% 43% 44% 61% 42% 56% 40% 35% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (467) (496) (325) (346) (551) (391) (703) (314) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 5% 4% 7% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 19% 26% 25% 10% 18% 20% 13% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 8% 17% 16% 23% 24% 14% 19% 7%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 15% 23% 14% 10% 19% 6%
Don’t know 50% 50% 52% 46% 41% 40% 38% 55% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (1,050) (238) (184) (151) (190) (123) (417) (386) (106)
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6. Favorability of Candidates — Jill Stein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 11% 24% 7% 10% 11% 12% 11% 15% 20% 18% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 7% 18% 7% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 11% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 5% 6% 9% 21%
Don’t know 58% 50% 65% 45% 57% 64% 58% 56% 63% 58% 62% 52% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (592) (693) (240) (350) (529) (166) (902) (158) (145) (80) (355) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 18% 10% 9% 23% 8% 10% 11% 16% 19% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 13% 14% 8% 14% 11% 13% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 14% 11% 12% 20% 7% 10% 23% 14% 15% 13% 10%
Don’t know 58% 57% 61% 53% 44% 71% 52% 59% 53% 54% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (464) (497) (324) (346) (549) (390) (703) (313) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 19% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 13% 12% 14% 18% 23% 11% 9% 17% 8% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 16% 7% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 16% 8% 8% 21% 23% 9% 20% 9%
Don’t know 58% 58% 56% 55% 43% 51% 53% 59% 57% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (1,048) (237) (183) (150) (189) (123) (415) (386) (106)
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7. General Election | Enthusiasm — Hillary Clinton
How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 19% 14% 24% 15% 22% 17% 23% 13% 37% 32% 20% 38% 7%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 14% 18% 29% 18% 16% 31% 7%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 20% 16% 31% 17% 17% 8% 16% 17% 19% 33% 15% 12%
Upset 41% 43% 39% 30% 36% 43% 51% 51% 7% 26% 27% 16% 74%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 10% 4% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (589) (691) (242) (345) (531) (162) (893) (159) (147) (81) (352) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 19% 43% 9% 3% 29% 19% 12% 21% 17% 16% 14%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 19% 32% 17% 5% 30% 22% 8% 19% 22% 21% 10%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 14% 22% 16% 20% 22% 12% 19% 11% 23% 20%
Upset 41% 10% 45% 75% 21% 33% 64% 37% 48% 41% 48%
Not sure 3% 1% 8% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4% 2% — 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (463) (495) (322) (343) (548) (389) (701) (309) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Enthusiastic 19% 19% 20% 62% 8% 2% 12% 46% 1% 0%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 19% 20% 17% 36% 29% 7% 8% 40% 3% 11%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 16% 23% 2% 34% 12% 13% 11% 10% 28%
Upset 41% 44% 32% 0% 29% 79% 67% 3% 84% 60%
Not sure 3% 1% 9% 0% - 0% - 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (1,041) (239) (181) (149) (188) (122) (412) (384) (105)
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8. General Election | Enthusiasm — Donald Trump
How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 22% 25% 19% 13% 14% 26% 30% 28% 3% 12% 14% 8% 48%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 12% 15% 10% 9% 13% 14% 12% 15% 8% 6% 9% 4% 18%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 14% 3% 11% 9% 9%
Upset 50% 44% 56% 64% 54% 44% 44% 41% 70% 2% 61% 78% 23%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (588) (690) (240) (346) (526) (166) (898) (155) (144) (81) (350) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 22% 5% 19% 50% 10% 13% 41% 18% 29% 24% 27%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 12% 4% 15% 19% 6% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 9%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 9% 16% 8% 7% 15% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11%
Upset 50% 80% 43% 21% 74% 53% 29% 52% 46% 54% 47%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% — 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (460) (495) (323) (346) (544) (388) (698) (315) (131) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Enthusiastic 22% 25% 14% 3% 6% 2% 15% 1% 63% —
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 12% 12% 14% 3% 3% 15% 22% 2% 26% 1%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 12% 12% 7% 10% 3% 18% 10% 7% 23%
Upset 50% 50% 50% 86% 80% 10% 44% 86% 4% 76%
Not sure 4% 2% 10% 0% 2% - 2% 1% 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (1,044) (234) (177) (151) (191) (122) (411) (386) (105)
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9. General Election | Good Idea about Candidate Vote o o ) ) )
Do you have a good idea of which candidate you'll vote for in the presidential election in November, or are you still making up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
| have a good idea of who ['ll
vote for 81% 82% 81% 82% 75% 80% 88% 82% 79% 79% 82% 93% 86%
I'm still making up my mind 12% 12% 12% 15% 22% 9% 8% 13% 8% 13% 14% 4% 12%
| don’t plan to vote in the
election this November 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (497) (545) (170) (261) (459) (152) (756) (133) (92) (61) (352) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
| have a good idea of who ['ll
vote for 81% 87% 2% 85% 87% 73% 86% 80% 83% 89% 75%
I'm still making up my mind 12% 9% 17% 11% 9% 18% 8% 12% 13% 8% 17%
| don’t plan to vote in the
election this November 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (400) (360) (282) (278) (427) (337) (524) (285) (123) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
| have a good idea of who ['ll
vote for 81% 81% — 97% 90% 96% 75% 95% 92% 56%
I'm still making up my mind 12% 12% - 2% 8% 4% 21% 3% 6% 35%
| don’t plan to vote in the
election this November 3% 3% — - 1% — 1% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 3% 3% — 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (1,042) (-) (181) (149) (190) (122) (413) (383) (105)
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10. General Election | Presidential Vote Intention . . . .
If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, Donald Trump, the Republican, Gary Johson, the

Libertarian, and Jill Stein, from the Green Party, who would you vote for?

Registered voters only

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 40% 35% 45% 43% 45% 38% 38% 31% 77% 54% 42% 75% 13%
Donald Trump 38% 45% 31% 26% 31% 40% 46% 47% 6% 24% 22% 7% 74%
Gary Johnson 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 0% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Jill Stein 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 8% 4% 1%
Someone else 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 12% 6% 2%
Not sure yet 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 12% 4% 4%
Probably won't vote 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (503) (554) (174) (265) (462) (156) (765) (133) (95) (64) (357) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 40% 81% 26% 6% 68% 45% 16% 47% 33% 43% 22%
Donald Trump 38% 6% 38% 78% 10% 26% 69% 32% 45% 43% 41%
Gary Johnson 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Jill Stein 3% 1% 6% 1% 6% 3% — 3% 3% 1% 4%
Someone else 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 12%
Not sure yet 7% 6% 12% 3% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 3% 10%
Probably won't vote 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (406) (364) (287) (284) (431) (342) (530) (292) (124) (111)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Hillary Clinton 40% 40% - 98% 54% 5% 24% 100% — -
Donald Trump 38% 38% - 0% 5% 95% 46% - 100% -
Gary Johnson 5% 5% — 0% 10% 0% 14% — — 51%
Jill Stein 3% 3% - - 12% - 2% - - -
Someone else 5% 5% - 1% 15% - 5% - - 49%
Not sure yet 7% 7% — 1% 4% 0% 8% — — —
Probably won't vote 2% 2% — — — - 2% - - -
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (1,057) (-) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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11. General Election | 3rd Party Choice

Which candidate do you prefer more, Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?
Asked of registered voters who would vote for Gary Johnson, Jill Stein or someone else, or are not sure yet who they would vote for

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 35% 42% 30% 35% 37% 33% 37% 32% 74% 48% 10% 54% 7%
Donald Trump 22% 19% 24% 27% 10% 22% 28% 23% - 4% 53% 11% 38%
No preference 43% 39% 46% 37% 52% 45% 35% 45% 26% 48% 37% 35% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (222) (111) (111) (62) (54) (80) (26) (163) (16) (23) (20) (74) (44)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 35% 65% 34% 6% 53% 28% 31% 57% 19% 28% 8%
Donald Trump 22% 7% 15% 57% 9% 29% 20% 10% 24% 22% 47%
No preference 43% 28% 50% 37% 37% 43% 49% 33% 58% 50% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (222) (57) (125) (40) (64) (111) (47) (106) (65) (19) (32)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Hillary Clinton 35% 35% - 84% 58% — 7% - - 31%
Donald Trump 22% 22% — — 12% 37% 40% — — 19%
No preference 43% 43% — 16% 29% 63% 52% — — 50%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100%
(Unweighted N) (222) (222) (-) (5) (62) (3) (39) (-) (-) (106)
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12. General Election | Major Party Presidential Preference
Which candidate do you prefer more, Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 47% 43% 51% 53% 53% 44% 43% 38% 87% 64% 45% 85% 14%
Donald Trump 42% 49% 36% 34% 33% 44% 50% 51% 6% 25% 39% 9% 79%
Someone else / Not sure yet
/ No preference 9% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% 5% 9% 4% 10% 12% 6% 6%
Probably won't vote 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (503) (554) (174) (265) (462) (156) (765) (133) (95) (64) (357) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 47% 88% 37% 7% 79% 52% 19% 57% 37% 46% 25%
Donald Trump 42% 7% 43% 86% 12% 34% 71% 34% 50% 46% 56%
Someone else / Not sure yet
/ No preference 9% 3% 17% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14%
Probably won't vote 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (406) (364) (287) (284) (431) (342) (530) (292) (124) (111)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Hillary Clinton 47% 47% — 99% 78% 5% 26% 100% — 31%
Donald Trump 42% 42% — 0% 10% 95% 57% - 100% 19%
Someone else / Not sure yet
/ No preference 9% 9% — 1% 12% 0% 15% — — 50%
Probably won't vote 2% 2% — — - - 2% — — —
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,057) (1,057) (-) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)

19



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

13. General Election | Clinton Preference .
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Hillary Clinton or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Hillary Clinton

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I'm mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 58% 49% 64% 50% 41% 57% 79% 57% 61% 55% 59% 68% 39%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 41% 49% 35% 49% 57% 41% 21% 41% 38% 45% 41% 31% 60%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% — 2% 1% 1% . 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (419) (177) (242) (69) (118) (182) (50) (240) (101) (52) (26) (266) (33)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 58% 68% 33% 13% 60% 56% 58% 57% 70% 42% 61%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 41% 31% 64% 87% 39% 43% 40% 42% 30% 53% 38%
Not sure 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (419) (819) (80) (20) (195) (175) (49) (233) (103) (52) (31)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 58% 58% — 80% 37% 19% 38% 58% - -
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 41% 41% — 20% 60% 81% 62% 41% - -
Not sure 1% 1% - 0% 2% - - 1% - -
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (419) (419) (-) (177) (81) (5) (24) (418) (-) (-)
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14. General Election | Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Hillary Clinton?

Asked of those who would vote for Donald Trump

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 57% 59% 55% 84% 41% 56% 57% 56% 62% 60% 82% 32% 63%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 42% 41% 44% 15% 59% 43% 43% 44% 31% 40% 18% 68% 37%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% — 1% 7% - — - 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (388) (209) (179) (35) (88) (187) (78) (344) (11) (19) (14) (17) (247)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 57% 77% 48% 60% 66% 52% 58% 58% 60% 54% 49%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 42% 21% 51% 39% 32% 47% 41% 41% 39% 45% 51%
Not sure 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (388) (22) (144) (222) (22) (127) (239) (174) (120) (51) (43)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 57% 57% — 100% 53% 74% 29% — 57% —
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 42% 42% - - 47% 25% 71% - 42% —
Not sure 1% 1% — — — 1% — - 1% —
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (388) (388) (-) (2) (8) (183) (57) (-) (388) (-)
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15. General Election | Johnson Preference )
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Gary Johnson, AGAINST Hillary Clinton or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Gary Johnson

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 57% 58% 56% 79% 47% 39% 61% 59% - 51% 34% 33% 41%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 19% 31% 4% 9% 17% 24% 29% 19% - 20% 66% 23% 31%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 18% 11% 27% 12% 22% 36% — 16% 100% 28% — 30% 21%
Not sure 6% 0% 13% — 14% 1% 11% 7% - — - 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (68) (40) (28) (22) (17) (21) (8) (59) (1) (6) (2) (16) (23)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 57% 47% 68% 40% 55% 51% 69% 46% 61% 56% 72%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 19% 11% 17% 29% 28% 23% 10% 8% 20% 35% 27%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 18% 41% 10% 22% 15% 16% 21% 36% 12% 8% 2%
Not sure 6% 2% 5% 9% 2% 10% — 10% 7% — -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (68) (11) (38) (19) (12) (34) (22) (23) (28) (8) 9)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 57% 57% - 100% 31% — 42% - - 57%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 19% 19% - - 23% - 31% - - 19%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 18% 18% — — 31% 100% 19% — — 18%
Not sure 6% 6% - - 15% - 8% - - 6%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100%
(Unweighted N) (68) (68) ) 1) (19) (1) (22) ) ) (68)
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16. General Election | Stein Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Jill Stein, AGAINST Hillary Clinton or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Jill Stein

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 7% 81% 70% 91% 89% 62% 32% 66% 47% 98% 100% 71% 6%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 15% 9% 23% 7% — 13% 68% 23% — 2% — 29% 6%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 8% 9% 7% 2% 11% 26% — 11% 53% — — — 88%
Not sure — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (36) (24) (12) (12) (10) (11) (3) (25) (2) (4) (5) (22) (4)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 7% 49% 96% — 88% 64% — 79% 100% 100% 19%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 15% 43% - 68% 10% 21% - 6% — - 74%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 8% 9% 4% 32% 2% 15% — 15% — - 7%
Not sure — — — — — — — — - — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (36) (8) (26) 2) (24) (12) (-) (19) (10) (1) (6)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 7% % - - 71% - 6% - - -
I'm mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 15% 15% — - 29% — 6% — — —
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 8% 8% — — — — 88% — — —
Not sure - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (36) (36) () () (22) () (4) ) ) )

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

17. General Election | Voter Motivation

Primary voter motivation

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 27% 19% 35% 25% 22% 26% 33% 21% 56% 34% 34% 57% 6%
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 25% 29% 21% 26% 15% 27% 29% 30% 4% 17% 24% 3% 50%
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% — 2% 1% 1% 2%
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 11% 3% 0%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 20% 23% 17% 6% 23% 22% 24% 25% 2% 12% 7% 8% 31%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 20% 20% 20% 26% 32% 21% 9% 16% 36% 29% 23% 27% 10%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (911) (450) (461) (138) (233) (401) (139) (668) (115) (81) (47) (321) (307)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 27% 61% 11% 1% 47% 31% 10% 32% 26% 20% 19%
I'm mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 25% 5% 24% 52% 8% 17% 45% 22% 30% 25% 27%
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6%
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 2% 1% 7% — 6% 2% — 2% 3% 1% 1%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 20% 2% 27% 36% 5% 18% 32% 16% 21% 23% 35%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 20% 29% 22% 7% 31% 25% 8% 25% 12% 25% 12%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (911) (360) (288) (263) (253) (348) (310) (449) (261) (112) (89)

Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Hillary Clinton 27% 27% — 79% 25% 1% 11% 58% — —
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 25% 25% — 0% 3% 71% 16% — 57% -
I’'m mostly voting FOR Gary
Johnson 3% 3% - 0% 4% — 7% - - 57%
I’'m mostly voting FOR Jill
Stein 2% 2% - - 11% — 0% - - -
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Hillary Clinton 20% 20% - - 10% 23% 43% - 42% 19%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST
Donald Trump 20% 20% — 20% 44% 4% 22% 41% — 18%
Not sure 1% 1% - 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (911) (911) (-) (180) (126) (189) (107) (418) (388) (68)
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18. General Election | Consider Clinton

Would you consider voting for Hillary Clinton?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Might consider voting for 52% 46% 57% 63% 59% 47% 47% 43% 91% 69% 49% 84% 21%
Would never vote for 45% 52% 38% 32% 38% 48% 53% 54% 5% 26% 47% 13% 78%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (497) (533) (166) (260) (450) (154) (748) (128) (94) (60) (857) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Might consider voting for 52% 91% 42% 14% 84% 59% 22% 62% 44% 48% 30%
Would never vote for 45% 7% 53% 83% 12% 36% 78% 35% 52% 52% 64%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (398) (349) (283) (281) (413) (336) (513) (289) (122) (106)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Might consider voting for 52% 52% — 100% 75% 14% 29% 100% 7% 38%
Would never vote for 45% 45% - 0% 21% 85% 70% - 92% 59%
Not sure 3% 3% - 0% 4% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (1,030) (-) (184) (151) (192) (120) (418) (389) (106)
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19. General Election | Consider Trump
Would you consider voting for Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Might consider voting for 44% 51% 37% 32% 36% 47% 53% 54% 9% 25% 29% 12% 79%
Would never vote for 51% 46% 56% 62% 59% 48% 44% 41% 87% 69% 69% 85% 18%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (497) (533) (166) (260) (450) (154) (748) (128) (94) (60) (857) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Might consider voting for 44% 10% 46% 84% 14% 35% 74% 38% 51% 47% 50%
Would never vote for 51% 87% 46% 12% 83% 57% 23% 58% 45% 49% 40%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (398) (349) (283) (281) (413) (336) (513) (289) (122) (106)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Might consider voting for 44% 44% — 4% 12% 95% 55% 3% 100% 16%
Would never vote for 51% 51% — 94% 85% 5% 40% 95% — 1%
Not sure 5% 5% — 2% 3% — 5% 2% — 13%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,030) (1,030) (-) (184) (151) (192) (120) (418) (389) (106)
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20. General Election | Consider Johnson

Would you consider voting for Gary Johnson?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Might consider voting for 27% 30% 23% 35% 32% 21% 25% 29% 12% 28% 27% 22% 24%
Would never vote for 42% 41% 43% 35% 38% 44% 48% 46% 36% 31% 33% 46% 52%
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 29% 30% 35% 27% 25% 51% 41% 40% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (495) (533) (166) (260) (449) (153) (747) (127) (94) (60) (356) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Might consider voting for 27% 20% 38% 21% 22% 34% 22% 26% 25% 40% 17%
Would never vote for 42% 45% 30% 54% 44% 34% 50% 37% 52% 36% 50%
Not sure 31% 36% 32% 24% 34% 31% 28% 37% 23% 24% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (397) (349) (282) (280) (413) (335) (512) (289) (121) (106)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Might consider voting for 27% 27% — 17% 34% 11% 42% 23% 18% 64%
Would never vote for 42% 42% - 50% 42% 65% 32% 39% 57% 18%
Not sure 31% 31% — 34% 24% 24% 26% 39% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (1,028) (-) (183) (151) (191) (120) (418) (388) (106)
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21. General Election | Consider Stein
Would you consider voting for Jill Stein?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Might consider voting for 24% 23% 25% 51% 26% 15% 20% 24% 11% 30% 40% 28% 14%
Would never vote for 43% 45% 40% 21% 42% 46% 52% 47% 33% 33% 21% 36% 58%
Not sure 33% 31% 35% 29% 32% 39% 28% 28% 56% 36% 39% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (495) (533) (166) (260) (448) (154) (748) (126) (94) (60) (356) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Might consider voting for 24% 25% 30% 16% 36% 26% 14% 27% 18% 34% 17%
Would never vote for 43% 38% 35% 58% 32% 37% 56% 36% 54% 42% 47%
Not sure 33% 37% 35% 26% 32% 36% 30% 38% 28% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (396) (349) (283) (279) (413) (336) (511) (289) (122) (106)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Might consider voting for 24% 24% — 19% 49% 10% 18% 26% 12% 38%
Would never vote for 43% 43% — 46% 20% 61% 53% 33% 60% 36%
Not sure 33% 33% - 35% 31% 29% 29% 41% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,028) (1,028) ) (183) (151) (192) (120) (417) (389) (106)
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22. General Election | Democratic Support for Clinton

How many Democrats do you think will vote for Hillary Clinton in the general election if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
All of them 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 30% 16% 8% 16% 9%
Most of them 49% 55% 44% 42% 48% 48% 59% 51% 39% 52% 45% 60% 50%
Half of them 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 19%
Some of them 13% 12% 15% 18% 12% 15% 8% 14% 10% 12% 16% 7% 16%
None of them 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% — 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 17% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (591) (699) (244) (348) (530) (168) (904) (159) (146) (81) (354) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 12% 22% 6% 7% 14% 11% 11% 15% 9% 9% 3%
Most of them 49% 55% 47% 44% 54% 50% 45% 47% 50% 68% 40%
Half of them 13% 7% 14% 21% 11% 11% 17% 13% 15% 11% 16%
Some of them 13% 9% 12% 21% 14% 11% 16% 12% 16% 10% 22%
None of them 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 6% 5% 16% 9% 12% 10% 1% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (464) (500) (326) (344) (554) (392) (703) (315) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
All of them 12% 11% 12% 24% 6% 6% 9% 20% 7% 8%
Most of them 49% 55% 35% 65% 60% 37% 73% 68% 43% 56%
Half of them 13% 14% 12% 5% 21% 25% 9% 6% 23% 15%
Some of them 13% 12% 17% 4% 11% 23% 6% 4% 19% 13%
None of them 1% 0% 4% — — 1% — — 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (1,050) (240) (183) (150) (192) (122) (416) (388) (105)
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23. General Election | Republican Support for Trump

How many Republicans do you think will vote for Donald Trump in the general election?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
All of them 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 3% 5% 11% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Most of them 43% 48% 38% 36% 37% 43% 55% 51% 24% 29% 26% 44% 61%
Half of them 21% 20% 22% 23% 23% 21% 18% 19% 22% 21% 32% 23% 17%
Some of them 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 23% 19% 13% 19% 11%
None of them 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% — 0% 1% 6% 7% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 15% 15% 13% 9% 10% 19% 21% 16% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (595) (701) (245) (351) (532) (168) (906) (161) (147) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Most of them 43% 32% 39% 64% 37% 36% 55% 38% 52% 54% 42%
Half of them 21% 25% 21% 16% 25% 24% 14% 21% 17% 28% 20%
Some of them 15% 23% 15% 6% 18% 18% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15%
None of them 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 6%
Not sure 13% 12% 20% 2% 12% 16% 10% 15% 12% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (467) (502) (327) (347) (556) (393) (707) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
All of them 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 12% 0% 6% 10% 5%
Most of them 43% 48% 32% 44% 47% 67% 54% 33% 67% 46%
Half of them 21% 20% 23% 22% 23% 8% 31% 25% 12% 20%
Some of them 15% 17% 12% 24% 15% 9% 13% 28% 5% 21%
None of them 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 13% 8% 24% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (1,055) (241) (183) (151) (192) (123) (418) (388) (106)
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24. General Election | Clinton Could Win General
Do you think Hillary Clinton could possibly win or could never win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Could possibly win 72% 72% 73% 74% 77% 67% 76% 69% 79% 79% 75% 89% 64%
Could never win 13% 15% 12% 10% 12% 17% 11% 17% 6% 5% 10% 5% 21%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (591) (699) (244) (348) (531) (167) (901) (160) (147) (82) (355) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 72% 92% 61% 63% 86% 74% 60% 72% 70% 87% 62%
Could never win 13% 3% 15% 26% 9% 10% 21% 13% 15% 6% 19%
Not sure 14% 5% 24% 11% 5% 17% 19% 15% 15% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (466) (501) (323) (346) (553) (391) (701) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Could possibly win 72% 76% 62% 99% 82% 53% 81% 98% 56% 86%
Could never win 13% 12% 17% - 11% 28% 11% 0% 25% 5%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 1% 7% 19% 8% 2% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (1,049) (241) (182) (151) (189) (121) (417) (383) (106)
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25. General Election | Trump Could Win General
Do you think Donald Trump could possibly win or could never win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Could possibly win 65% 65% 65% 60% 58% 66% 73% 73% 48% 39% 60% 57% 83%
Could never win 22% 25% 19% 27% 25% 22% 15% 17% 30% 42% 20% 30% 13%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 12% 11% 10% 22% 19% 20% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (593) (701) (243) (349) (534) (168) (905) (161) (146) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 65% 50% 64% 86% 57% 64% 72% 62% 70% 74% 59%
Could never win 22% 35% 18% 12% 32% 20% 17% 24% 20% 16% 24%
Not sure 13% 15% 18% 2% 11% 17% 11% 14% 10% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (467) (502) (325) (346) (554) (394) (705) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Could possibly win 65% 68% 56% 52% 61% 90% 75% 47% 93% 73%
Could never win 22% 21% 24% 35% 29% 7% 20% 37% 5% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 13% 10% 4% 5% 15% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (1,056) (238) (183) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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26. General Election | Most Likely Outcome
What do you think is the most likely outcome of the presidential election with Hillary Clinton as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican

You

nominee?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 17% 12% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12% 23% 23% 16% 24% 10%
Clinton will win narrowly 34% 32% 36% 40% 34% 30% 36% 32% 46% 34% 34% 52% 18%
Trump will win narrowly 23% 27% 20% 23% 19% 23% 28% 29% 8% 14% 16% 9% 41%
Trump will win in a landslide 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 11% 12% 2% 8% 5% 3% 20%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 19% 20% 20% 11% 15% 21% 21% 29% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (596) (702) (244) (350) (536) (168) (907) (162) (147) (357) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 28% 8% 8% 24% 12% 11% 15% 14% 17% 15%
Clinton will win narrowly 34% 51% 31% 16% 47% 39% 18% 36% 32% 36% 24%
Trump will win narrowly 23% 6% 23% 48% 15% 18% 36% 21% 29% 24% 24%
Trump will win in a landslide 10% 3% 9% 21% 3% 9% 17% 9% 12% 7% 14%
Not sure 18% 12% 30% 8% 11% 22% 18% 19% 13% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (469) (503) (326) (347) (556) (395) (709) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 15% 14% 31% 16% 5% 17% 31% 1% 12%
Clinton will win narrowly 34% 35% 32% 61% 50% 7% 33% 59% 9% 51%
Trump will win narrowly 23% 25% 20% 1% 16% 51% 26% 1% 54% 12%
Trump will win in a landslide 10% 10% 9% 0% 3% 28% 11% 0% 23% 7%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 7% 15% 10% 13% 8% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (1,056) (242) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (388) (106)
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27. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Income inequality
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 42% 34% 49% 45% 50% 40% 35% 36% 66% 48% 50% 60% 26%
Somewhat important 33% 34% 32% 36% 26% 35% 33% 33% 22% 39% 38% 33% 30%
Not very important 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 11% 17% 18% 2% 3% 5% 4% 22%
Not at all important 9% 14% 5% 3% 8% 10% 14% 11% 3% 5% 6% 1% 21%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 1% 3% 1% — 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (495) (543) (169) (262) (454) (153) (755) (128) (94) (61) (350) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 42% 63% 38% 18% 64% 44% 24% 52% 32% 25% 36%
Somewhat important 33% 29% 31% 39% 29% 37% 30% 29% 34% 39% 38%
Not very important 14% 5% 14% 25% 5% 10% 23% 8% 22% 19% 11%
Not at all important 9% 1% 12% 17% 0% 5% 21% 7% 10% 16% 13%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (399) (360) (279) (278) (425) (335) (520) (287) (121) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 42% 42% — 59% 66% 25% 23% 62% 22% 38%
Somewhat important 33% 33% — 36% 24% 36% 24% 31% 34% 33%
Not very important 14% 14% — 2% 6% 22% 21% 4% 25% 14%
Not at all important 9% 9% - 0% 2% 17% 30% 1% 19% 11%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 0% — — 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 2% 2% — 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (1,038) (-) (179) (149) (187) (122) (411) (382) (104)
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28. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Social Security
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 66% 58% 73% 40% 54% 74% 7% 63% 77% 72% 70% 76% 60%
Somewhat important 23% 29% 18% 33% 30% 16% 22% 26% 12% 22% 10% 14% 30%
Not very important 7% 8% 6% 14% 11% 6% 0% 8% 3% 1% 17% 6% 6%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% — 0% 3% — — - -
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,032) (494) (538) (167) (259) (451) (155) (751) (130) (92) (59) (349) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 66% 79% 58% 59% 2% 68% 60% 73% 58% 51% 70%
Somewhat important 23% 15% 27% 29% 18% 21% 28% 17% 30% 32% 25%
Not very important 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% — —
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,032) (399) (355) (278) (278) (418) (336) (514) (286) (123) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 66% 66% - 88% 56% 65% 51% 78% 59% 57%
Somewhat important 23% 23% — 8% 23% 25% 39% 15% 30% 23%
Not very important 7% 7% — 2% 14% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10%
Not at all important 2% 2% - 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — - - - - 1%
Not sure 2% 2% — 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 4%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,032) (1,032) (-) (179) (148) (187) (122) (406) (383) (105)
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29. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Climate change
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 34% 33% 34% 39% 41% 33% 26% 30% 36% 56% 41% 56% 16%
Somewhat important 26% 22% 30% 33% 22% 27% 25% 27% 35% 15% 23% 26% 23%
Not very important 16% 16% 15% 12% 19% 15% 17% 19% 7% 9% 12% 9% 20%
Not at all important 20% 24% 17% 13% 16% 19% 30% 23% 8% 13% 23% 7% 40%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 0% 5% 1% — 0% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 9% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (497) (544) (168) (264) (453) (156) (755) (129) (94) (63) (350) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 34% 52% 33% 12% 57% 35% 16% 36% 29% 39% 29%
Somewhat important 26% 32% 22% 24% 28% 32% 19% 28% 31% 20% 16%
Not very important 16% 6% 20% 24% 7% 15% 23% 16% 13% 16% 21%
Not at all important 20% 5% 20% 40% 5% 13% 39% 15% 25% 24% 29%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 0%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (400) (358) (283) (278) (423) (340) (521) (288) (122) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 34% 34% - 55% 59% 20% 11% 52% 15% 29%
Somewhat important 26% 26% - 28% 28% 20% 24% 33% 20% 19%
Not very important 16% 16% - 5% 8% 18% 23% 6% 22% 29%
Not at all important 20% 20% - 8% 1% 42% 39% 5% 42% 20%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — - 1% — 1% 0% — 1%
Not sure 3% 3% — 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) (-) (179) (149) (190) (122) (409) (386) (105)
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30. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — The minimum wage
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 37% 31% 43% 52% 37% 41% 24% 30% 63% 48% 57% 56% 20%
Somewhat important 33% 30% 36% 23% 32% 30% 44% 34% 27% 41% 19% 34% 26%
Not very important 17% 20% 14% 15% 19% 16% 19% 22% 3% 6% 9% 8% 30%
Not at all important 11% 16% 6% 9% 11% 9% 14% 14% 0% 3% 13% 2% 24%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% — 1% 3% 1% 1% - -
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (498) (540) (169) (260) (454) (155) (752) (130) (95) (61) (352) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 37% 56% 31% 20% 59% 37% 23% 47% 27% 23% 36%
Somewhat important 33% 35% 32% 31% 33% 39% 27% 32% 35% 33% 31%
Not very important 17% 6% 20% 28% 6% 15% 27% 13% 20% 23% 23%
Not at all important 11% 1% 13% 20% 1% 7% 22% 6% 16% 20% 9%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% — — 2% 1% 2% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (399) (359) (280) (279) (424) (335) (523) (285) (122) (108)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 37% 37% — 55% 58% 22% 14% 56% 19% 35%
Somewhat important 33% 33% — 35% 33% 27% 25% 34% 30% 33%
Not very important 17% 17% - 7% 6% 31% 29% 8% 27% 16%
Not at all important 11% 11% - 1% 3% 20% 32% 1% 23% 14%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — — — — 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 2% — — 0% 2% 0% —
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (1,038) ) (179) (151) (189) (122) (411) (383) (106)
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31. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Health care
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 70% 64% 76% 60% 65% 74% 74% 67% 80% 78% 76% 82% 63%
Somewhat important 22% 28% 17% 30% 27% 17% 22% 25% 11% 14% 21% 14% 28%
Not very important 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% — 3% 8%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% — 3% 0% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 1% 4% — - 1% —
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% — 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (497) (543) (170) (260) (454) (156) (754) (131) (94) (61) (351) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 70% 82% 66% 61% 81% 70% 63% 74% 71% 49% 78%
Somewhat important 22% 15% 22% 33% 15% 21% 28% 19% 24% 36% 16%
Not very important 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 14% 4%
Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — —
Not sure 1% 0% 3% — — 2% 0% 2% — — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (400) (358) (282) (278) (423) (339) (523) (287) (122) (108)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 70% 70% - 84% 76% 66% 59% 79% 63% 67%
Somewhat important 22% 22% — 13% 18% 27% 28% 17% 30% 20%
Not very important 4% 4% — 2% 4% 6% 11% 3% 5% 7%
Not at all important 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - 2% 3%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 1% — - - 1% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (1,040) ) (181) (148) (189) (123) (412) (384) (105)
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32. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — College tuition
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 30% 25% 35% 46% 35% 32% 16% 24% 47% 42% 48% 40% 14%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 30% 24% 37% 28% 33% 31% 28% 30% 19% 35% 30%
Not very important 25% 27% 23% 21% 19% 23% 35% 28% 13% 20% 24% 21% 32%
Not at all important 12% 15% 9% 9% 8% 13% 16% 15% 4% 3% 8% 2% 23%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 3% 1% — 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 4% — 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (494) (539) (168) (259) (453) (153) (752) (129) (92) (60) (349) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 30% 43% 29% 15% 42% 33% 18% 36% 18% 22% 43%
Somewhat important 30% 34% 28% 28% 37% 33% 23% 31% 36% 22% 23%
Not very important 25% 18% 24% 35% 17% 19% 36% 22% 27% 38% 17%
Not at all important 12% 3% 15% 21% 2% 10% 21% 7% 17% 18% 16%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% — 3% 1% 3% — — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (398) (353) (282) (278) (418) (337) (515) (287) (123) (108)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 30% 30% - 36% 47% 16% 11% 39% 14% 43%
Somewhat important 30% 30% — 35% 35% 31% 26% 37% 29% 21%
Not very important 25% 25% - 25% 15% 34% 30% 19% 34% 22%
Not at all important 12% 12% - 1% 3% 19% 32% 3% 23% 13%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 1% — 0% — 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 2% 1% 0% - 2% 0% 0%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (1,033) ) (177) (150) (188) (121) (407) (384) (106)
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33. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Money in politics
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 43% 44% 42% 39% 44% 45% 41% 43% 51% 35% 38% 53% 39%
Somewhat important 37% 34% 40% 39% 37% 34% 41% 37% 23% 48% 53% 35% 41%
Not very important 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 13% 13% 10% 7% 2% 9% 12%
Not at all important 5% 7% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 6%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% — 1% 3% 1% 2% - -
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 0% 2% 11% 7% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (498) (543) (169) (260) (456) (156) (757) (129) (93) (62) (349) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 43% 44% 45% 39% 49% 41% 41% 44% 42% 41% 42%
Somewhat important 37% 38% 35% 39% 33% 41% 36% 37% 37% 36% 40%
Not very important 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 13% 8% 14% 16% 11%
Not at all important 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1%
Not sure 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (397) (360) (284) (277) (425) (339) (522) (285) (124) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 43% 43% - 46% 63% 49% 27% 43% 46% 43%
Somewhat important 37% 37% — 38% 29% 37% 48% 39% 35% 39%
Not very important 11% 11% - 12% 5% 10% 14% 11% 13% 8%
Not at all important 5% 5% - 2% 1% 4% 11% 3% 7% 5%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — - - - - 1%
Not sure 3% 3% — 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 4%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) (-) (179) (148) (189) (123) (411) (386) (105)
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34. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Immigration reform
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 58% 57% 60% 53% 54% 59% 65% 59% 45% 67% 63% 46% 71%
Somewhat important 30% 29% 31% 32% 31% 30% 29% 30% 40% 20% 26% 40% 24%
Not very important 7% 8% 6% 10% 12% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 10% 11% 3%
Not at all important 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% — 1% 3% 0% — 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 5% 1% 2% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,035) (496) (539) (168) (257) (454) (156) (752) (130) (92) (61) (350) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 58% 48% 60% 69% 47% 52% 73% 59% 57% 46% 73%
Somewhat important 30% 40% 23% 25% 38% 33% 22% 28% 32% 43% 20%
Not very important 7% 8% 9% 3% 12% 8% 2% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Not at all important 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,035) (396) (357) (282) (276) (422) (337) (521) (285) (120) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 58% 58% - 45% 38% 80% 58% 43% 80% 47%
Somewhat important 30% 30% — 46% 38% 16% 36% 43% 15% 32%
Not very important 7% 7% — 5% 21% 2% 4% 10% 3% 13%
Not at all important 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 0% — — 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 2% 2% — 2% 1% — - 2% 0% —
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,035) (1,035) ) (178) (150) (189) (122) (408) (385) (103)
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35. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Gun control

How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 57% 51% 63% 59% 58% 53% 61% 53% 77% 63% 63% 71% 47%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 22% 15% 20% 13% 17% 22% 14% 19%
Not very important 12% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11% 13% 14% 2% 11% 8% 13% 14%
Not at all important 10% 16% 4% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 2% 5% 7% 1% 19%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% — 1% 4% — — 0% —
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% — 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (494) (539) (170) (258) (449) (156) (751) (127) (94) (61) (349) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 57% 75% 51% 42% 71% 56% 49% 63% 52% 43% 60%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 21% 18% 17% 26% 18% 14%
Not very important 12% 5% 13% 19% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 14%
Not at all important 10% 1% 14% 17% 1% 8% 18% 6% 10% 25% 10%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 0% — 3% 0% 2% — - 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (399) (357) (277) (280) (418) (335) (519) (284) (120) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 57% 57% - 82% 56% 47% 45% 75% 44% 51%
Somewhat important 19% 19% — 13% 18% 18% 23% 16% 21% 12%
Not very important 12% 12% — 3% 24% 16% 9% 6% 14% 21%
Not at all important 10% 10% - 0% 2% 19% 21% 1% 20% 15%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 1% — — — 0% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,033) (1,033) ) (177) (150) (189) (120) (407) (383) (104)
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36. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Fighting terrorism
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 73% 69% 7% 53% 66% 80% 80% 75% 74% 62% 70% 60% 87%
Somewhat important 18% 20% 16% 31% 21% 13% 17% 17% 13% 30% 24% 27% 11%
Not very important 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 9% 1%
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 0% 3% 1% — — 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (499) (542) (169) (262) (455) (155) (757) (130) (93) (61) (352) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 73% 69% 66% 87% 53% 74% 86% 74% 71% 61% 86%
Somewhat important 18% 23% 19% 11% 32% 16% 11% 16% 19% 32% 8%
Not very important 6% 5% 9% 2% 12% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 0%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% — — 2% 0% 2% — — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (400) (356) (285) (278) (423) (340) (523) (287) (122) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 73% 73% — 69% 40% 89% 84% 62% 90% 60%
Somewhat important 18% 18% — 25% 34% 9% 15% 27% 7% 25%
Not very important 6% 6% — 3% 20% 2% 0% 8% 2% 6%
Not at all important 1% 1% - 1% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — — 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 2% — — 0% 1% — 3%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) (-) (180) (150) (189) (123) (414) (385) (105)
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37. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Job creation
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 68% 66% 69% 60% 69% 2% 64% 65% 77% 74% 68% 65% 78%
Somewhat important 27% 27% 27% 35% 24% 22% 32% 29% 15% 22% 28% 28% 19%
Not very important 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% — 1% 3% 5% 3%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% — - 1% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 0% 3% 0% — 0% —
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (498) (542) (169) (259) (457) (155) (753) (131) (93) (63) (354) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 68% 68% 62% 74% 62% 69% 70% 68% 67% 59% 75%
Somewhat important 27% 27% 30% 23% 32% 25% 25% 26% 28% 33% 22%
Not very important 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 2%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% — — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (401) (359) (280) (279) (424) (337) (521) (285) (124) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 68% 68% - 66% 62% 84% 69% 66% 75% 66%
Somewhat important 27% 27% - 26% 30% 13% 28% 28% 21% 30%
Not very important 3% 3% — 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not at all important 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 1% — — — 0% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% —
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,040) (1,040) ) (181) (151) (189) (121) (412) (383) (106)
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38. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — National security
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 74% 2% 7% 57% 65% 81% 82% 7% 61% 76% 66% 63% 86%
Somewhat important 18% 21% 16% 26% 26% 14% 14% 17% 21% 19% 22% 27% 11%
Not very important 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 0% 7% 6% 1%
Not at all important 1% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% — 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% — 0% 3% 1% — — 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7% 2% — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (497) (545) (169) (263) (456) (154) (756) (130) (94) (62) (352) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 74% 69% 70% 86% 56% 76% 85% 71% 76% 69% 90%
Somewhat important 18% 22% 20% 12% 30% 17% 11% 19% 18% 25% 7%
Not very important 4% 6% 4% 1% 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Not at all important 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 0%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% — — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (402) (360) (280) (279) (425) (338) (522) (288) (123) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 74% 74% — 74% 39% 89% 83% 64% 91% 62%
Somewhat important 18% 18% - 19% 44% 9% 13% 27% 7% 26%
Not very important 4% 4% - 5% 10% - 2% 6% 1% 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% - 1% 6% 0% - 1% 1% 4%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — — 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (1,042) (-) (180) (150) (188) (123) (413) (384) (105)
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39. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Free trade agreements

How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 37% 40% 35% 33% 34% 39% 41% 40% 28% 34% 35% 32% 48%
Somewhat important 37% 34% 40% 32% 40% 34% 41% 38% 34% 34% 38% 36% 38%
Not very important 15% 17% 13% 20% 15% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 16% 18% 9%
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 6% 7% 8% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 3% 4% 14% 12% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (498) (541) (170) (261) (454) (154) (754) (128) (95) (62) (350) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 37% 31% 38% 46% 32% 36% 42% 35% 34% 35% 56%
Somewhat important 37% 38% 37% 35% 36% 39% 35% 35% 45% 36% 30%
Not very important 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 14% 13% 15% 13% 24% 6%
Not at all important 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Not sure 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (398) (359) (282) (277) (424) (338) (521) (287) (122) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 37% 37% — 29% 35% 55% 38% 25% 51% 40%
Somewhat important 37% 37% — 39% 32% 32% 47% 43% 34% 31%
Not very important 15% 15% — 17% 18% 8% 12% 18% 9% 17%
Not at all important 4% 4% - 10% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 0% — 0% — 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 6% 6% — 5% 10% 4% 1% 8% 3% 8%

continued on the next page ...

61



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 24, 2016

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

continued from previous page

Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (1,039) ) (177) (151) (189) (123) (409) (385) (105)
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40. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Religious liberty
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 42% 41% 43% 42% 46% 41% 41% 41% 44% 45% 41% 34% 51%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 28% 18% 22% 32% 30% 29% 22% 25% 22% 28% 28%
Not very important 15% 16% 15% 20% 15% 13% 17% 15% 20% 17% 15% 18% 12%
Not at all important 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 10% 12% 14% 5% 8% 21% 17% 8%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (500) (541) (170) (261) (456) (154) (756) (128) (94) (63) (351) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 42% 37% 38% 54% 35% 34% 56% 43% 38% 31% 59%
Somewhat important 27% 27% 28% 27% 22% 33% 25% 28% 27% 31% 23%
Not very important 15% 20% 15% 9% 21% 17% 9% 15% 20% 14% 9%
Not at all important 12% 14% 14% 9% 21% 12% 8% 11% 12% 23% 9%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% —
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (400) (360) (281) (281) (423) (337) (524) (286) (121) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 42% 42% - 35% 31% 51% 49% 33% 55% 44%
Somewhat important 27% 27% — 27% 23% 28% 27% 27% 29% 21%
Not very important 15% 15% — 22% 17% 10% 16% 20% 10% 13%
Not at all important 12% 12% - 13% 27% 10% 7% 17% 5% 19%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 0% — — 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 2% 2% — 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) ) (178) (151) (187) (122) (412) (383) (105)
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41. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Wall Street reform
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 32% 33% 31% 31% 30% 34% 30% 32% 34% 24% 44% 43% 25%
Somewhat important 38% 36% 40% 39% 35% 37% 41% 37% 33% 57% 28% 39% 40%
Not very important 19% 19% 19% 20% 24% 16% 20% 21% 16% 10% 17% 11% 26%
Not at all important 7% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 8% 1% 2% 7% 4% 8%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 3% — 2% — 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 13% 6% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (498) (541) (169) (259) (457) (154) (756) (128) (92) (63) (351) (321)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 32% 38% 32% 24% 47% 30% 24% 34% 32% 24% 34%
Somewhat important 38% 39% 35% 40% 38% 38% 37% 34% 41% 42% 40%
Not very important 19% 13% 20% 25% 6% 19% 27% 19% 18% 18% 20%
Not at all important 7% 3% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 15% 4%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% — —
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (399) (359) (281) (279) (424) (336) (523) (284) (122) (110)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 32% 32% - 39% 53% 25% 22% 39% 24% 41%
Somewhat important 38% 38% — 41% 27% 43% 35% 39% 40% 22%
Not very important 19% 19% — 13% 11% 24% 29% 13% 24% 26%
Not at all important 7% 7% - 3% 5% 6% 13% 3% 10% 7%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — — 1% 0% — 1%
Not sure 4% 4% — 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 4%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (1,039) ) (179) (150) (187) (120) (411) (382) (105)
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42. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Taxes
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 59% 55% 63% 48% 62% 62% 59% 57% 71% 57% 56% 55% 62%
Somewhat important 31% 34% 28% 39% 28% 27% 35% 32% 19% 33% 38% 32% 32%
Not very important 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% — 1% 2% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% — 0% 5% — — - -
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (494) (544) (165) (262) (458) (153) (755) (129) (92) (62) (349) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 59% 57% 61% 59% 50% 62% 61% 61% 57% 42% 2%
Somewhat important 31% 33% 27% 34% 35% 26% 33% 30% 32% 41% 23%
Not very important 7% 7% 8% 6% 14% 6% 3% 5% 9% 10% 5%
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% — —
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (397) (359) (282) (275) (426) (337) (519) (289) (121) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 59% 59% - 57% 49% 59% 66% 55% 63% 69%
Somewhat important 31% 31% — 31% 33% 35% 30% 35% 32% 21%
Not very important 7% 7% — 8% 16% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7%
Not at all important 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — - - 1% — 1%
Not sure 1% 1% — 1% — 1% - 1% 1% -
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Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,038) (1,038) ) (176) (151) (188) (121) (408) (384) (106)
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43. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Vice-Presidential running mate
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 29% 26% 32% 27% 27% 32% 28% 25% 46% 43% 18% 31% 28%
Somewhat important 38% 35% 41% 28% 35% 40% 43% 41% 27% 31% 35% 36% 41%
Not very important 20% 22% 18% 28% 22% 16% 20% 22% 13% 12% 24% 22% 19%
Not at all important 10% 14% 6% 14% 12% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 19% 8% 10%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (498) (544) (166) (264) (459) (153) (756) (131) (92) (63) (351) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 29% 37% 20% 30% 33% 24% 32% 30% 32% 14% 34%
Somewhat important 38% 37% 38% 38% 33% 41% 37% 39% 39% 33% 37%
Not very important 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 20% 19% 16% 19% 35% 22%
Not at all important 10% 6% 13% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 7% 17% 5%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (399) (359) (284) (278) (424) (340) (522) (289) (123) (108)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 29% 29% — 37% 15% 39% 10% 30% 33% 11%
Somewhat important 38% 38% — 42% 32% 36% 50% 42% 36% 42%
Not very important 20% 20% — 18% 28% 18% 22% 20% 19% 22%
Not at all important 10% 10% - 1% 20% 7% 16% 5% 12% 20%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — - 1% — 1% 0% 0% 3%
Not sure 2% 2% — 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (1,042) (-) (178) (151) (188) (123) (412) (385) (105)
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44. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Police brutality
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 49% 40% 57% 55% 55% 53% 35% 40% 84% 65% 55% 65% 25%
Somewhat important 23% 25% 22% 25% 20% 20% 29% 26% 5% 19% 28% 24% 29%
Not very important 15% 16% 14% 7% 13% 15% 22% 19% 2% 6% 9% 9% 23%
Not at all important 11% 17% 5% 10% 10% 9% 14% 14% 1% 5% 7% 1% 22%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% — 0% 3% 0% — — 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,044) (501) (543) (165) (264) (460) (155) (758) (130) (93) (63) (852) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 49% 70% 44% 29% 65% 56% 31% 57% 40% 35% 50%
Somewhat important 23% 24% 18% 28% 28% 23% 20% 20% 28% 25% 24%
Not very important 15% 4% 21% 21% 5% 11% 26% 14% 17% 14% 17%
Not at all important 11% 1% 13% 20% 1% 7% 22% 6% 14% 26% 8%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% — —
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,044) (399) (361) (284) (279) (425) (340) (523) (289) (123) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 49% 49% - 67% 62% 26% 23% 70% 29% 35%
Somewhat important 23% 23% — 24% 25% 28% 28% 21% 23% 33%
Not very important 15% 15% — 8% 9% 24% 24% 5% 26% 19%
Not at all important 11% 11% - 1% 2% 22% 25% 2% 22% 10%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — — — 0% — — 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% - 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,044) (1,044) (-) (179) (151) (189) (123) (413) (386) (105)
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45. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Law and order
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 62% 54% 69% 48% 54% 67% 68% 59% 76% 67% 61% 54% 69%
Somewhat important 25% 29% 21% 35% 29% 20% 23% 27% 15% 23% 25% 30% 27%
Not very important 8% 10% 7% 11% 11% 7% 6% 10% 2% 4% 9% 12% 3%
Not at all important 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 0% 3% 2% — 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (496) (543) (166) (261) (459) (153) (753) (130) (93) (63) (351) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 62% 63% 53% 71% 46% 63% 71% 65% 54% 52% 74%
Somewhat important 25% 23% 27% 24% 38% 21% 21% 21% 34% 28% 18%
Not very important 8% 9% 12% 3% 13% 9% 4% 8% 7% 15% 5%
Not at all important 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
| don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% —
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% — 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (397) (359) (283) (277) (424) (338) (522) (286) (122) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 62% 62% - 61% 39% 75% 60% 56% 73% 47%
Somewhat important 25% 25% — 23% 41% 23% 32% 26% 22% 39%
Not very important 8% 8% — 12% 15% 1% 6% 13% 3% 8%
Not at all important 3% 3% - 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 0% — — 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% — 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,039) (1,039) ) (178) (151) (188) (120) (411) (384) (104)
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46. Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — LGBTQ equality
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 27% 20% 33% 31% 29% 26% 23% 23% 35% 45% 25% 39% 15%
Somewhat important 25% 27% 24% 32% 29% 23% 23% 26% 25% 25% 23% 28% 24%
Not very important 19% 20% 18% 19% 12% 17% 26% 21% 17% 11% 15% 19% 25%
Not at all important 24% 29% 19% 17% 24% 28% 23% 26% 16% 17% 33% 8% 34%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% — 1% 4% — 0% 1% —
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (500) (541) (166) (262) (459) (154) (757) (130) 91) (63) (349) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 27% 39% 25% 13% 49% 27% 12% 30% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat important 25% 31% 25% 19% 34% 26% 19% 22% 33% 30% 18%
Not very important 19% 16% 14% 27% 8% 17% 28% 20% 15% 21% 17%
Not at all important 24% 10% 29% 37% 7% 23% 37% 20% 27% 25% 35%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — —
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 7% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (398) (359) (284) (276) (425) (340) (520) (289) (123) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 27% 27% - 42% 41% 19% 10% 44% 10% 19%
Somewhat important 25% 25% — 29% 32% 26% 21% 30% 20% 26%
Not very important 19% 19% — 18% 17% 25% 22% 15% 24% 12%
Not at all important 24% 24% - 4% 9% 28% 45% 6% 42% 32%
| don't plan to vote 1% 1% — 1% — - - 1% — 1%
Not sure 4% 4% — 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 9%
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Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) (-) (178) (149) (189) (122) (410) (386) (105)
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47. Candidate Qualities | Most Important Voting Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Income inequality 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Social Security 14% 12% 17% 1% 6% 15% 27% 13% 29% 9% 12% 20% 8%
Climate change 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3%
The minimum wage 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% — 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0%
Health care 9% 10% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 3% 5% 13% 5%
College tuition 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% — 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Money in politics 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% — 2% 5% 7% 1%
Immigration reform 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 11%
Gun control 8% 9% 6% 20% 14% 3% 4% 7% 8% 16% 7% 10% 6%
Fighting terrorism 12% 9% 15% 8% 11% 13% 14% 14% 3% 11% 9% 5% 19%
Job creation 8% 9% 8% 3% 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 9% 17% 4% 12%
National security 12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 14% 14% 14% 6% 11% 10% 7% 19%
Free trade agreements 0% 1% — 0% 0% 0% — 0% — — — 0% —
Religious liberty 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3%
Wall Street reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 4% 1% 1%
Taxes 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% — 1% 4%
Vice-Presidential running
mate — — — — — — — — — - - — —
Police brutality 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 14% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Law and order 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%
LGBTQ equality 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% — 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,017) (484) (533) (158) (259) (449) (151) (739) (124) 91) (63) (346) (823)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Income inequality 5% 9% 4% 0% 13% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Social Security 14% 22% 12% 8% 12% 19% 11% 17% 11% 7% 17%
Climate change 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 12% 5%
The minimum wage 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% - -
Health care 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7%
College tuition 2% 3% 1% — 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Money in politics 3% 3% 6% 1% 10% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Immigration reform 7% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 12% 6% 8% 3% 11%
Gun control 8% 12% 5% 6% 14% 8% 4% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Fighting terrorism 12% 6% 13% 20% 3% 11% 20% 11% 15% 11% 13%
Job creation 8% 4% 8% 14% 3% 12% 8% 8% 6% 11% 12%
National security 12% 7% 10% 22% 5% 9% 20% 11% 12% 20% 9%
Free trade agreements 0% — 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — —
Religious liberty 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Wall Street reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% —
Taxes 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%
Vice-Presidential running
mate - - - - — — - - - - -
Police brutality 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Law and order 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1%
LGBTQ equality 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,017) (397) (340) (280) (277) (405) (335) (506) (282) (122) (107)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Income inequality 5% 5% — 7% 9% 2% 2% 10% 1% 3%
Social Security 14% 14% - 28% 8% 6% 12% 22% 6% 7%
Climate change 4% 4% — 6% 10% 3% 2% 8% 0% 5%
The minimum wage 2% 2% — 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Health care 9% 9% - 15% 7% 3% 4% 11% 8% 10%
College tuition 2% 2% — 1% 7% — 3% 3% — 2%
Money in politics 3% 3% — 1% 17% 1% 0% 2% 2% 15%
Immigration reform 7% 7% - 4% 2% 15% 4% 4% 12% 4%
Gun control 8% 8% — 15% 4% 7% 6% 13% 6% 4%
Fighting terrorism 12% 12% — 3% 5% 24% 14% 4% 22% 10%
Job creation 8% 8% - 4% 5% 11% 15% 5% 9% 15%
National security 12% 12% - 8% 4% 20% 20% 5% 22% 8%
Free trade agreements 0% 0% — — 0% — — 0% 0% 0%
Religious liberty 2% 2% - 0% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 4%
Wall Street reform 1% 1% — 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Taxes 3% 3% — 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3% 8%
Vice-Presidential running
mate - - - - - - - - - -
Police brutality 3% 3% — 3% 7% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2%
Law and order 3% 3% — 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1%
LGBTQ equality 1% 1% — 1% 6% — — 3% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,017) (1,017) (=) (180) (144) (186) (128) (410) (382) (102)
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48. Candidate Qualities | Most Important Candidate Trait
Which is more important: picking a candidate who...

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Is honest and trustworthy 29% 28% 29% 28% 28% 33% 23% 27% 25% 34% 44% 22% 31%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 7%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 13% 18% 9% 9% 11% 12% 20% 16% 4% 11% 10% 8% 22%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 25% 26% 39% 28% 23% 20% 29% 17% 12% 29% 27% 29%
Has the experience to be
president 25% 22% 28% 17% 24% 23% 33% 21% 47% 26% 15% 38% 10%
Something else 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,052) (501) (551) (172) (265) (459) (156) (763) (130) (95) (64) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Is honest and trustworthy 29% 20% 36% 31% 20% 31% 32% 29% 25% 24% 41%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 13% 6% 13% 23% 11% 11% 18% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 24% 27% 26% 32% 20% 27% 23% 27% 36% 23%
Has the experience to be
president 25% 42% 17% 11% 31% 32% 13% 29% 27% 14% 16%
Something else 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,052) (404) (362) (286) (283) (428) (341) (527) (291) (124) (110)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Is honest and trustworthy 29% 29% - 12% 36% 24% 40% 16% 28% 52%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 6% — 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 13% 13% - 6% 7% 28% 14% 3% 28% 9%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 26% - 20% 38% 28% 28% 25% 29% 27%
Has the experience to be
president 25% 25% — 57% 14% 9% 13% 48% 8% 6%
Something else 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,052) (1,052) (-) (182) (151) (191) (123) (416) (388) (106)
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49. Candidate Qualities | Qualifications — Hillary Clinton
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Quallified to be president 51% 48% 54% 49% 62% 49% 47% 45% 76% 63% 42% 82% 24%
Not qualified to be president 39% 41% 36% 34% 30% 41% 47% 49% 12% 21% 26% 15% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 10% 6% 6% 13% 16% 33% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (590) (690) (234) (344) (535) (167) (896) (159) (144) (81) (356) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 51% 86% 40% 22% 73% 56% 29% 56% 46% 51% 32%
Not qualified to be president 39% 11% 43% 70% 21% 30% 62% 33% 47% 41% 51%
Not sure 10% 3% 17% 8% 6% 14% 9% 11% 7% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (465) (495) (320) (342) (549) (389) (700) (313) (131) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 51% 50% 53% 100% 69% 12% 39% 96% 9% 40%
Not qualified to be president 39% 43% 29% - 25% 83% 58% 2% 86% 52%
Not sure 10% 7% 18% 0% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (1,045) (235) (184) (150) (187) (123) (415) (384) (104)
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50. Candidate Qualities | Qualifications — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Quallified to be president 32% 34% 29% 19% 22% 36% 44% 40% 10% 17% 16% 10% 67%
Not qualified to be president 58% 55% 62% 76% 64% 54% 45% 50% 82% 70% 72% 85% 29%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 5% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (593) (689) (235) (344) (535) (168) (900) (158) (143) (81) (857) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 32% 9% 33% 60% 16% 24% 52% 27% 40% 32% 37%
Not qualified to be president 58% 87% 52% 30% 80% 61% 40% 61% 53% 63% 50%
Not sure 10% 4% 16% 9% 4% 15% 9% 11% 8% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (465) (493) (324) (344) (548) (390) (700) (313) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 32% 34% 24% 3% 8% 84% 44% 3% 81% 9%
Not qualified to be president 58% 57% 62% 93% 87% 13% 51% 93% 10% 86%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,048) (234) (184) (151) (190) (122) (416) (387) (104)
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51. Candidate Qualities | Commander-in-Chief — Hillary Clinton

Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 43% 39% 47% 35% 49% 44% 45% 38% 70% 53% 32% 74% 19%
Not ready 46% 49% 42% 47% 39% 46% 49% 56% 13% 27% 38% 18% 79%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 17% 12% 10% 7% 6% 17% 20% 30% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (588) (687) (233) (347) (528) (167) (894) (158) (142) (81) (351) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 43% 79% 31% 15% 65% 47% 24% 47% 40% 47% 28%
Not ready 46% 14% 50% 79% 26% 40% 67% 41% 54% 47% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 5% 9% 14% 9% 12% 6% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (461) (494) (320) (341) (543) (391) (695) (311) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ready 43% 43% 44% 97% 55% 13% 26% 90% 7% 28%
Not ready 46% 48% 39% 1% 31% 87% 69% 4% 90% 63%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 2% 14% 1% 5% 6% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (1,038) (237) (181) (149) (186) (123) (412) (380) (106)
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52. Candidate Qualities | Commander-in-Chief — Donald Trump

Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 32% 33% 30% 20% 25% 37% 39% 40% 9% 21% 14% 10% 65%
Not ready 59% 57% 61% 72% 65% 53% 51% 51% 79% 70% 72% 86% 27%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (593) (688) (236) (348) (530) (167) (899) (158) (143) (81) (354) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 32% 9% 31% 62% 16% 24% 51% 28% 38% 36% 34%
Not ready 59% 86% 54% 30% 82% 62% 38% 61% 54% 61% 51%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 8% 2% 13% 11% 11% 8% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (462) (495) (324) (344) (544) (393) (699) (314) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ready 32% 34% 26% 3% 8% 87% 35% 2% 82% 2%
Not ready 59% 58% 61% 94% 89% 7% 53% 95% 8% 90%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 2% 3% 5% 12% 3% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,044) (237) (182) (150) (189) (122) (412) (385) (106)
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53. Candidate Qualities | Honesty — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 25% 20% 31% 24% 30% 24% 25% 18% 51% 40% 21% 49% 10%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 68% 52% 55% 56% 62% 64% 71% 28% 43% 46% 36% 88%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 21% 14% 14% 11% 11% 20% 17% 33% 16% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (589) (693) (235) (348) (532) (167) (898) (159) (144) (81) (356) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 25% 54% 13% 6% 40% 26% 14% 28% 25% 18% 17%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 29% 67% 91% 43% 55% 78% 55% 66% 71% 62%
Not sure 15% 17% 20% 3% 17% 19% 8% 17% 9% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (467) (493) (322) (341) (551) (390) (698) (314) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 25% 26% 24% 74% 18% 6% 14% 59% 3% 1%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 62% 55% 12% 65% 92% 83% 22% 96% 82%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 14% 17% 2% 3% 18% 1% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,045) (237) (183) (151) (187) (122) (416) (381) (106)
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54. Candidate Qualities | Honesty — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 30% 32% 28% 21% 21% 35% 39% 39% 10% 17% 12% 9% 67%
Not honest and trustworthy 58% 54% 61% 69% 62% 55% 48% 50% 81% 74% 65% 86% 25%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 10% 17% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 23% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (589) (693) (236) (346) (533) (167) (899) (159) (143) (81) (356) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 30% 8% 29% 62% 17% 21% 51% 27% 39% 31% 32%
Not honest and trustworthy 58% 86% 52% 29% 80% 61% 38% 61% 54% 60% 49%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 8% 3% 18% 12% 12% 8% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (467) (490) (325) (343) (548) (391) (699) (314) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 30% 33% 22% 2% 7% 87% 37% 2% 82% 3%
Not honest and trustworthy 58% 57% 61% 93% 90% 8% 50% 92% 7% 85%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 5% 3% 5% 12% 5% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,045) (237) (183) (151) (188) (121) (415) (383) (106)
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55. Candidate Qualities | Terrorism — Hillary Clinton
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 35% 32% 38% 36% 44% 33% 31% 29% 69% 43% 26% 65% 15%
Uneasy 52% 54% 50% 47% 42% 54% 60% 63% 11% 35% 48% 25% 81%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 13% 9% 9% 20% 23% 26% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (593) (688) (232) (348) (533) (168) (898) (160) (143) (80) (355) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 35% 69% 22% 10% 57% 37% 17% 39% 33% 33% 21%
Uneasy 52% 21% 56% 86% 28% 48% 72% 46% 60% 60% 58%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 5% 15% 15% 10% 16% 6% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (467) (495) (319) (343) (550) (388) (698) (313) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 35% 37% 31% 89% 38% 7% 26% 80% 3% 9%
Uneasy 52% 54% 47% 9% 46% 89% 71% 10% 94% 76%
Not sure 13% 9% 23% 2% 16% 3% 2% 10% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,043) (238) (183) (150) (187) (121) (417) (382) (105)
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56. Candidate Qualities | Terrorism — Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 34% 38% 29% 22% 27% 38% 43% 43% 10% 21% 14% 12% 71%
Uneasy 57% 52% 61% 66% 64% 52% 51% 51% 77% 66% 64% 84% 26%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 6% 7% 14% 13% 21% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (594) (689) (236) (346) (534) (167) (899) (160) (143) (81) (356) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 34% 10% 34% 66% 16% 27% 54% 30% 40% 37% 38%
Uneasy 57% 85% 50% 30% 78% 60% 37% 59% 53% 61% 50%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 4% 5% 13% 9% 11% 7% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (466) (494) (323) (345) (548) (390) (701) (313) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 34% 37% 25% 5% 10% 91% 44% 3% 90% 8%
Uneasy 57% 57% 57% 92% 89% 8% 50% 92% 7% 89%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,045) (238) (183) (151) (189) (121) (417) (384) (105)
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57. Candidate Qualities | Economy — Hillary Clinton
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability handle the economy?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 38% 33% 42% 38% 45% 35% 36% 30% 66% 57% 29% 71% 15%
Uneasy 52% 56% 49% 47% 45% 55% 58% 63% 19% 29% 47% 24% 80%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 6% 6% 15% 14% 24% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (589) (688) (233) (343) (533) (168) (895) (160) (141) (81) (354) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 38% 73% 25% 10% 60% 39% 20% 41% 37% 34% 25%
Uneasy 52% 21% 60% 83% 33% 48% 71% 49% 59% 53% 58%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 7% 7% 13% 9% 10% 4% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (465) (496) (316) (341) (546) (390) (698) (310) (131) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 38% 39% 35% 94% 44% 10% 21% 84% 5% 14%
Uneasy 52% 53% 50% 3% 49% 84% 7% 8% 93% 80%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 3% 7% 7% 2% 8% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (1,043) (234) (184) (149) (188) (121) (414) (383) (105)
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58. Candidate Qualities | Economy — Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability handle the economy?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 38% 42% 34% 26% 27% 43% 49% 47% 10% 23% 24% 14% 71%
Uneasy 55% 49% 61% 69% 60% 49% 48% 47% 84% 64% 64% 83% 27%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 5% 13% 8% 3% 6% 7% 12% 12% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (589) (687) (235) (340) (533) (168) (897) (158) (140) (81) (355) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 38% 12% 38% 73% 16% 32% 60% 35% 43% 39% 41%
Uneasy 55% 85% 48% 26% 79% 57% 35% 56% 54% 58% 49%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 2% 4% 11% 6% 10% 2% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (464) (493) (319) (341) (545) (390) (697) (311) (131) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 38% 40% 32% 6% 14% 88% 50% 6% 90% 18%
Uneasy 55% 55% 54% 92% 83% 12% 47% 91% 7% 79%
Not sure 7% 5% 14% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (1,043) (233) (184) (150) (190) (120) (413) (384) (105)

91



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

59. Candidate Qualities | Well Run Campaign — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are running well managed or poorly run campaigns?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Well managed 57% 53% 61% 51% 60% 57% 60% 53% 76% 61% 56% 75% 46%
Poorly run 26% 32% 21% 26% 28% 26% 25% 32% 11% 22% 9% 15% 40%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 23% 12% 16% 15% 15% 13% 18% 35% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (587) (688) (233) (343) (533) (166) (893) (158) (146) (78) (356) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Well managed 57% 81% 43% 48% 68% 62% 44% 59% 63% 52% 40%
Poorly run 26% 10% 32% 40% 19% 19% 40% 26% 27% 27% 26%
Not sure 16% 9% 25% 13% 12% 19% 16% 15% 10% 21% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (465) (491) (319) (343) (545) (387) (692) (313) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Well managed 57% 59% 53% 93% 57% 34% 62% 91% 31% 47%
Poorly run 26% 27% 25% 1% 30% 51% 24% 4% 52% 32%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 6% 13% 14% 14% 6% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,275) (1,043) (232) (183) (151) (187) (122) (414) (382) (106)
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60. Candidate Qualities | Well Run Campaign — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are running well managed or poorly run campaigns?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Well managed 34% 37% 31% 30% 32% 37% 34% 41% 12% 22% 23% 15% 55%
Poorly run 52% 49% 55% 54% 58% 49% 49% 45% 75% 59% 56% 7% 32%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 13% 12% 18% 20% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (590) (691) (236) (343) (535) (167) (895) (160) (146) (80) (356) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Well managed 34% 13% 38% 56% 22% 32% 45% 34% 41% 29% 26%
Poorly run 52% 79% 42% 30% 2% 50% 39% 53% 47% 56% 53%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 14% 7% 18% 16% 14% 12% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (465) (495) (321) (344) (546) (391) (699) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Well managed 34% 34% 34% 6% 19% 2% 30% 8% 65% 19%
Poorly run 52% 53% 49% 86% 76% 15% 57% 84% 17% 2%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 8% 5% 13% 13% 7% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,049) (232) (184) (150) (189) (123) (415) (386) (106)
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61. Candidate Qualities | Campaign Management
How much does a presidential candidate’s ability to manage his or her campaign affect your view of that candidate?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A great deal 35% 30% 40% 23% 36% 38% 39% 32% 49% 37% 30% 47% 27%
A moderate amount 39% 41% 38% 47% 38% 38% 36% 40% 30% 44% 40% 40% 38%
Not much 18% 21% 16% 23% 15% 17% 20% 21% 8% 12% 21% 12% 29%
Not at all 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6% 13% 7% 9% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (592) (695) (239) (349) (532) (167) (902) (161) (143) (81) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A great deal 35% 46% 30% 29% 43% 32% 32% 36% 33% 32% 31%
A moderate amount 39% 41% 38% 39% 41% 42% 35% 40% 39% 35% 39%
Not much 18% 10% 20% 28% 12% 17% 25% 15% 23% 27% 20%
Not at all 8% 3% 13% 5% 4% 9% 8% 9% 4% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (466) (499) (322) (346) (551) (390) (706) (312) (131) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A great deal 35% 36% 33% 57% 36% 30% 24% 48% 25% 34%
A moderate amount 39% 40% 38% 34% 46% 34% 43% 38% 40% 35%
Not much 18% 19% 17% 9% 16% 31% 25% 11% 26% 27%
Not at all 8% 6% 12% 1% 2% 5% 8% 2% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,287) (1,048) (239) (183) (151) (191) (123) (417) (384) (106)
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62. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Intelligent
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 2% 68% 76% 70% 68% 75% 2% 2% 85% 69% 57% 89% 62%
No 19% 21% 17% 16% 21% 18% 20% 23% 5% 15% 11% 7% 33%
Not sure 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 5% 10% 16% 32% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (587) (683) (233) (344) (526) (167) (894) (157) (142) (77) (354) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 72% 90% 62% 64% 84% 76% 59% 73% 73% 74% 61%
No 19% 7% 22% 31% 9% 15% 31% 18% 22% 20% 17%
Not sure 9% 4% 16% 5% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (463) (485) (322) (339) (545) (386) (695) (309) (133) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 2% 75% 64% 99% 82% 55% 73% 95% 55% 80%
No 19% 20% 18% 1% 8% 41% 21% 2% 41% 16%
Not sure 9% 5% 18% 0% 10% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,044) (226) (182) (150) (190) (122) (413) (386) (105)
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63. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Capable
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 51% 47% 55% 52% 58% 50% 45% 45% 76% 65% 40% 80% 26%
No 37% 40% 34% 32% 26% 40% 46% 47% 13% 15% 25% 12% 68%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 16% 16% 10% 9% 8% 11% 20% 35% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,267) (586) (681) (230) (344) (527) (166) (894) (157) (141) (75) (353) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 51% 85% 40% 21% 73% 56% 29% 56% 49% 48% 32%
No 37% 11% 39% 71% 16% 28% 63% 32% 46% 39% 45%
Not sure 12% 4% 21% 7% 11% 15% 8% 12% 5% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,267) (462) (486) (319) (336) (545) (386) (691) (309) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 51% 51% 50% 99% 65% 17% 37% 94% 12% 38%
No 37% 40% 31% 1% 19% 79% 54% 2% 81% 45%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 0% 17% 5% 9% 4% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,267) (1,041) (226) (181) (150) (187) (122) (413) (384) (104)
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64. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Consistent
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 44% 40% 47% 41% 50% 43% 42% 39% 65% 55% 35% 64% 37%
No 44% 48% 40% 43% 40% 44% 50% 51% 22% 30% 38% 28% 61%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 9% 10% 13% 15% 27% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (588) (682) (234) (344) (527) (165) (896) (157) (141) (76) (353) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 44% 68% 34% 26% 50% 49% 32% 48% 40% 42% 28%
No 44% 24% 45% 70% 38% 36% 58% 38% 54% 48% 50%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 5% 12% 15% 10% 13% 6% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (462) (488) (320) (338) (547) (385) (695) (308) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 44% 46% 39% 80% 47% 32% 42% 76% 23% 27%
No 44% 46% 39% 13% 49% 67% 55% 16% 73% 64%
Not sure 12% 8% 22% 7% 4% 1% 3% 8% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,041) (229) (181) (150) (188) (123) (413) (383) (105)
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65. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — A hard worker
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 61% 57% 65% 58% 57% 66% 59% 57% 80% 68% 52% 83% 39%
No 27% 30% 24% 26% 28% 24% 32% 34% 9% 19% 13% 12% 54%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 36% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,269) (587) (682) (234) (343) (526) (166) (892) (157) (142) (78) (353) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 61% 87% 51% 78% 62% 46% 64% 55% 60% 57%
No 27% 8% 30% 49% 12% 21% 45% 24% 34% 31% 29%
Not sure 12% 5% 19% 10% 9% 17% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,269) (463) (486) (339) (545) (385) (691) (312) (133) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 61% 61% 60% 98% 69% 31% 51% 92% 30% 63%
No 27% 30% 20% 1% 19% 62% 42% 4% 61% 25%
Not sure 12% 9% 20% 1% 12% 7% 7% 4% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,269) (1,041) (228) (181) (150) (187) (123) (413) (383) (105)
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66. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Successful
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 68% 65% 70% 66% 70% 70% 64% 66% 78% 77% 55% 86% 53%
No 24% 27% 21% 22% 20% 22% 30% 29% 12% 11% 15% 10% 42%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10% 13% 30% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (585) (683) (232) (344) (526) (166) (896) (157) (140) (75) (353) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 68% 88% 58% 56% 84% 69% 54% 71% 63% 67% 60%
No 24% 7% 27% 41% 10% 18% 40% 20% 30% 25% 25%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 4% 5% 13% 6% 8% 7% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (463) (485) (338) (543) (387) (691) (310) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 68% 70% 62% 97% 76% 45% 64% 95% 48% 70%
No 24% 24% 21% 1% 16% 52% 30% 3% 49% 21%
Not sure 9% 6% 17% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (1,042) (226) (181) (150) (188) (123) (413) (384) (105)
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67. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Dangerous
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 46% 51% 41% 45% 39% 51% 46% 56% 23% 22% 32% 23% 74%
No 45% 40% 50% 41% 50% 43% 49% 39% 63% 66% 37% 2% 24%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 15% 11% 7% 5% 5% 14% 11% 31% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (588) (684) (229) (346) (531) (166) (898) (157) (141) (76) (352) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 46% 16% 51% 78% 28% 38% 68% 42% 52% 49% 55%
No 45% 76% 36% 18% 65% 50% 25% 49% 45% 46% 25%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 4% 7% 12% 7% 10% 3% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (461) (490) (321) (338) (548) (386) (696) (309) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 46% 48% 41% 3% 43% 81% 64% 6% 86% 66%
No 45% 46% 42% 92% 52% 19% 31% 89% 12% 25%
Not sure 9% 5% 18% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (1,042) (230) (181) (149) (188) (123) (411) (385) (105)
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68. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Crazy
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 32% 33% 32% 31% 31% 33% 33% 39% 19% 14% 22% 13% 53%
No 58% 60% 56% 57% 58% 59% 57% 53% 71% 76% 52% 81% 40%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 26% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (587) (684) (230) (343) (532) (166) (899) (159) (139) (74) (352) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 32% 12% 34% 56% 15% 27% 51% 32% 34% 28% 37%
No 58% 83% 48% 37% 80% 59% 40% 58% 61% 60% 48%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 6% 5% 13% 9% 10% 5% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (461) (489) (321) (337) (547) (387) (694) (309) (133) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 32% 33% 31% 5% 18% 64% 38% 5% 61% 42%
No 58% 60% 53% 93% 2% 30% 54% 93% 31% 46%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 1% 10% 6% 8% 2% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,041) (230) (181) (149) (188) (122) (409) (385) (105)
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69. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Corrupt
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 55% 61% 49% 50% 50% 57% 59% 66% 22% 35% 39% 36% 82%
No 31% 25% 37% 30% 35% 29% 34% 26% 56% 39% 31% 55% 14%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 20% 16% 14% 7% 8% 23% 26% 30% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (588) (683) (229) (346) (530) (166) (899) (156) (140) (76) (351) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 55% 26% 59% 86% 37% 48% 75% 51% 60% 59% 60%
No 31% 60% 21% 9% 47% 35% 16% 34% 33% 24% 21%
Not sure 14% 14% 20% 5% 15% 17% 9% 15% 8% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (460) (490) (321) (338) (548) (385) (695) (309) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 55% 57% 48% 14% 59% 84% 81% 18% 91% 81%
No 31% 33% 29% 76% 30% 11% 17% 67% 8% 15%
Not sure 14% 10% 24% 10% 10% 4% 3% 15% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,041) (230) (181) (148) (188) (123) (410) (385) (105)

102



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

70. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Evil
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 39% 42% 36% 38% 31% 41% 43% 47% 20% 21% 23% 20% 66%
No 51% 49% 52% 46% 58% 49% 51% 46% 70% 65% 42% 73% 30%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 6% 7% 11% 14% 36% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (586) (685) (231) (347) (528) (165) (898) (158) (139) (76) (352) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 39% 14% 43% 66% 18% 32% 62% 37% 43% 41% 40%
No 51% 81% 40% 26% 74% 55% 28% 54% 52% 46% 37%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 8% 7% 13% 9% 9% 6% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (463) (489) (319) (338) (546) (387) (693) (309) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 39% 40% 36% 9% 29% 77% 51% 7% 77% 46%
No 51% 52% 46% 90% 59% 21% 41% 90% 16% 40%
Not sure 10% 8% 18% 1% 12% 2% 8% 3% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,040) (231) (180) (150) (187) (122) (411) (384) (105)
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71. Candidate Qualities | Clinton Adjectives — Patriotic
Would you use the words below to describe Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 49% 46% 53% 46% 54% 48% 49% 44% 66% 64% 43% 74% 25%
No 36% 41% 31% 35% 30% 37% 39% 43% 19% 17% 28% 14% 67%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 18% 16% 14% 11% 12% 15% 19% 29% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (587) (683) (232) (344) (528) (166) (895) (156) (141) (78) (354) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 49% 79% 41% 22% 71% 52% 30% 54% 47% 51% 31%
No 36% 10% 39% 66% 12% 31% 59% 32% 42% 44% 35%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 12% 16% 17% 11% 14% 11% 5% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (463) (487) (320) (338) (546) (386) (692) (312) (133) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 49% 48% 53% 91% 58% 19% 32% 85% 15% 35%
No 36% 40% 25% 3% 20% 78% 53% 7% 7% 46%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 6% 21% 3% 15% 9% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,043) (227) (182) (150) (188) (123) (414) (384) (105)
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72. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Intelligent
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 56% 56% 56% 36% 48% 62% 2% 67% 32% 36% 29% 37% 82%
No 32% 32% 33% 49% 37% 29% 20% 25% 54% 45% 44% 56% 11%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 15% 15% 9% 8% 8% 14% 19% 26% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (588) (686) (234) (342) (532) (166) (899) (157) (139) (79) (353) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 56% 37% 55% 85% 35% 54% 74% 54% 70% 54% 46%
No 32% 56% 26% 11% 57% 29% 18% 35% 25% 28% 37%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 4% 7% 16% 8% 11% 6% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (461) (491) (322) (338) (550) (386) (700) (309) (132) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 56% 59% 51% 39% 25% 95% 64% 33% 98% 43%
No 32% 33% 30% 55% 68% 1% 24% 56% 1% 51%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 6% 6% 4% 12% 11% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (1,046) (228) (183) (148) (188) (123) (415) (385) (106)
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73. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Capable

Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 42% 44% 40% 27% 32% 50% 51% 53% 16% 20% 23% 17% 7%
No 47% 45% 49% 62% 54% 41% 38% 40% 68% 60% 55% 75% 18%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 7% 17% 20% 21% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (588) (683) (232) (343) (530) (166) (894) (159) (139) (79) (355) (321)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 42% 16% 45% 73% 24% 38% 60% 39% 52% 41% 41%
No 47% 75% 39% 22% 69% 47% 31% 49% 41% 56% 41%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 4% 7% 14% 10% 13% 7% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (462) (491) (318) (337) (550) (384) (697) (307) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 42% 44% 36% 9% 14% 91% 59% 10% 93% 27%
No 47% 47% 47% 82% 7% 9% 32% 80% 4% 63%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 9% 8% 0% 10% 9% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,044) (227) (183) (150) (185) (123) (414) (382) (106)
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74. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Consistent
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 38% 41% 36% 34% 33% 42% 41% 44% 29% 27% 18% 24% 63%
No 51% 48% 54% 53% 52% 48% 52% 47% 59% 65% 49% 73% 31%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 33% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (587) (686) (231) (345) (531) (166) (897) (157) (139) (80) (355) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 38% 24% 37% 60% 30% 36% 48% 39% 44% 27% 36%
No 51% 71% 44% 34% 66% 49% 41% 50% 48% 65% 43%
Not sure 11% 4% 19% 6% 4% 15% 11% 11% 8% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (464) (488) (321) (339) (548) (386) (697) (309) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 38% 40% 35% 18% 24% 83% 36% 17% 73% 18%
No 51% 54% 43% 80% 73% 14% 55% 78% 19% 76%
Not sure 11% 7% 22% 1% 3% 3% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (1,044) (229) (184) (149) (186) (122) (416) (383) (105)
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75. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — A hard worker
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 60% 64% 56% 46% 55% 66% 67% 68% 41% 48% 42% 41% 85%
No 29% 24% 34% 41% 32% 25% 22% 24% 46% 38% 28% 53% 10%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 8% 13% 14% 30% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (588) (688) (231) (344) (534) (167) (899) (159) (139) (79) (354) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 60% 38% 60% 90% 37% 60% 78% 56% 67% 66% 63%
No 29% 52% 24% 5% 52% 28% 14% 32% 26% 25% 23%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 5% 12% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (463) (492) (321) (339) (549) (388) (698) (309) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 60% 63% 55% 41% 29% 96% 71% 36% 96% 58%
No 29% 31% 25% 52% 65% 2% 19% 55% 2% 34%
Not sure 11% 7% 20% 6% 6% 2% 10% 9% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,276) (1,046) (230) (182) (150) (187) (123) (414) (384) (106)
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76. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Successful
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 70% 2% 68% 56% 62% 7% 76% 78% 55% 52% 50% 52% 94%
No 20% 18% 22% 31% 25% 16% 12% 15% 33% 32% 22% 37% 3%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 12% 7% 12% 16% 27% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (589) (690) (236) (343) (533) (167) (898) (161) (141) (79) (355) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 70% 54% 69% 92% 54% 2% 79% 67% 80% 71% 63%
No 20% 36% 15% 5% 36% 16% 13% 23% 16% 20% 13%
Not sure 10% 10% 15% 3% 11% 12% 8% 11% 4% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (466) (492) (321) (341) (550) (388) (700) (310) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 70% 72% 64% 52% 43% 98% 88% 52% 100% 64%
No 20% 21% 18% 35% 48% 1% 6% 37% 0% 26%
Not sure 10% 7% 18% 13% 8% 0% 6% 11% 0% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (1,049) (230) (184) (149) (189) (123) (415) (386) (106)
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77. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Dangerous
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 59% 57% 60% 2% 60% 57% 48% 50% 82% 78% 67% 87% 26%
No 33% 33% 33% 22% 24% 35% 46% 43% 6% 17% 15% 12% 68%
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 5% 15% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5% 19% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (586) (682) (230) (345) (526) (167) (893) (156) (140) (79) (354) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 59% 87% 54% 27% 84% 61% 37% 62% 55% 55% 51%
No 33% 9% 33% 66% 13% 27% 54% 29% 40% 41% 36%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 7% 2% 12% 8% 9% 5% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (461) (489) (318) (338) (547) (383) (695) (307) (131) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 59% 56% 65% 93% 88% 12% 43% 90% 9% 7%
No 33% 38% 21% 6% 8% 85% 48% 8% 83% 19%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 1% 4% 4% 9% 2% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (1,042) (226) (183) (149) (185) (123) (414) (381) (106)
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78. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Crazy
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 55% 51% 58% 65% 66% 55% 35% 46% 79% 78% 51% 76% 27%
No 36% 38% 33% 23% 19% 38% 57% 45% 11% 14% 26% 17% 66%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 24% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (586) (686) (232) (346) (528) (166) (894) (159) (140) (79) (355) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 55% 84% 47% 26% 76% 61% 32% 59% 50% 56% 39%
No 36% 12% 37% 66% 19% 26% 58% 32% 43% 32% 45%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 8% 5% 13% 10% 10% 7% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (465) (488) (319) (337) (548) (387) (694) (310) (133) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 55% 53% 59% 86% 76% 14% 40% 83% 14% 71%
No 36% 40% 24% 11% 14% 78% 53% 13% 79% 18%
Not sure 10% 7% 17% 3% 10% 8% 7% 4% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (1,044) (228) (184) (149) (186) (122) (416) (381) (106)
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79. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Corrupt
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 45% 41% 49% 52% 55% 43% 34% 38% 63% 64% 48% 1% 18%
No 42% 46% 37% 34% 31% 44% 55% 51% 22% 22% 17% 22% 75%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 15% 14% 36% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (587) (685) (230) (345) (530) (167) (896) (157) (140) (79) (354) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 45% 72% 38% 19% 67% 46% 28% 50% 42% 36% 34%
No 42% 18% 41% 75% 25% 35% 62% 36% 51% 55% 44%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 6% 9% 20% 10% 15% 7% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (462) (492) (318) (337) (547) (388) (698) (307) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 45% 45% 44% 75% 77% 6% 33% 74% 8% 69%
No 42% 44% 36% 19% 16% 92% 55% 16% 87% 22%
Not sure 13% 11% 20% 6% 8% 2% 13% 11% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,272) (1,044) (228) (183) (149) (185) (123) (415) (382) (105)
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80. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Evil
Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 40% 36% 44% 51% 45% 38% 28% 29% 69% 65% 45% 64% 13%
No 48% 53% 43% 40% 36% 50% 62% 60% 16% 23% 29% 27% 80%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 9% 19% 12% 10% 10% 14% 12% 25% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (583) (688) (233) (345) (528) (165) (893) (158) (141) (79) (354) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 40% 68% 33% 11% 57% 42% 24% 48% 29% 29% 30%
No 48% 20% 50% 83% 32% 42% 67% 41% 59% 61% 52%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 5% 11% 16% 9% 12% 12% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (464) (488) (319) (337) (550) (384) (694) (310) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 40% 38% 45% 69% 67% 4% 26% 66% 2% 56%
No 48% 52% 38% 22% 24% 94% 63% 21% 93% 39%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 8% 9% 3% 11% 13% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,043) (228) (183) (149) (186) (122) (415) (381) (106)
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81. Candidate Qualities | Trump Adjectives — Patriotic

Would you use the words below to describe Donald Trump?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 51% 56% 46% 45% 42% 52% 63% 61% 24% 30% 36% 33% 81%
No 32% 27% 36% 37% 39% 31% 22% 25% 56% 44% 34% 55% 10%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 14% 19% 26% 31% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (588) (685) (230) (343) (533) (167) (898) (158) (140) (77) (354) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 51% 29% 52% 81% 29% 47% 72% 47% 61% 57% 50%
No 32% 56% 24% 11% 53% 30% 17% 35% 29% 23% 27%
Not sure 17% 15% 25% 8% 18% 22% 11% 18% 10% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (462) (490) (321) (336) (549) (388) (696) (309) (133) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 51% 56% 39% 28% 29% 92% 67% 27% 96% 46%
No 32% 31% 32% 57% 63% 3% 21% 56% 2% 35%
Not sure 17% 13% 29% 15% 8% 5% 11% 17% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (1,045) (228) (182) (150) (187) (123) (414) (384) (106)
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82. Republicans | RNC Favorability — Melania Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 20% 15% 10% 9% 18% 30% 23% 5% 7% 12% 6% 42%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 10% 19% 24% 18% 22% 10% 16% 8% 11% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 23% 22% 15% 17% 17% 25% 15% 27% 29% 11%
Very unfavorable 20% 14% 25% 32% 26% 14% 12% 13% 29% 39% 28% 35% 4%
Don’t know 26% 27% 25% 25% 24% 29% 23% 26% 31% 23% 25% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (593) (689) (237) (344) (533) (168) (902) (158) (142) (80) (352) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 4% 15% 40% 9% 11% 32% 15% 22% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 15% 16% 28% 15% 16% 25% 16% 26% 24% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 26% 16% 13% 19% 23% 12% 15% 15% 32% 28%
Very unfavorable 20% 38% 14% 3% 35% 17% 10% 23% 16% 13% 14%
Don’t know 26% 18% 39% 16% 22% 33% 21% 31% 21% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (464) (493) (325) (343) (549) (390) (701) (312) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 18% 21% 10% 3% 7% 57% 20% 2% 49% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 12% 11% 11% 30% 27% 13% 32% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 35% 24% 7% 19% 33% 5% 24%
Very unfavorable 20% 18% 23% 34% 44% 1% 9% 34% 0% 22%
Don’t know 26% 20% 40% 16% 14% 5% 24% 17% 14% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,045) (237) (181) (149) (190) (122) (411) (387) (106)
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83. Republicans | RNC Favorability — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 10% 14% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 18% 14% 17% 13% 21% 19% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 17% 12% 26% 17% 16% 23%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 39% 32% 37% 39% 59% 46% 45% 27% 29% 60% 43%
Don’t know 17% 12% 21% 20% 21% 18% 7% 14% 28% 16% 21% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (591) (692) (237) (345) (534) (167) (900) (158) (144) (81) (352) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 16% 20% 14% 19% 18% 16% 22% 17% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 42% 48% 35% 45% 52% 32% 46% 40% 45% 47% 40%
Don’t know 17% 13% 25% 9% 12% 23% 12% 20% 10% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (463) (496) (324) (344) (550) (389) (701) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 13% 3% 7% 16%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 18% 10% 19% 24% 16% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 14% 18% 15% 21% 26% 20% 22% 14%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 32% 53% 67% 54% 31% 50% 49% 32%
Don’t know 17% 10% 32% 6% 5% 1% 6% 10% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,045) (238) (181) (149) (189) (122) (412) (386) (106)
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84. Republicans | RNC Favorability — Ben Carson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 19% 21% 18% 9% 9% 22% 33% 24% 9% 12% 10% 10% 40%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 19% 16% 21% 21% 26% 24% 14% 15% 25% 14% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 24% 17% 12% 8% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 20% 39% 24% 16% 47% 10%
Don’t know 22% 17% 27% 30% 30% 21% 11% 19% 21% 35% 31% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (591) (691) (236) (346) (532) (168) (899) (158) (144) (81) (352) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 19% 8% 17% 38% 5% 13% 37% 16% 23% 25% 20%
Somewhat favorable 21% 16% 21% 29% 19% 22% 23% 19% 26% 20% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 14% 12% 19% 15% 9% 13% 14% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 23% 42% 14% 11% 41% 16% 17% 24% 24% 25% 15%
Don’t know 22% 17% 34% 10% 16% 33% 13% 28% 12% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (464) (494) (324) (344) (550) (388) (699) (313) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 19% 24% 7% 8% 7% 50% 28% 6% 52% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 17% 15% 11% 29% 30% 16% 29% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 22% 16% 14% 17% 19% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 19% 47% 55% 4% 14% 44% 3% 36%
Don’t know 22% 13% 44% 8% 11% 3% 11% 15% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,046) (236) (182) (149) (189) (123) (414) (385) (106)
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85. Republicans | RNC Favorability — Ivanka Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 24% 26% 22% 16% 14% 24% 40% 31% 10% 8% 13% 9% 55%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 13% 19% 25% 20% 23% 16% 19% 4% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 21% 7%
Very unfavorable 17% 14% 19% 28% 21% 13% 10% 10% 34% 32% 22% 31% 3%
Don’t know 26% 25% 27% 32% 30% 27% 17% 24% 24% 26% 43% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (591) (690) (235) (345) (533) (168) (901) (157) (143) (80) (353) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 11% 18% 50% 10% 17% 43% 19% 30% 32% 30%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 24% 18% 22% 20% 19% 23% 31% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 21% 11% 5% 20% 13% 7% 12% 13% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 17% 30% 13% 5% 30% 13% 12% 19% 14% 10% 15%
Don’t know 26% 18% 39% 16% 21% 36% 18% 30% 19% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (464) (493) (324) (344) (547) (390) (699) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 29% 12% 5% 9% 69% 36% 5% 61% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 16% 25% 15% 24% 24% 25% 25% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 22% 24% 4% 12% 22% 3% 19%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 20% 31% 36% 2% 5% 28% 1% 18%
Don’t know 26% 20% 42% 18% 17% 2% 23% 20% 10% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,045) (236) (182) (149) (189) (122) (412) (386) (106)
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86. Republicans | Watched

How much of the Republican National Convention did you watch?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
| watched almost the entire
convention 18% 19% 17% 7% 13% 15% 36% 21% 9% 14% 8% 15% 34%
| only watched some of the
convention 27% 27% 27% 19% 24% 33% 25% 29% 21% 24% 23% 31% 35%
| only watched clips or
highlights 18% 18% 17% 21% 20% 17% 15% 16% 33% 12% 16% 18% 15%
| only read or watched news
stories analyzing the
convention 12% 14% 10% 22% 15% 8% 5% 9% 8% 23% 20% 14% 7%
| didn’t watch any of the
convention 26% 23% 29% 31% 28% 27% 19% 24% 30% 27% 33% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (594) (695) (242) (347) (532) (168) (904) (159) (146) (80) (353) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
| watched almost the entire
convention 18% 12% 17% 26% 12% 16% 24% 16% 21% 21% 20%
| only watched some of the
convention 27% 26% 21% 37% 23% 25% 31% 23% 29% 41% 31%
| only watched clips or
highlights 18% 24% 17% 11% 20% 19% 16% 17% 23% 12% 18%
| only read or watched news
stories analyzing the
convention 12% 15% 10% 9% 22% 10% 6% 11% 12% 11% 13%
| didn’t watch any of the
convention 26% 23% 35% 16% 23% 30% 23% 33% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (464) (499) (326) (345) (552) (392) (705) (315) (133) (136)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
| watched almost the entire
convention 18% 22% 8% 16% 12% 39% 29% 16% 35% 11%
| only watched some of the
convention 27% 31% 17% 29% 29% 35% 35% 27% 37% 31%
| only watched clips or
highlights 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 14% 16% 19% 14% 14%
| only read or watched news
stories analyzing the
convention 12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 6% 9% 17% 6% 12%
| didn’t watch any of the
convention 26% 19% 42% 18% 29% 6% 11% 22% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,049) (240) (181) (150) (192) (123) (413) (388) (106)

120



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

87. Republicans | Well Managed
From what you know, do you think the Republican National Convention was well managed or poorly run?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Well managed 43% 47% 39% 43% 31% 46% 48% 50% 28% 26% 31% 28% 69%
Poorly run 38% 37% 38% 39% 49% 33% 35% 33% 46% 52% 44% 51% 20%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 17% 21% 21% 17% 17% 25% 21% 24% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (464) (506) (158) (258) (411) (143) (699) (111) (102) (58) (278) (297)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Well managed 43% 26% 41% 67% 25% 40% 60% 42% 48% 41% 41%
Poorly run 38% 54% 35% 21% 59% 35% 25% 38% 36% 44% 31%
Not sure 19% 20% 24% 12% 16% 25% 15% 20% 15% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (356) (336) (278) (269) (378) (323) (482) (275) (115) (98)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Well managed 43% 47% 31% 23% 25% 81% 49% 22% 7% 19%
Poorly run 38% 36% 44% 56% 51% 12% 33% 58% 11% 54%
Not sure 19% 17% 26% 20% 23% 7% 17% 20% 12% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (839) (131) (144) (116) (177) (110) (323) (349) (78)

121



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

88. Republicans | Focus

You

Do you think the speakers at the Republican Convention spent more time attacking Hillary Clinton or explaining what Donald Trump would do as President, or did

they spend about equal amounts of time doing both?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More time attacking Hillary
Clinton 46% 42% 51% 34% 54% 44% 54% 46% 57% 41% 42% 73% 26%
More time explaining what
Donald Trump would do as
President 20% 22% 19% 32% 22% 19% 13% 20% 19% 28% 13% 10% 30%
Equal amounts of time 33% 35% 31% 34% 24% 38% 33% 34% 24% 32% 45% 17% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (461) (504) (158) (255) (410) (142) (697) (108) (102) (58) (276) (296)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More time attacking Hillary
Clinton 46% 70% 42% 24% 62% 52% 29% 46% 44% 59% 40%
More time explaining what
Donald Trump would do as
President 20% 16% 15% 32% 20% 16% 26% 22% 25% 12% 14%
Equal amounts of time 33% 14% 43% 43% 18% 32% 45% 32% 32% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (353) (335) (277) (266) (378) (321) (479) (274) (114) (98)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More time attacking Hillary
Clinton 46% 46% 48% 84% 67% 13% 46% 78% 16% 62%
More time explaining what
Donald Trump would do as
President 20% 20% 23% 8% 12% 39% 15% 9% 30% 9%
Equal amounts of time 33% 35% 28% 8% 21% 48% 39% 14% 54% 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

continued from previous page

Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (835) (130) (143) (115) (177) (109) (320) (348) (77)
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89. Republicans | Issue Attention — National security

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 50% 55% 44% 49% 40% 49% 59% 56% 24% 36% 50% 28% 69%
Some 30% 31% 28% 34% 35% 33% 17% 26% 40% 37% 38% 34% 22%
Not much 17% 11% 22% 12% 20% 14% 21% 14% 28% 23% 9% 32% 6%
None at all 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (443) (486) (146) (247) (397) (139) (672) (103) 97) (57) (265) (283)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 50% 28% 51% 74% 41% 39% 68% 49% 47% 54% 55%
Some 30% 36% 30% 21% 37% 32% 22% 34% 30% 17% 25%
Not much 17% 30% 13% 5% 19% 22% 9% 15% 20% 25% 10%
None at all 4% 5% 6% - 4% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (342) (324) (263) (256) (362) (311) (462) (259) (113) (95)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 50% 51% 44% 15% 40% 81% 52% 22% 82% 49%
Some 30% 27% 37% 37% 32% 14% 32% 35% 16% 37%
Not much 17% 17% 14% 42% 20% 4% 10% 35% 2% 10%
None at all 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 0% 6% 8% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (802) (127) (140) (110) (169) (105) (305) (334) (75)
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90. Republicans | Issue Attention — Gun control
During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 19% 19% 19% 27% 14% 21% 14% 18% 27% 24% 11% 17% 26%
Some 36% 41% 32% 40% 37% 41% 26% 38% 14% 39% 55% 19% 44%
Not much 29% 26% 32% 19% 30% 24% 43% 31% 30% 22% 18% 34% 22%
None at all 16% 14% 18% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14% 29% 15% 15% 31% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (455) (489) (148) (251) (404) (141) (684) (105) (99) (56) (270) (290)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 19% 15% 19% 24% 18% 15% 24% 23% 17% 12% 13%
Some 36% 23% 40% 48% 27% 34% 45% 35% 34% 38% 45%
Not much 29% 36% 23% 27% 27% 33% 26% 29% 35% 21% 24%
None at all 16% 26% 18% 1% 27% 18% 5% 13% 14% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (345) (328) (271) (257) (368) (319) (470) (264) (113) (97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Alot 19% 19% 18% 15% 14% 30% 21% 13% 26% 14%
Some 36% 34% 45% 11% 31% 50% 35% 16% 48% 48%
Not much 29% 31% 21% 37% 30% 17% 29% 39% 22% 28%
None at all 16% 16% 15% 37% 25% 3% 15% 32% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (817) (127) (143) (110) (174) (107) (312) (342) (75)
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91. Republicans | Issue Attention — Health care

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 15% 15% 15% 15% 11% 19% 13% 15% 21% 13% 7% 10% 20%
Some 37% 42% 32% 31% 42% 41% 33% 38% 24% 31% 57% 16% 59%
Not much 35% 32% 38% 40% 33% 30% 40% 36% 33% 35% 27% 50% 17%
None at all 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 10% 14% 11% 22% 20% 8% 24% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (450) (488) (148) (251) (400) (139) (678) (104) (99) (57) (266) (288)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 15% 9% 14% 24% 15% 9% 21% 19% 13% 8% 11%
Some 37% 26% 37% 50% 24% 36% 48% 34% 41% 37% 44%
Not much 35% 47% 33% 23% 42% 38% 26% 34% 38% 41% 27%
None at all 13% 18% 16% 3% 19% 17% 4% 14% 9% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (343) (327) (268) (258) (365) (315) (467) (262) (113) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 15% 15% 15% 5% 5% 28% 8% 5% 27% 3%
Some 37% 37% 38% 15% 23% 60% 55% 19% 54% 48%
Not much 35% 36% 31% 57% 43% 12% 26% 52% 18% 39%
None at all 13% 12% 17% 24% 28% 0% 10% 24% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (811) (127) (140) (110) (172) (107) (310) (338) (75)
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92. Republicans | Issue Attention — Zika virus

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 3% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 7% 2% 2% 3%
Some 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 17% 4% 10% 23% 16% 14% 9% 10%
Not much 44% 44% 45% 42% 44% 45% 45% 48% 27% 33% 53% 31% 55%
None at all 40% 39% 41% 3% 38% 36% 50% 40% 41% 45% 32% 58% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (452) (487) (146) (250) (404) (139) (679) (1086) (98) (56) (266) (291)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Some 12% 16% 8% 14% 15% 11% 11% 16% 11% 2% 9%
Not much 44% 37% 43% 54% 34% 42% 55% 41% 50% 49% 43%
None at all 40% 45% 45% 27% 45% 45% 31% 38% 38% 47% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (342) (329) (268) (256) (368) (315) (466) (263) (113) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 0% 3% 4% 1%
Some 12% 11% 18% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Not much 44% 45% 43% 31% 25% 59% 49% 33% 58% 32%
None at all 40% 42% 34% 58% 60% 24% 42% 56% 26% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (815) (124) (141) (109) (173) (109) (312) (339) (75)
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93. Republicans | Issue Attention — Campaign finance

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Alot 9% 11% 7% 15% 8% 10% 4% 6% 25% 12% 8% 9% 9%
Some 27% 28% 26% 30% 27% 27% 25% 27% 17% 30% 42% 15% 32%
Not much 37% 36% 39% 37% 36% 36% 41% 40% 31% 33% 28% 28% 43%
None at all 27% 25% 28% 19% 30% 27% 31% 27% 28% 25% 22% 48% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (451) (488) (147) (250) (400) (142) (678) (105) (99) (57) (271) (284)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 9% 12% 7% 7% 12% 9% 7% 11% 9% 4% 4%
Some 27% 21% 27% 35% 25% 23% 32% 32% 22% 14% 27%
Not much 37% 32% 35% 46% 24% 40% 45% 31% 44% 48% 40%
None at all 27% 35% 31% 12% 39% 28% 16% 25% 25% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (346) (328) (265) (259) (368) (312) (466) (263) (113) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Alot 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 3% 9% 9% 2%
Some 27% 24% 37% 16% 12% 36% 22% 15% 33% 19%
Not much 37% 40% 27% 27% 29% 44% 44% 31% 47% 45%
None at all 27% 28% 24% 47% 50% 7% 30% 44% 12% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (939) (813) (126) (143) (111) (168) (107) (314) (336) (75)
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94. Republicans | Issue Attention — The economy
During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 33% 36% 31% 31% 29% 35% 37% 39% 19% 21% 23% 15% 58%
Some 37% 39% 34% 39% 36% 39% 32% 35% 31% 43% 52% 35% 32%
Not much 21% 19% 24% 18% 27% 20% 22% 19% 32% 27% 17% 35% 7%
None at all 8% 6% 11% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 18% 10% 9% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (454) (490) (149) (252) (401) (142) (680) (1086) (100) (58) (271) (289)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 33% 17% 31% 57% 20% 23% 55% 32% 36% 33% 34%
Some 37% 37% 40% 33% 41% 40% 30% 39% 34% 31% 36%
Not much 21% 35% 18% 10% 26% 26% 14% 21% 25% 22% 15%
None at all 8% 11% 12% 0% 13% 11% 2% 7% 5% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (348) (327) (269) (259) (367) (318) (470) (264) (113) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 33% 36% 25% 5% 20% 72% 37% 10% 66% 20%
Some 37% 35% 42% 36% 36% 24% 44% 32% 30% 68%
Not much 21% 21% 22% 42% 29% 4% 10% 41% 4% 5%
None at all 8% 8% 11% 17% 16% — 10% 16% 0% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (944) (817) (127) (144) (110) (172) (108) (313) (340) (75)
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95. Republicans | Issue Attention — Fighting terrorism

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 50% 57% 42% 49% 45% 50% 53% 56% 33% 38% 35% 36% 65%
Some 29% 28% 30% 31% 33% 32% 21% 25% 35% 36% 52% 28% 23%
Not much 17% 13% 22% 16% 17% 14% 22% 17% 22% 20% 9% 29% 9%
None at all 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 10% 6% 4% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (452) (488) (147) (249) (401) (143) (677) (106) (100) (57) (269) (289)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 50% 32% 51% 68% 49% 35% 65% 50% 48% 55% 46%
Some 29% 32% 29% 27% 28% 37% 22% 31% 31% 17% 30%
Not much 17% 30% 14% 5% 19% 21% 11% 16% 18% 24% 15%
None at all 4% 6% 5% — 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (345) (326) (269) (258) (367) (315) (470) (261) (113) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 50% 50% 47% 22% 52% 5% 50% 26% 78% 41%
Some 29% 27% 38% 29% 25% 20% 29% 29% 19% 47%
Not much 17% 19% 10% 40% 14% 5% 16% 37% 3% 9%
None at all 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% - 6% 8% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (813) (127) (142) (111) (172) (108) (311) (339) (75)
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96. Republicans | Issue Attention — Job creation

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 30% 33% 26% 29% 22% 30% 36% 34% 21% 19% 22% 14% 54%
Some 34% 35% 33% 30% 38% 41% 24% 33% 34% 35% 48% 29% 33%
Not much 26% 22% 29% 32% 28% 21% 28% 25% 27% 34% 19% 38% 10%
None at all 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 18% 11% 10% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (942) (450) (492) (150) (250) (401) (141) (679) (105) (101) (57) (271) (290)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 30% 14% 27% 52% 20% 21% 45% 26% 35% 36% 29%
Some 34% 33% 32% 38% 29% 36% 36% 35% 35% 24% 40%
Not much 26% 37% 29% 7% 35% 29% 14% 30% 23% 24% 15%
None at all 11% 16% 12% 3% 16% 13% 4% 10% 7% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (942) (347) (327) (268) (260) (367) (315) (468) (265) (113) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 30% 32% 22% 7% 13% 69% 29% 6% 61% 10%
Some 34% 35% 32% 27% 35% 25% 47% 31% 33% 62%
Not much 26% 24% 31% 46% 31% 6% 15% 43% 6% 21%
None at all 11% 9% 16% 20% 21% 0% 10% 20% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (942) (815) (127) (143) (111) (173) (108) (313) (337) (75)
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97. Republicans | Issue Attention — Immigration reform

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Alot 43% 43% 44% 44% 35% 44% 49% 47% 30% 38% 38% 30% 63%
Some 30% 34% 27% 32% 33% 35% 20% 29% 37% 25% 40% 28% 25%
Not much 19% 18% 21% 17% 23% 15% 24% 18% 22% 25% 14% 31% 9%
None at all 7% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 11% 13% 8% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (452) (486) (146) (251) (401) (140) (677) (104) (100) (57) (268) (288)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 43% 28% 38% 69% 33% 34% 61% 43% 43% 44% 44%
Some 30% 34% 32% 24% 33% 33% 25% 32% 32% 22% 29%
Not much 19% 28% 21% 6% 21% 25% 12% 18% 21% 27% 13%
None at all 7% 10% 9% 0% 13% 8% 2% 7% 4% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (345) (326) (267) (259) (367) (312) (467) (261) (113) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Alot 43% 46% 34% 23% 31% 76% 44% 24% 69% 43%
Some 30% 29% 35% 26% 35% 20% 32% 31% 26% 37%
Not much 19% 19% 22% 40% 22% 4% 18% 33% 4% 16%
None at all 7% 6% 9% 11% 12% 0% 6% 13% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (938) (813) (125) (141) (110) (173) (106) (312) (339) (74)
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98. Republicans | Issue Attention — Money in politics
During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 12% 13% 11% 22% 11% 9% 10% 9% 19% 20% 11% 7% 14%
Some 31% 31% 31% 26% 28% 40% 23% 29% 35% 37% 33% 22% 43%
Not much 35% 31% 38% 32% 31% 32% 43% 40% 18% 23% 31% 33% 33%
None at all 22% 25% 20% 20% 29% 19% 23% 21% 28% 21% 25% 38% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (445) (484) (146) (248) (395) (140) (671) (102) (100) (56) (265) (285)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 12% 11% 11% 14% 15% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 10%
Some 31% 26% 30% 38% 23% 28% 40% 34% 32% 21% 26%
Not much 35% 35% 34% 35% 31% 36% 37% 32% 41% 36% 34%
None at all 22% 28% 25% 12% 32% 25% 12% 20% 18% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (339) (325) (265) (254) (366) (309) (463) (259) (111) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 12% 10% 19% 6% 7% 21% 3% 7% 15% 3%
Some 31% 32% 29% 26% 15% 49% 28% 21% 44% 21%
Not much 35% 36% 31% 32% 27% 28% 44% 36% 32% 52%
None at all 22% 22% 22% 36% 51% 2% 24% 37% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (929) (804) (125) (138) (111) (169) (107) (309) (332) (75)
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99. Republicans | Issue Attention — Climate change

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 3% 11% 10% 2% 3% 6%
Some 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 23% 9% 16% 22% 21% 26% 16% 17%
Not much 41% 40% 43% 40% 32% 41% 49% 45% 29% 27% 44% 28% 49%
None at all 37% 36% 38% 34% 47% 30% 41% 37% 38% 42% 28% 53% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (927) (447) (480) (144) (246) (397) (140) (671) (103) (98) (55) (267) (283)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 4% 7% 2% 5% 9% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Some 18% 13% 21% 19% 15% 16% 21% 24% 14% 6% 10%
Not much 41% 39% 33% 54% 32% 37% 52% 37% 46% 44% 47%
None at all 37% 41% 44% 22% 43% 45% 23% 34% 36% 49% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (927) (340) (324) (263) (255) (364) (308) (458) (260) (113) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 4% 4% 7% 1% 5% 8% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Some 18% 15% 27% 14% 7% 18% 13% 11% 18% 13%
Not much 41% 42% 38% 30% 26% 53% 42% 32% 52% 40%
None at all 37% 39% 28% 55% 61% 21% 43% 54% 23% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (927) (803) (124) (140) (111) (169) (105) (310) (331) (75)
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100. Republicans | Issue Attention — Income inequality

During their national convention, how much attention do you think the Republicans paid to the issues listed below?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 6% 12%
Some 29% 29% 29% 23% 27% 35% 26% 30% 24% 28% 32% 18% 40%
Not much 40% 40% 39% 44% 38% 37% 42% 41% 32% 36% 48% 37% 37%
None at all 22% 21% 23% 25% 26% 18% 24% 21% 29% 26% 12% 39% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (444) (480) (144) (246) (394) (140) (668) (103) (98) (55) (267) (284)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 9% 9% 6% 13% 12% 5% 11% 12% 6% 5% 8%
Some 29% 23% 29% 36% 18% 29% 37% 32% 29% 24% 21%
Not much 40% 36% 41% 42% 34% 43% 41% 36% 46% 38% 46%
None at all 22% 32% 24% 9% 36% 23% 11% 21% 19% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (338) (323) (263) (256) (362) (3086) (459) (257) (112) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 9% 8% 14% 2% 7% 17% 1% 4% 13% 1%
Some 29% 29% 27% 20% 11% 43% 39% 18% 44% 22%
Not much 40% 41% 35% 39% 36% 36% 39% 41% 38% 49%
None at all 22% 22% 23% 39% 47% 5% 21% 37% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (801) (123) (140) (111) (169) (106) (310) (330) (74)
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101. Republicans | Plagiarism

How much does it bother you that parts of Melania Trump’s speech were taken directly from Michelle Obama’s speech in 2008?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A lot 37% 30% 46% 47% 45% 34% 29% 31% 58% 59% 32% 61% 15%
A little 21% 22% 20% 25% 27% 17% 19% 20% 24% 19% 31% 24% 12%
Not at all 37% 43% 30% 20% 26% 41% 50% 45% 8% 19% 28% 11% 70%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2% 4% 10% 3% 9% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (461) (503) (155) (256) (410) (143) (694) (109) (103) (58) (275) (296)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 37% 67% 28% 13% 59% 39% 20% 44% 30% 34% 26%
A little 21% 23% 22% 17% 29% 24% 12% 18% 24% 28% 19%
Not at all 37% 7% 40% 67% 11% 32% 61% 31% 43% 37% 46%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 3% 1% 6% 7% 6% 2% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (353) (334) (277) (264) (377) (323) (480) (272) (115) (97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A lot 37% 35% 46% 68% 59% 11% 20% 68% 5% 26%
A little 21% 20% 24% 25% 25% 6% 22% 26% 12% 37%
Not at all 37% 41% 22% 6% 15% 80% 57% 5% 77% 33%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (834) (130) (146) (112) (177) (109) (319) (348) (77)
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102. Republicans | Ted Cruz
Do you approve or disapprove of Ted Cruz’ speech in which he told people to vote their conscience rather than endorsing Donald Trump?

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Approve strongly 33% 28% 39% 33% 43% 30% 32% 29% 49% 48% 26% 52% 23%
Approve somewhat 19% 21% 16% 33% 16% 20% 8% 18% 13% 15% 46% 21% 11%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 15% 9% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 18% 5% 16%
Disapprove strongly 28% 29% 27% 8% 21% 31% 43% 35% 8% 18% 8% 15% 46%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 18% 10% 2% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (460) (504) (155) (255) (411) (143) (694) (109) (103) (58) (275) (297)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve strongly 33% 51% 32% 14% 51% 38% 16% 33% 32% 40% 30%
Approve somewhat 19% 27% 19% 10% 27% 21% 10% 19% 24% 16% 7%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 7% 11% 19% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Disapprove strongly 28% 8% 28% 51% 5% 19% 53% 26% 27% 26% 38%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 10% 3% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (354) (333) (277) (263) (377) (324) (480) (272) (115) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Approve strongly 33% 35% 27% 58% 53% 10% 42% 61% 6% 60%
Approve somewhat 19% 18% 23% 21% 27% 9% 12% 22% 10% 17%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 11% 16% 6% 4% 16% 18% 5% 18% 6%
Disapprove strongly 28% 30% 21% 8% 8% 61% 24% 5% 60% 8%
Not sure 8% 7% 13% 8% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (835) (129) (145) (113) (177) (110) (320) (348) (77)
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103. Republicans | Acceptance Speech

How would you rate Donald Trump’s speech at the Republican National Convention?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Excellent 22% 22% 23% 9% 17% 23% 35% 29% 3% 11% 5% 8% 47%
Good 20% 22% 18% 22% 12% 22% 23% 23% 15% 13% 19% 13% 26%
Fair 15% 17% 13% 19% 22% 15% 9% 13% 22% 20% 25% 18% 8%
Poor 22% 21% 22% 29% 24% 17% 22% 19% 32% 31% 20% 37% 11%
Didn’t watch it 20% 17% 24% 22% 25% 23% 10% 17% 28% 26% 31% 25% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (462) (502) (156) (255) (410) (143) (693) (110) (103) (58) (276) (297)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Excellent 22% 5% 24% 41% 7% 16% 41% 19% 27% 20% 29%
Good 20% 12% 18% 33% 16% 21% 23% 21% 25% 18% 11%
Fair 15% 23% 13% 9% 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 18% 6%
Poor 22% 35% 21% 7% 36% 20% 13% 21% 17% 35% 26%
Didn’t watch it 20% 25% 23% 10% 26% 26% 10% 23% 15% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (354) (334) (276) (264) (378) (322) (480) (272) (115) 97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Excellent 22% 26% 10% 1% 5% 61% 23% 2% 56% 9%
Good 20% 22% 16% 12% 12% 25% 26% 10% 33% 13%
Fair 15% 13% 24% 22% 14% 6% 11% 19% 6% 15%
Poor 22% 20% 29% 42% 34% 4% 22% 41% 0% 28%
Didn’t watch it 20% 20% 21% 22% 35% 3% 17% 27% 5% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (835) (129) (146) (113) (177) (110) (321) (347) (77)
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104. Republicans | Optimism

Based on what you've seen or heard of Donald Trump’s acceptance speech, did you think it was mostly an optimistic speech or a pessimistic speech?
Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Mostly optimistic 42% 45% 39% 33% 28% 45% 54% 50% 18% 24% 30% 20% 69%
Mostly pessimistic 35% 34% 36% 36% 50% 32% 27% 30% 43% 52% 41% 56% 19%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 31% 21% 24% 19% 20% 39% 24% 29% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (461) (500) (154) (254) (410) (143) (692) (109) (102) (58) (273) (297)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Mostly optimistic 42% 19% 43% 68% 21% 33% 67% 37% 55% 37% 40%
Mostly pessimistic 35% 56% 26% 20% 54% 39% 16% 33% 32% 50% 34%
Not sure 23% 25% 31% 12% 25% 28% 17% 30% 13% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (351) (334) (276) (261) (378) (322) (478) (272) (115) (96)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Mostly optimistic 42% 44% 34% 7% 26% 85% 46% 10% 83% 22%
Mostly pessimistic 35% 35% 36% 66% 50% 8% 39% 63% 5% 56%
Not sure 23% 21% 31% 27% 24% 7% 15% 27% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (833) (128) (144) (112) (177) (110) (318) (348) (77)
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105. Republicans | Trump Quote 1
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Decades of progress made in bringing down crime are now being reversed by (the Obama) Administration’s

rollback of criminal enforcement.”

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Agree strongly 30% 30% 29% 17% 25% 30% 43% 35% 16% 19% 13% 14% 55%
Agree somewhat 15% 17% 14% 23% 14% 15% 10% 17% 6% 11% 17% 7% 22%
Disagree somewhat 18% 17% 18% 27% 16% 18% 11% 15% 22% 25% 25% 14% 10%
Disagree strongly 28% 28% 29% 23% 36% 26% 30% 27% 36% 32% 26% 57% 12%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 19% 13% 19% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (464) (500) (157) (256) (408) (143) (694) (109) (103) (58) (277) (295)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree strongly 30% 9% 31% 53% 9% 24% 51% 25% 34% 35% 36%
Agree somewhat 15% 9% 19% 18% 5% 16% 22% 17% 14% 12% 14%
Disagree somewhat 18% 22% 17% 14% 21% 20% 13% 21% 16% 9% 16%
Disagree strongly 28% 51% 23% 8% 58% 27% 8% 27% 29% 42% 18%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 13% 7% 11% 7% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (356) (331) (277) (265) (376) (323) (479) (273) (115) (97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Agree strongly 30% 34% 15% 8% 9% 67% 38% 5% 67% 19%
Agree somewhat 15% 16% 13% 7% 9% 18% 26% 8% 22% 15%
Disagree somewhat 18% 14% 31% 9% 25% 7% 14% 17% 5% 33%
Disagree strongly 28% 30% 23% 69% 48% 7% 18% 62% 4% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 18% 8% 9% 1% 4% 8% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (833) (131) (145) (114) (177) (108) (320) (346) (77)
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106. Republicans | Trump Quote 2
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Big business, elite media and major donors are lining up behind the campaign of (Hillary Clinton) because

they know she will keep our rigged system in place. They are throwing money at her because they have total control over everything she does. She is their puppet,

and they pull the strings."

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Agree strongly 39% 42% 35% 37% 22% 44% 45% 46% 21% 19% 30% 18% 63%
Agree somewhat 21% 26% 17% 20% 35% 19% 15% 19% 17% 34% 30% 18% 19%
Disagree somewhat 12% 13% 12% 20% 13% 10% 9% 12% 15% 17% 3% 16% 10%
Disagree strongly 21% 13% 29% 11% 24% 20% 26% 19% 32% 21% 17% 44% 8%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 4% 4% 16% 8% 21% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (464) (501) (157) (255) (410) (143) (695) (109) (103) (58) (277) (296)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree strongly 39% 13% 44% 64% 20% 31% 61% 35% 43% 41% 45%
Agree somewhat 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 20% 24% 17% 16% 25%
Disagree somewhat 12% 16% 12% 8% 21% 11% 7% 12% 15% 17% 4%
Disagree strongly 21% 44% 11% 4% 32% 28% 5% 22% 21% 24% 13%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (356) (333) (276) (265) (377) (323) (482) (272) (114) (97)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Agree strongly 39% 41% 30% 4% 28% 76% 43% 5% 78% 35%
Agree somewhat 21% 19% 30% 14% 29% 12% 27% 18% 14% 42%
Disagree somewhat 12% 12% 13% 16% 21% 8% 13% 21% 3% 16%
Disagree strongly 21% 23% 13% 65% 17% 3% 16% 53% 3% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% 15% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (835) (130) (145) (114) (176) (110) (320) (347) (78)
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107. Republicans | Trump Quote 3
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Nobody knows the (political) system better than (Donald Trump), which is why (Donald Trump) alone can

fix it."

Asked of those who watched any part of the convention or read or watched news about the convention

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Agree strongly 12% 12% 12% 7% 11% 14% 13% 14% 5% 10% 5% 8% 25%
Agree somewhat 22% 26% 18% 21% 16% 23% 27% 26% 3% 18% 22% 8% 38%
Disagree somewhat 16% 18% 14% 25% 15% 15% 12% 15% 15% 20% 20% 9% 14%
Disagree strongly 44% 37% 50% 45% 54% 40% 40% 39% 70% 49% 37% 74% 20%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 2% 15% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (464) (504) (157) (256) (412) (143) (697) (110) (103) (58) (278) (297)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree strongly 12% 6% 9% 24% 5% 9% 21% 12% 15% 7% 10%
Agree somewhat 22% 9% 23% 3% 12% 17% 35% 20% 28% 25% 19%
Disagree somewhat 16% 11% 18% 20% 13% 18% 17% 17% 13% 7% 27%
Disagree strongly 44% 71% 40% 15% 69% 49% 19% 44% 38% 53% 42%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 4% 1% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (357) (333) (278) (266) (378) (324) (482) (273) (115) (98)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Agree strongly 12% 15% 4% 3% 7% 33% 13% 3% 30% 1%
Agree somewhat 22% 23% 21% 4% 9% 50% 21% 3% 44% 18%
Disagree somewhat 16% 15% 21% 9% 10% 8% 20% 11% 17% 15%
Disagree strongly 44% 43% 44% 83% 2% 5% 45% 81% 3% 63%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (837) (131) (146) (114) (177) (110) (321) (348) (78)
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108. Republicans | Unity

Compared to before its national convention, do you think the Republican Party is more united or more divided now?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More united 26% 31% 22% 24% 15% 27% 36% 32% 11% 16% 17% 15% 56%
More divided 32% 29% 34% 31% 37% 32% 29% 28% 35% 50% 36% 43% 20%
About the same as before 27% 31% 22% 24% 32% 24% 28% 27% 29% 18% 31% 34% 22%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 22% 16% 16% 7% 13% 25% 16% 16% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (594) (697) (241) (347) (535) (168) (905) (159) (146) (81) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More united 26% 12% 22% 51% 19% 16% 43% 20% 33% 37% 32%
More divided 32% 47% 25% 22% 42% 33% 23% 32% 29% 40% 29%
About the same as before 27% 30% 28% 19% 25% 31% 23% 29% 26% 21% 20%
Not sure 15% 11% 24% 8% 13% 20% 11% 19% 11% 2% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (466) (500) (325) (346) (553) (392) (705) (316) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More united 26% 31% 13% 12% 15% 72% 31% 10% 64% 11%
More divided 32% 32% 32% 46% 47% 11% 35% 48% 9% 52%
About the same as before 27% 27% 24% 33% 31% 15% 30% 31% 23% 30%
Not sure 15% 9% 30% 8% 7% 3% 3% 11% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (1,051) (240) (183) (150) (192) (123) (415) (388) (106)
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109. Republicans | Trump Bounce
Do you think Donald Trump’s polling numbers increased or decreased as a result of the Republican National Convention?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Increased 42% 50% 34% 40% 32% 42% 53% 50% 20% 25% 35% 31% 73%
Decreased 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 17% 13% 12% 27% 25% 23% 24% 6%
No change 15% 15% 16% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20% 20% 6% 19% 12%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 34% 30% 26% 18% 23% 33% 30% 37% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (590) (694) (239) (347) (531) (167) (898) (159) (146) (81) (351) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increased 42% 25% 39% 68% 29% 35% 59% 38% 45% 56% 46%
Decreased 16% 27% 11% 10% 25% 16% 10% 18% 15% 8% 16%
No change 15% 20% 14% 11% 16% 16% 13% 15% 18% 17% 9%
Not sure 27% 27% 36% 11% 30% 32% 18% 29% 23% 18% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (463) (498) (323) (342) (552) (390) (701) (314) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Increased 42% 49% 25% 24% 31% 85% 57% 25% 83% 39%
Decreased 16% 16% 18% 29% 20% 3% 11% 26% 2% 25%
No change 15% 15% 15% 22% 19% 7% 15% 23% 9% 13%
Not sure 27% 20% 42% 25% 30% 5% 16% 26% 7% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (1,044) (240) (181) (148) (190) (123) (412) (385) (105)
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110. Democrats | DNC Favorability — Bill Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 22% 21% 24% 21% 30% 20% 22% 19% 40% 30% 12% 33% 11%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 27% 29% 30% 29% 18% 24% 27% 32% 39% 39% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 16% 12% 16% 8% 15% 20% 12% 21%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 12% 22% 29% 46% 35% 8% 18% 14% 11% 52%
Don’t know 8% 9% 6% 18% 5% 7% 2% 6% 17% 5% 14% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (590) (691) (236) (345) (532) (168) (898) (159) (144) (80) (353) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 22% 40% 18% 7% 36% 23% 12% 26% 22% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 27% 38% 26% 13% 35% 32% 15% 29% 27% 34% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 14% 23% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 21% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 7% 28% 56% 11% 19% 50% 24% 30% 28% 46%
Don’t know 8% 5% 13% 2% 5% 11% 5% 8% 6% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (464) (493) (324) (342) (546) (393) (702) (310) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 22% 21% 25% 46% 20% 11% 9% 39% 7% 17%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 29% 43% 40% 11% 21% 44% 8% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 7% 21% 21% 21% 10% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 17% 4% 17% 55% 50% 4% 62% 39%
Don’t know 8% 5% 15% 0% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,042) (239) (182) (149) (190) (122) (412) (385) (105)
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111. Democrats | DNC Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 24% 24% 25% 35% 26% 19% 24% 23% 35% 28% 18% 44% 8%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 28% 29% 24% 36% 21% 27% 24% 37% 45% 35% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 19% 14% 10% 14% 10% 28%
Very unfavorable 19% 18% 20% 7% 17% 18% 33% 22% 11% 15% 12% 5% 35%
Don’t know 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 4% 10% 16% 10% 11% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (589) (689) (235) (345) (530) (168) (898) (157) (143) (80) (353) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 38% 25% 6% 48% 21% 10% 28% 22% 22% 13%
Somewhat favorable 29% 37% 26% 24% 31% 36% 20% 27% 33% 33% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 10% 13% 33% 9% 15% 25% 15% 19% 27% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 9% 17% 36% 6% 12% 37% 18% 20% 17% 25%
Don’t know 11% 6% 20% 2% 5% 16% 8% 13% 6% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (463) (491) (324) (341) (545) (392) (699) (310) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 25% 23% 25% 84% 5% 12% 40% 5% 35%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 28% 54% 12% 25% 25% 44% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 12% 11% 3% 31% 26% 9% 31% 20%
Very unfavorable 19% 19% 18% 6% 1% 35% 36% 4% 35% 28%
Don’t know 11% 7% 19% 4% — 4% 2% 4% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (1,043) (235) (182) (149) (190) (122) (412) (385) (105)
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112. Democrats | DNC Favorability — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 23% 18% 21% 11% 20% 39% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 12% 22% 21% 17% 26% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 5% 15% 4% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 27% 14% 24% 27% 48% 34% 12% 16% 23% 8% 61%
Don’t know 31% 26% 35% 43% 37% 32% 11% 27% 40% 36% 35% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (591) (691) (237) (346) (531) (168) (900) (159) (143) (80) (354) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 33% 15% 2% 41% 15% 4% 17% 19% 27% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 25% 12% 7% 21% 17% 8% 13% 18% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 9% 26% 58% 8% 15% 59% 22% 34% 37% 44%
Don’t know 31% 26% 39% 23% 22% 44% 21% 38% 22% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (464) (493) (325) (342) (547) (393) (703) (311) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 18% 20% 14% 42% 43% 6% 9% 39% 2% 15%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 10% 28% 29% 9% 12% 27% 5% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 21% 6% 3% 65% 57% 5% 65% 30%
Don’t know 31% 24% 46% 17% 19% 13% 11% 23% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,044) (238) (183) (149) (190) (123) (413) (385) (105)
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113. Democrats | DNC Favorability — Michelle Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 40% 36% 44% 45% 45% 38% 37% 31% 74% 58% 35% 72% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 25% 19% 16% 13% 18% 8% 22% 25% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 12% 14% 1% 3% 8% 4% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 25% 12% 18% 29% 36% 32% 6% 9% 16% 7% 53%
Don’t know 6% 10% 3% 10% 7% 7% 3% 4% 10% 8% 16% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (590) (687) (235) (344) (531) (167) (897) (158) (143) (79) (354) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 40% 2% 32% 12% 75% 37% 19% 41% 39% 53% 30%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 17% 16% 23% 13% 23% 15% 6% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 10% 18% 3% 13% 13% 10% 14% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 25% 5% 25% 50% 5% 17% 48% 20% 28% 31% 38%
Don’t know 6% 1% 12% 4% 1% 9% 7% 7% 4% 0% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (463) (491) (323) (340) (546) (391) (699) (309) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 40% 40% 41% 78% 71% 14% 21% 7% 8% 31%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 21% 15% 20% 12% 14% 14% 14% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 2% 5% 11% 20% 5% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 16% 6% 3% 62% 41% 4% 59% 24%
Don’t know 6% 4% 13% — 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,277) (1,044) (233) (183) (149) (190) (123) (413) (384) (105)
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114. Democrats | Watch

How much of the Democratic National Convention do you plan to watch later this month?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I'll watch a lot of it 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 21% 14% 30% 18% 10% 32% 10%
I'll watch some of it 40% 41% 39% 39% 32% 43% 43% 40% 37% 31% 57% 37% 44%
I'll watch Hillary Clinton’s
speech, but nothing else 7% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 4% 5% 11% 15% 3% 8% 5%
| probably won't watch it 37% 36% 38% 35% 42% 38% 33% 41% 22% 36% 29% 23% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (593) (698) (241) (347) (535) (168) (903) (161) (146) (81) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I'll watch a lot of it 16% 27% 14% 4% 25% 17% 9% 16% 16% 15% 16%
I'll watch some of it 40% 42% 33% 49% 37% 40% 42% 38% 40% 50% 43%
I'll watch Hillary Clinton’s
speech, but nothing else 7% 12% 5% 4% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 3%
| probably won’t watch it 37% 20% 48% 43% 28% 36% 45% 38% 36% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (467) (499) (325) (345) (553) (393) (708) (314) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
I'll watch a lot of it 16% 17% 13% 40% 25% 5% 17% 32% 6% 13%
I'll watch some of it 40% 43% 33% 37% 37% 48% 38% 40% 45% 39%
I'll watch Hillary Clinton’s
speech, but nothing else 7% 6% 10% 13% 3% 4% 7% 10% 4% 4%
| probably won’t watch it 37% 34% 44% 10% 35% 43% 38% 18% 45% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (1,051) (240) (184) (149) (191) (123) (416) (387) (105)
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115. Democrats | Watch 2012

Did you watch any of the Democratic National Convention in 2012 when President Obama was running for reelection?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 37% 37% 36% 27% 33% 40% 42% 34% 54% 31% 40% 53% 37%
No 48% 53% 44% 57% 54% 47% 38% 51% 32% 52% 50% 35% 51%
Don’t remember 15% 11% 19% 16% 14% 13% 19% 15% 15% 17% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (592) (701) (243) (349) (533) (168) (905) (160) (147) (81) (353) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 37% 52% 27% 31% 44% 37% 31% 32% 43% 49% 35%
No 48% 32% 56% 58% 43% 46% 55% 52% 44% 37% 47%
Don’t remember 15% 16% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (467) (501) (325) (345) (554) (394) (709) (314) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 37% 40% 29% 59% 46% 34% 41% 54% 29% 45%
No 48% 45% 56% 25% 44% 53% 49% 30% 60% 50%
Don’t remember 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (1,051) (242) (182) (149) (191) (123) (416) (387) (105)
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116. Democrats | Sanders Endorsement

Do you approve or disapprove of Bernie Sanders’ endorsement of Hillary Clinton for President?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Approve strongly 28% 24% 31% 20% 30% 28% 32% 23% 47% 38% 23% 56% 13%
Approve somewhat 19% 21% 17% 30% 19% 16% 13% 16% 26% 30% 17% 18% 16%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 16% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14% 17% 5% 4% 17% 10% 21%
Disapprove strongly 24% 27% 22% 23% 20% 27% 25% 30% 5% 17% 19% 11% 40%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 15% 18% 14% 16% 14% 18% 12% 25% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (594) (701) (245) (348) (535) (167) (906) (162) (146) (81) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve strongly 28% 62% 14% 5% 44% 29% 14% 28% 29% 36% 15%
Approve somewhat 19% 20% 20% 15% 28% 19% 12% 21% 16% 16% 14%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 5% 15% 23% 7% 13% 20% 12% 14% 23% 14%
Disapprove strongly 24% 6% 27% 44% 12% 20% 38% 21% 31% 20% 36%
Not sure 15% 7% 24% 12% 9% 19% 16% 18% 10% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (467) (501) (327) (347) (554) (394) (709) (315) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Approve strongly 28% 31% 19% 85% 19% 9% 18% 72% 3% 7%
Approve somewhat 19% 17% 24% 11% 30% 14% 16% 20% 12% 15%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 15% 11% 0% 25% 23% 19% 5% 24% 19%
Disapprove strongly 24% 26% 22% 0% 19% 48% 31% 1% 50% 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 24% 3% 7% 6% 17% 2% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,052) (243) (184) (149) (192) (122) (416) (387) (105)
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117. Democrats | Active Campaign
Do you think Bernie Sanders should actively campaign for Hillary Clinton or do you think he should take a less active role?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Actively campaign 37% 37% 37% 41% 36% 34% 39% 32% 57% 44% 39% 64% 20%
Less active role 41% 41% 42% 40% 38% 43% 42% 49% 21% 30% 30% 25% 64%
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 18% 27% 22% 19% 20% 22% 26% 31% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (591) (701) (243) (349) (533) (167) (905) (159) (147) (81) (354) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Actively campaign 37% 69% 24% 15% 59% 38% 19% 37% 38% 42% 29%
Less active role 41% 19% 43% 68% 30% 36% 56% 38% 49% 43% 43%
Not sure 22% 12% 33% 17% 11% 26% 25% 25% 14% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (465) (501) (326) (346) (553) (393) (707) (315) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Actively campaign 37% 38% 34% 90% 34% 16% 24% 78% 10% 19%
Less active role 41% 46% 31% 4% 54% 71% 54% 13% 73% 60%
Not sure 22% 16% 35% 6% 11% 13% 22% 9% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (1,050) (242) (183) (149) (192) (122) (416) (386) (105)
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118. Democrats | Unity

Do you think the Democratic Party will be more united or more divided after its national convention next week?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More united 41% 43% 40% 40% 37% 44% 43% 37% 63% 41% 44% 62% 31%
More divided 17% 21% 14% 18% 23% 15% 16% 20% 7% 15% 10% 12% 25%
About the same as before 22% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% 24% 24% 11% 22% 21% 16% 32%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 23% 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 21% 25% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (591) (698) (243) (346) (532) (168) (903) (159) (146) (81) (354) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More united 41% 67% 31% 24% 62% 43% 24% 42% 45% 43% 27%
More divided 17% 10% 17% 28% 12% 11% 28% 16% 19% 16% 21%
About the same as before 22% 15% 21% 32% 13% 21% 29% 20% 23% 28% 22%
Not sure 20% 9% 31% 16% 13% 25% 19% 22% 12% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (466) (498) (325) (345) (551) (393) (704) (315) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More united 41% 43% 37% 80% 44% 24% 39% 75% 20% 32%
More divided 17% 18% 15% 2% 22% 34% 12% 3% 30% 26%
About the same as before 22% 25% 15% 12% 23% 30% 35% 16% 33% 32%
Not sure 20% 14% 33% 6% 11% 11% 14% 6% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,050) (239) (183) (149) (192) (123) (415) (388) (105)
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119. Democrats | Bounce
Do you expect Hillary Clinton’s polling numbers to increase or decrease after the Democratic National Convention?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Increase 47% 49% 45% 44% 44% 49% 49% 42% 62% 54% 54% 67% 38%
Decrease 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 11% 17% 5% 10% 15% 7% 22%
No change 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 19% 18% 8% 12% 5% 10% 24%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 27% 23% 22% 21% 22% 25% 25% 27% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (589) (699) (243) (346) (531) (168) (902) (160) (145) (81) (354) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increase 47% 72% 32% 38% 62% 48% 35% 46% 49% 55% 41%
Decrease 15% 6% 17% 24% 11% 11% 22% 14% 15% 12% 20%
No change 15% 7% 17% 22% 8% 14% 22% 15% 17% 17% 11%
Not sure 23% 15% 34% 16% 20% 27% 22% 25% 19% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (467) (497) (324) (344) (551) (393) (703) (314) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Increase 47% 50% 40% 85% 54% 31% 50% 82% 27% 40%
Decrease 15% 15% 14% 3% 13% 31% 9% 2% 28% 16%
No change 15% 16% 13% 2% 12% 21% 28% 5% 26% 17%
Not sure 23% 19% 33% 10% 21% 17% 13% 11% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (1,047) (241) (183) (149) (190) (122) (414) (385) (105)
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120. Democrats | Violence

How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Democratic national convention later this month?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 3% 5% 18%
Somewhat likely 25% 28% 23% 32% 23% 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 21% 25% 26%
Not very likely 31% 30% 33% 21% 29% 34% 37% 35% 18% 25% 30% 39% 34%
Not likely at all 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 12% 15% 12% 23% 18% 17% 20% 11%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 20% 20% 20% 15% 17% 21% 21% 29% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (592) (697) (243) (348) (530) (168) (904) (159) (145) (81) (352) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 10% 9% 9% 15% 8% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Somewhat likely 25% 22% 24% 32% 27% 21% 29% 25% 30% 23% 21%
Not very likely 31% 35% 28% 32% 30% 32% 30% 29% 34% 37% 31%
Not likely at all 14% 21% 12% 9% 23% 11% 12% 15% 15% 16% 12%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 12% 12% 26% 16% 22% 11% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (465) (499) (325) (344) (552) (393) (704) (314) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 10% 11% 8% 6% 5% 19% 17% 6% 20% 4%
Somewhat likely 25% 25% 26% 24% 27% 30% 18% 21% 29% 23%
Not very likely 31% 34% 23% 38% 42% 26% 45% 42% 26% 34%
Not likely at all 14% 15% 13% 22% 20% 13% 7% 21% 11% 16%
Not sure 19% 14% 29% 11% 6% 11% 12% 10% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,048) (241) (181) (149) (192) (123) (414) (387) (105)
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121. Tim Kaine | Favorability

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Tim Kaine?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 10% 8% 12% 5% 11% 8% 16% 9% 16% 12% 5% 19% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 22% 17% 18% 20% 13% 30% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 8% 14% 11% 10% 15% 14% 4% 10% 13% 6% 20%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 4% 9% 15%
Don’t know 53% 48% 57% 56% 51% 58% 41% 51% 56% 48% 65% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (595) (701) (243) (350) (535) (168) (907) (161) (146) (82) (357) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 19% 6% 4% 16% 12% 3% 9% 11% 15% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 12% 12% 21% 15% 16% 17% 20% 20% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 13% 21% 10% 9% 17% 11% 14% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 8% 12% 7% 4% 14% 8% 9% 5% 12%
Don’t know 53% 43% 61% 52% 46% 60% 50% 55% 45% 41% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (469) (501) (326) (347) (554) (395) (707) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 29% 6% 6% 13% 21% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 10% 36% 23% 11% 17% 32% 9% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 3% 10% 21% 20% 4% 23% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 4% 7% 10% 19% 9% 5% 16% 14%
Don’t know 53% 48% 63% 24% 52% 44% 40% 38% 48% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (1,056) (240) (184) (151) (191) (123) (418) (388) (106)
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122. Tim Kaine | Words

Please select any words that describe how you feel about Hillary Clinton’s choice of Tim Kaine as her vice presidential running mate (Check all that apply).

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Excited 9% 9% 9% 3% 10% 9% 14% 7% 15% 12% 12% 22% 3%
Disappointed 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 6%
Surprised 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 12% 5% 14% 9%
Optimistic 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 16% 23% 18% 19% 26% 12% 34% 11%
Angry 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 9% 2% 3%
| don’t have any real feelings
about the choice 57% 56% 59% 62% 52% 59% 56% 61% 48% 46% 61% 36% 71%
Totals (1,300) (597) (703) (245) (351) (536) (168) (909) (162) (147) (82) (357) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Excited 9% 22% 3% 3% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7%
Disappointed 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Surprised 11% 15% 10% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 14% 5% 5%
Optimistic 19% 34% 14% 7% 31% 21% 7% 18% 17% 28% 15%
Angry 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 10%
| don’t have any real feelings
about the choice 57% 35% 66% 73% 40% 59% 68% 56% 58% 59% 64%
Totals (1,300) (469) (503) (328) (348) (557) (395) (711) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Excited 9% 10% 8% 32% 9% 1% 7% 22% 1% 1%
Disappointed 9% 8% 12% 3% 22% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Surprised 11% 12% 9% 19% 7% 5% 12% 16% 6% 9%
Optimistic 19% 21% 14% 47% 19% 10% 12% 41% 6% 11%
Angry 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
| don’t have any real feelings
about the choice 57% 56% 60% 23% 46% 76% 66% 33% 77% 71%
Totals (1,300) (1,057) (243) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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123. Tim Kaine | Good Choice

Do you think that selecting Tim Kaine was a good choice or a bad choice?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very good choice 15% 14% 17% 13% 16% 11% 24% 13% 24% 23% 13% 29% 10%
Somewhat good choice 19% 21% 17% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 13% 24% 12% 24% 22%
Somewhat bad choice 9% 11% 6% 13% 10% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5% 10% 9% 10%
Very bad choice 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 1% 3% 5% 11%
Don’t know 52% 48% 56% 49% 49% 58% 46% 51% 52% 47% 63% 33% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (592) (699) (241) (347) (535) (168) (902) (161) (147) (81) (356) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very good choice 15% 29% 10% 5% 25% 16% 7% 16% 14% 20% 12%
Somewhat good choice 19% 23% 16% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18% 20% 26% 11%
Somewhat bad choice 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 14% 10%
Very bad choice 5% 2% 5% 10% 5% 3% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8%
Don’t know 52% 39% 60% 55% 40% 56% 55% 54% 52% 33% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (467) (500) (324) (347) (5651) (393) (706) (315) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very good choice 15% 16% 13% 46% 9% 6% 16% 33% 3% 6%
Somewhat good choice 19% 22% 11% 25% 26% 19% 23% 30% 14% 23%
Somewhat bad choice 9% 8% 10% 7% 13% 14% 4% 6% 12% 4%
Very bad choice 5% 7% 2% - 11% 14% 8% 0% 14% 10%
Don’t know 52% 47% 64% 22% 41% 47% 49% 31% 56% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (1,053) (238) (184) (150) (191) (122) (416) (387) (106)
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124. Tim Kaine | Insider

Do you think Tim Kaine is more of an establishment pick for vice president or an outsider pick for vice president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Establishment pick 46% 51% 41% 32% 44% 45% 60% 50% 34% 40% 34% 51% 65%
Outsider pick 12% 14% 10% 25% 11% 10% 7% 9% 21% 20% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure 42% 35% 48% 43% 45% 45% 32% 40% 44% 40% 54% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (592) (698) (241) (347) (534) (168) (902) (160) (147) (81) (356) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Establishment pick 46% 45% 41% 54% 48% 38% 53% 40% 52% 2% 41%
Outsider pick 12% 16% 9% 12% 16% 12% 10% 13% 13% 6% 14%
Not sure 42% 39% 50% 34% 36% 50% 37% 47% 35% 22% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (469) (497) (324) (347) (550) (393) (704) (315) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Establishment pick 46% 52% 30% 50% 57% 64% 70% 48% 62% 48%
Outsider pick 12% 12% 14% 18% 13% 12% 7% 15% 10% 8%
Not sure 42% 36% 56% 32% 30% 24% 23% 37% 29% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (1,052) (238) (184) (150) (191) (123) (416) (387) (105)
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125. Tim Kaine | Ideology
Would you say Tim Kaine is...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very liberal 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 1% 2% 10%
Liberal 16% 19% 12% 15% 10% 13% 25% 17% 10% 13% 17% 18% 26%
Moderate 22% 24% 20% 20% 25% 23% 18% 21% 24% 22% 23% 31% 17%
Conservative 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 12% 8% 8% 12% 2%
Very liberal 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 11%
Not sure 46% 39% 52% 46% 50% 48% 39% 45% 46% 45% 48% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (593) (696) (242) (346) (533) (168) (905) (160) (144) (80) (353) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7%
Liberal 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 10% 21% 13% 18% 25% 13%
Moderate 22% 30% 19% 16% 30% 23% 14% 21% 20% 30% 20%
Conservative 6% 11% 5% 2% 10% 3% 7% 7% 8% 3% 3%
Very liberal 6% 4% 4% 11% 5% 3% 10% 6% 8% 2% 6%
Not sure 46% 38% 55% 42% 36% 58% 39% 49% 40% 33% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (466) (497) (326) (346) (550) (393) (703) (315) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 13% 6% 1% 11% 4%
Liberal 16% 19% 7% 20% 12% 24% 32% 20% 22% 13%
Moderate 22% 22% 21% 32% 37% 13% 20% 34% 12% 19%
Conservative 6% 7% 5% 14% 13% 4% 0% 10% 3% 6%
Very liberal 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 14% 7% 1% 15% 4%
Not sure 46% 40% 60% 30% 34% 32% 34% 33% 38% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,051) (238) (182) (149) (192) (123) (414) (388) (106)

160



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 24, 2016

126. Tim Kaine | Too liberal
Do you think Tim Kaine is too liberal or not liberal enough?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Too liberal 13% 16% 10% 7% 15% 14% 15% 16% 3% 10% 9% 6% 26%
About right 27% 29% 25% 30% 23% 27% 28% 24% 33% 40% 24% 38% 26%
Not liberal enough 10% 12% 8% 16% 8% 10% 6% 10% 14% 5% 8% 16% 5%
Don’t know 50% 43% 58% 47% 54% 50% 51% 50% 50% 45% 59% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (592) (697) (243) (347) (533) (166) (902) (161) (145) (81) (355) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 13% 4% 12% 26% 5% 6% 27% 10% 16% 18% 16%
About right 27% 41% 20% 19% 37% 29% 18% 27% 27% 35% 17%
Not liberal enough 10% 14% 9% 5% 20% 6% 6% 8% 12% 11% 11%
Don’t know 50% 40% 59% 50% 38% 59% 50% 54% 45% 36% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (468) (497) (324) (346) (550) (393) (704) (314) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 13% 15% 9% 3% 6% 26% 27% 2% 31% 14%
About right 27% 27% 27% 55% 20% 24% 29% 45% 14% 15%
Not liberal enough 10% 10% 8% 8% 34% 6% 4% 14% 6% 12%
Don’t know 50% 48% 56% 35% 40% 44% 40% 39% 49% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,050) (239) (183) (150) (191) (122) (416) (386) (105)
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127. Tim Kaine | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Tim Kaine as a person?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Like a lot 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 17% 12% 16% 15% 7% 27% 5%
Like somewhat 20% 19% 21% 22% 20% 20% 19% 17% 25% 32% 20% 28% 17%
Dislike 10% 11% 8% 6% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% 6% 4% 5% 18%
Not sure 58% 56% 60% 61% 56% 61% 53% 60% 53% 47% 69% 40% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (589) (695) (237) (345) (534) (168) (904) (156) (146) (78) (355) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 12% 26% 5% 22% 12% 5% 12% 13% 17% 9%
Like somewhat 20% 28% 17% 25% 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 15%
Dislike 10% 4% 10% 16% 8% 4% 17% 8% 13% 8% 12%
Not sure 58% 42% 68% 65% 46% 65% 59% 60% 53% 56% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (464) (498) (345) (548) (391) (701) (314) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 12% 12% 12% 38% 14% 6% 5% 26% 3% 2%
Like somewhat 20% 20% 19% 33% 21% 14% 20% 28% 15% 13%
Dislike 10% 11% 7% 3% 9% 20% 16% 2% 21% 11%
Not sure 58% 57% 62% 26% 56% 61% 59% 44% 60% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (1,046) (238) (184) (150) (190) (123) (411) (387) (105)
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128. Tim Kaine | Honesty

Do you think Tim Kaine is honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Honest and trustworthy 30% 30% 30% 31% 28% 26% 37% 27% 44% 39% 24% 51% 20%
Not honest and trustworthy 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 7% 8% 15% 6% 26%
Not sure 56% 53% 58% 54% 57% 60% 50% 57% 49% 53% 61% 43% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (590) (695) (241) (345) (531) (168) (901) (158) (145) (81) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 30% 51% 23% 14% 45% 30% 20% 28% 35% 42% 18%
Not honest and trustworthy 14% 5% 14% 27% 7% 12% 23% 13% 17% 8% 20%
Not sure 56% 44% 63% 59% 48% 59% 58% 59% 48% 50% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (466) (496) (323) (345) (549) (391) (702) (315) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 30% 31% 27% 2% 26% 17% 26% 61% 11% 10%
Not honest and trustworthy 14% 15% 12% 2% 11% 30% 21% 2% 31% 14%
Not sure 56% 54% 61% 26% 63% 54% 53% 38% 58% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (1,048) (237) (184) (150) (192) (122) (414) (384) (106)
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129. Tim Kaine | Leadership
Would you say Tim Kaine is a strong or a weak leader?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 13% 10% 16% 8% 18% 11% 15% 9% 26% 21% 12% 22% 4%
Somewhat strong 45% 44% 47% 51% 40% 45% 46% 43% 54% 42% 56% 58% 30%
Somewhat weak 29% 34% 25% 29% 28% 29% 29% 34% 10% 21% 29% 17% 43%
Very weak 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 9% 14% 10% 16% 3% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,245) (577) (668) (233) (339) (513) (160) (876) (146) (144) (79) (345) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 13% 25% 7% 6% 19% 12% 10% 14% 12% 7% 15%
Somewhat strong 45% 58% 44% 30% 52% 52% 33% 48% 41% 52% 33%
Somewhat weak 29% 13% 34% 44% 22% 24% 40% 26% 32% 29% 42%
Very weak 13% 5% 15% 20% 7% 12% 17% 13% 15% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,245) (451) (477) (317) (334) (527) (384) (675) (309) (130) (131)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 13% 12% 15% 33% 9% 3% 7% 25% 2% 5%
Somewhat strong 45% 46% 43% 62% 60% 19% 45% 66% 23% 50%
Somewhat weak 29% 29% 29% 4% 28% 48% 35% 7% 51% 32%
Very weak 13% 13% 13% 1% 4% 30% 13% 3% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,245) (1,020) (225) (179) (147) (189) (120) (406) (374) (103)
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130. Tim Kaine | International Crisis
Are you confident in Tim Kaine’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Confident 28% 30% 25% 25% 26% 27% 33% 25% 46% 32% 16% 52% 19%
Uneasy 23% 27% 19% 19% 26% 24% 21% 26% 9% 21% 18% 13% 38%
Not sure 49% 43% 56% 57% 48% 48% 46% 49% 44% 47% 65% 35% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (593) (692) (241) (343) (533) (168) (903) (155) (147) (80) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 28% 50% 18% 13% 44% 27% 16% 28% 27% 40% 16%
Uneasy 23% 11% 22% 40% 13% 18% 36% 19% 28% 20% 34%
Not sure 49% 39% 59% 47% 43% 55% 48% 53% 45% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (465) (496) (324) (342) (550) (393) (703) (314) (133) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 28% 30% 23% 74% 28% 16% 23% 58% 9% 13%
Uneasy 23% 25% 17% 5% 17% 45% 28% 6% 47% 27%
Not sure 49% 45% 60% 21% 54% 39% 49% 36% 44% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (1,050) (2835) (184) (150) (192) (123) (414) (387) (105)
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131. Tim Kaine | Terrorism

Are you confident or uneasy about Tim Kaine’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Confident 26% 27% 25% 21% 27% 25% 30% 21% 44% 36% 19% 49% 14%
Uneasy 27% 33% 22% 24% 28% 29% 27% 31% 13% 17% 37% 14% 46%
Not sure 47% 40% 53% 55% 45% 46% 43% 48% 43% 48% 44% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (590) (692) (240) (345) (531) (166) (902) (154) (146) (80) (352) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 26% 47% 16% 13% 42% 24% 15% 28% 24% 29% 16%
Uneasy 27% 13% 27% 47% 15% 22% 43% 23% 31% 32% 37%
Not sure 47% 39% 57% 41% 43% 53% 42% 49% 45% 39% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (465) (494) (323) (344) (549) (389) (702) (312) (133) (135)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Confident 26% 26% 25% 67% 28% 14% 13% 54% 7% 8%
Uneasy 27% 29% 22% 8% 18% 53% 36% 7% 54% 33%
Not sure 47% 44% 53% 25% 55% 34% 51% 39% 38% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,282) (1,046) (236) (183) (149) (192) (123) (411) (387) (106)
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132. Tim Kaine | Commander-in-Chief
Do you think Tim Kaine is ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ready 26% 28% 25% 27% 28% 24% 29% 22% 43% 38% 17% 50% 17%
Not ready 29% 33% 26% 21% 29% 31% 34% 35% 16% 17% 24% 16% 50%
Not sure 44% 40% 48% 53% 43% 45% 36% 43% 41% 46% 58% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (590) (693) (240) (346) (529) (168) (903) (155) (145) (80) (352) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 26% 49% 16% 13% 43% 24% 16% 26% 25% 41% 17%
Not ready 29% 13% 31% 48% 16% 23% 47% 26% 34% 30% 37%
Not sure 44% 38% 53% 40% 41% 52% 37% 48% 41% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (466) (492) (325) (343) (548) (392) (701) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ready 26% 27% 25% 66% 29% 16% 19% 53% 9% 10%
Not ready 29% 32% 23% 9% 21% 56% 42% 9% 57% 32%
Not sure 44% 41% 52% 25% 50% 28% 39% 38% 35% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,044) (239) (184) (149) (191) (123) (414) (383) (106)
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133. Tim Kaine | Qualifications

Regardless of your overall opinion of Tim Kaine, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Quallified to be president 31% 34% 28% 27% 31% 27% 40% 29% 44% 34% 22% 52% 26%
Not qualified to be president 26% 28% 23% 23% 29% 26% 26% 29% 18% 20% 20% 15% 43%
Not sure 44% 38% 49% 51% 41% 47% 34% 43% 38% 46% 58% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (590) (693) (239) (346) (530) (168) (899) (159) (144) (81) (350) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 31% 49% 22% 19% 45% 30% 21% 29% 31% 46% 21%
Not qualified to be president 26% 15% 26% 41% 16% 20% 39% 23% 29% 25% 34%
Not sure 44% 36% 52% 40% 39% 49% 40% 48% 40% 29% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (465) (495) (323) (341) (550) (392) (705) (309) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 31% 33% 25% 70% 34% 20% 36% 59% 14% 18%
Not qualified to be president 26% 27% 23% 8% 19% 53% 30% 8% 49% 23%
Not sure 44% 41% 51% 22% 47% 27% 34% 34% 37% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,044) (239) (182) (147) (191) (122) (415) (385) (104)
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134. Tim Kaine | Help or Hurt

Do you think Tim Kaine helps or hurts Hillary Clinton’s chances to win the presidential election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Helps Clinton 30% 29% 30% 29% 31% 27% 35% 27% 41% 39% 24% 45% 25%
Hurts Clinton 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 14%
Makes no difference 32% 33% 32% 28% 29% 34% 37% 36% 22% 26% 27% 28% 41%
Not sure 30% 27% 32% 36% 30% 31% 22% 28% 31% 27% 43% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (590) (690) (237) (346) (529) (168) (898) (156) (145) (81) (349) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Helps Clinton 30% 48% 22% 18% 45% 29% 19% 31% 30% 34% 16%
Hurts Clinton 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Makes no difference 32% 22% 34% 44% 21% 29% 45% 29% 36% 39% 37%
Not sure 30% 22% 36% 29% 24% 37% 25% 32% 25% 19% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (463) (496) (321) (341) (547) (392) (701) (311) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Helps Clinton 30% 31% 26% 59% 30% 21% 32% 56% 12% 20%
Hurts Clinton 8% 9% 6% 6% 14% 16% 11% 5% 14% 11%
Makes no difference 32% 34% 28% 26% 28% 47% 33% 21% 52% 28%
Not sure 30% 25% 40% 10% 27% 16% 24% 18% 22% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,280) (1,042) (238) (181) (148) (191) (123) (411) (385) (105)
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135. Tim Kaine | Effect on Vote

Does Hillary Clinton’s choice of Tim Kaine for vice president make you more or less likely to vote for Hillary Clinton?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More likely 15% 14% 16% 20% 18% 13% 12% 10% 26% 33% 17% 24% 12%
Less likely 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 1% 7% 12% 6% 9%
Makes no difference 65% 67% 63% 57% 56% 64% 7% 70% 47% 53% 51% 60% 2%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 16% 5% 11% 26% 7% 21% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (494) (548) (170) (263) (455) (154) (757) (129) (93) (63) (351) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More likely 15% 27% 7% 8% 24% 14% 9% 15% 15% 17% 12%
Less likely 7% 4% 7% 12% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 4% 17%
Makes no difference 65% 58% 68% 69% 58% 63% 71% 61% 69% 76% 57%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 11% 9% 17% 11% 18% 9% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (403) (355) (284) (278) (425) (339) (526) (285) (123) (108)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More likely 15% 15% - 30% 17% 12% 11% 28% 5% 6%
Less likely 7% 7% - 2% 11% 11% 6% 3% 11% 9%
Makes no difference 65% 65% — 63% 59% 70% 7% 61% 7% 58%
Not sure 13% 13% — 4% 13% 7% 6% 9% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,042) (1,042) (-) (183) (148) (191) (121) (414) (382) (105)
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136. NATO | U.S. Military Responsibility

These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots around the world when it is asked to by its allies, or don’t
you think the United States has that responsibility? (A) U.S. has a responsibility to give military assistance; (B) U.S. does not have a responsibilty to give military

assistance; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 49% 50% 48% 48% 49% 51% 47% 48% 45% 53% 58% 49% 53%
B 29% 33% 26% 33% 25% 30% 29% 32% 27% 26% 21% 33% 34%
C 22% 16% 27% 19% 26% 19% 25% 20% 29% 21% 22% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (586) (695) (241) (344) (528) (168) (900) (156) (144) (81) (350) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 49% 56% 41% 53% 47% 50% 49% 49% 53% 52% 40%
B 29% 26% 28% 36% 33% 25% 33% 26% 34% 35% 32%
C 22% 17% 31% 11% 20% 25% 19% 25% 13% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (465) (497) (319) (343) (548) (390) (702) (310) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A 49% 50% 47% 60% 39% 46% 65% 57% 46% 49%
B 29% 32% 24% 25% 45% 38% 29% 25% 37% 34%
C 22% 19% 28% 15% 16% 17% 6% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,041) (240) (183) (148) (191) (121) (411) (383) (104)

171



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

137. NATO | Frienemy — China

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 5% 5% 6% 13% 9% 3% 1% 4% 4% 13% 12% 4% 5%
Friendly 22% 18% 26% 29% 25% 18% 21% 23% 25% 19% 16% 32% 15%
Unfriendly 37% 44% 30% 31% 35% 39% 41% 38% 32% 36% 38% 38% 43%
Enemy 15% 19% 12% 5% 10% 19% 22% 18% 9% 10% 11% 6% 27%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 22% 22% 21% 15% 17% 31% 23% 23% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,255) (583) (672) (226) (337) (525) (167) (886) (150) (140) (79) (350) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 5% 7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 0%
Friendly 22% 29% 19% 19% 27% 21% 20% 22% 23% 23% 17%
Unfriendly 37% 33% 39% 40% 37% 36% 39% 33% 42% 40% 45%
Enemy 15% 7% 16% 25% 9% 13% 22% 14% 15% 22% 16%
Not sure 20% 24% 24% 8% 22% 23% 15% 23% 15% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,255) (459) (478) (318) (334) (534) (387) (684) (309) (132) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Friendly 22% 23% 20% 32% 37% 20% 9% 27% 18% 27%
Unfriendly 37% 39% 32% 34% 43% 42% 45% 37% 43% 44%
Enemy 15% 16% 13% 7% 5% 25% 32% 8% 25% 20%
Not sure 20% 17% 27% 22% 12% 7% 12% 21% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,255) (1,028) (227) (181) (148) (188) (122) (404) (382) (104)

172



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

138. NATO | Frienemy — Estonia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 9% 13% 5% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11%
Friendly 21% 24% 17% 20% 17% 22% 22% 21% 12% 13% 39% 18% 24%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 2% 12% 10%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Not sure 58% 51% 66% 59% 60% 57% 59% 58% 62% 60% 54% 60% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (584) (669) (228) (333) (524) (168) (884) (151) (140) (78) (350) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 9% 8% 10% 9% 16% 6% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Friendly 21% 19% 20% 23% 17% 21% 22% 17% 20% 35% 26%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 2% 5%
Enemy 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 58% 60% 60% 53% 54% 62% 57% 60% 56% 51% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (456) (477) (320) (332) (533) (388) (685) (307) (131) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8% 12%
Friendly 21% 20% 22% 17% 21% 17% 38% 19% 20% 27%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 15% 6% 12% 7% 10% 12% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 58% 59% 57% 56% 60% 58% 39% 59% 57% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (1,026) (227) (182) (148) (188) (121) (403) (382) (104)

173



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

139. NATO | Frienemy - France

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 50% 52% 48% 54% 49% 48% 52% 55% 35% 47% 41% 53% 61%
Friendly 33% 34% 32% 30% 30% 35% 35% 30% 33% 40% 46% 34% 26%
Unfriendly 5% 6% 4% 1% 2% 7% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 8%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 14% 18% 10% 6% 9% 28% 11% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (585) (673) (228) (338) (524) (168) (889) (150) (140) (79) (353) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 50% 52% 46% 54% 57% 52% 44% 46% 58% 63% 44%
Friendly 33% 30% 35% 35% 27% 31% 39% 34% 29% 28% 40%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% — 1%
Not sure 11% 14% 13% 5% 11% 13% 10% 15% 7% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (459) (478) (321) (335) (535) (388) (687) (309) (131) (131)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 50% 54% 40% 54% 61% 63% 59% 59% 50% 61%
Friendly 33% 30% 39% 30% 29% 23% 29% 26% 35% 33%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 7% 3% 9% 4%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% — 0% 0% —
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 12% 7% 6% 4% 12% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (1,030) (228) (183) (149) (189) (122) (406) (383) (104)
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140. NATO | Frienemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 40% 47% 34% 39% 34% 38% 50% 44% 29% 26% 44% 50% 48%
Friendly 34% 32% 35% 31% 32% 34% 37% 35% 24% 42% 22% 31% 36%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 7% 4% 12% 11% 14% 5% 6%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% — 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 25% 28% 16% 5% 15% 31% 19% 20% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (585) (672) (228) (335) (526) (168) (888) (149) (142) (78) (352) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 40% 44% 37% 41% 51% 34% 39% 38% 41% 55% 33%
Friendly 34% 29% 35% 39% 30% 34% 36% 29% 40% 33% 45%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% - 0%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 11% 12% 24% 15% 22% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (459) (477) (321) (336) (533) (388) (686) (308) (132) (131)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 40% 45% 28% 48% 58% 49% 49% 50% 42% 49%
Friendly 34% 33% 37% 32% 29% 34% 40% 29% 39% 31%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 7% 8%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 18% 14% 26% 14% 9% 6% 7% 15% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (1,029) (228) (182) (149) (189) (121) (405) (382) (104)
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141. NATO | Frienemy - Latvia

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 9% 12% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 15% 6% 11% 9%
Friendly 23% 27% 18% 21% 22% 23% 24% 24% 17% 14% 34% 22% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 4% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 2% 11% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 58% 50% 66% 63% 56% 57% 59% 57% 60% 59% 58% 55% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,251) (582) (669) (227) (335) (521) (168) (882) (151) (139) (79) (351) (324)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 9% 9% 9% 9% 16% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Friendly 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 19% 28% 28% 25%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 4% 6%
Enemy 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 58% 57% 60% 56% 49% 63% 58% 59% 53% 59% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,251) (456) (474) (321) (333) (531) (387) (682) (308) (131) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 6% 12%
Friendly 23% 24% 19% 21% 26% 21% 41% 25% 27% 24%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 4% 10% 9% 2%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 58% 57% 60% 53% 52% 60% 44% 55% 56% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,251) (1,023) (228) (182) (148) (189) (121) (403) (380) (104)
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142. NATO | Frienemy — Russia

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 2% - 2% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Friendly 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 9%
Unfriendly 43% 44% 42% 32% 45% 44% 49% 44% 39% 45% 38% 50% 44%
Enemy 20% 23% 16% 12% 14% 23% 26% 22% 15% 14% 21% 12% 35%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 28% 24% 17% 9% 16% 29% 19% 21% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,259) (587) (672) (228) (337) (526) (168) (889) (151) (142) (77) (351) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 15% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 13% 12% 13%
Unfriendly 43% 49% 38% 43% 49% 41% 41% 37% 53% 53% 47%
Enemy 20% 12% 20% 30% 16% 18% 25% 18% 20% 25% 22%
Not sure 19% 22% 22% 10% 16% 24% 15% 23% 13% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,259) (457) (481) (321) (333) (536) (390) (689) (308) (132) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Friendly 15% 13% 19% 17% 16% 12% 6% 13% 13% 10%
Unfriendly 43% 46% 37% 52% 46% 43% 44% 50% 43% 38%
Enemy 20% 22% 15% 11% 15% 33% 41% 15% 30% 27%
Not sure 19% 16% 25% 16% 18% 7% 6% 17% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,259) (1,031) (228) (182) (148) (189) (123) (406) (384) (104)
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143. NATO | Frienemy — Turkey

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 14% 18% 9% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 17% 17% 9% 20% 16%
Friendly 30% 31% 29% 29% 26% 27% 40% 32% 23% 27% 33% 29% 33%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 17% 15% 15% 24% 22% 23% 14% 18% 5% 17% 25%
Enemy 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 7%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 42% 40% 28% 21% 28% 41% 35% 44% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (586) (671) (228) (336) (525) (168) (890) (150) (138) (79) (351) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 14% 14% 11% 17% 19% 11% 13% 13% 12% 24% 9%
Friendly 30% 32% 24% 37% 26% 29% 34% 30% 32% 28% 29%
Unfriendly 20% 15% 22% 22% 16% 18% 25% 16% 26% 28% 18%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure 32% 34% 39% 17% 33% 38% 23% 36% 25% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (456) (480) (321) (334) (533) (390) (688) (308) (131) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 14% 15% 9% 23% 19% 21% 10% 20% 14% 7%
Friendly 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 32% 33% 33% 30% 28%
Unfriendly 20% 20% 18% 19% 14% 23% 26% 14% 29% 17%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9%
Not sure 32% 29% 39% 25% 36% 15% 25% 30% 21% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,257) (1,030) (227) (181) (149) (189) (122) (404) (384) (104)
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144. NATO | Frienemy — United Kingdom

Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally 62% 69% 55% 54% 58% 62% 72% 68% 37% 54% 60% 65% 76%
Friendly 22% 21% 24% 23% 21% 24% 20% 20% 27% 23% 32% 22% 17%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 18% 16% 11% 6% 9% 34% 16% 1% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (586) (672) (229) (337) (524) (168) (889) (151) (140) (78) (351) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 62% 55% 63% 68% 65% 61% 61% 56% 67% 81% 63%
Friendly 22% 26% 20% 20% 22% 22% 23% 25% 22% 14% 18%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 12% 14% 14% 7% 10% 15% 11% 16% 8% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (458) (480) (320) (335) (536) (387) (686) (309) (131) (132)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Ally 62% 67% 49% 61% 75% 75% 82% 67% 70% 76%
Friendly 22% 20% 27% 23% 17% 17% 14% 18% 22% 19%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% —
Enemy 1% 1% 1% — 0% 1% — 0% 0% —
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 13% 7% 3% 3% 12% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,258) (1,030) (228) (183) (147) (189) (122) (406) (382) (104)
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145. NATO | Defend — Estonia

Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 26% 33% 19% 27% 21% 29% 25% 27% 20% 27% 24% 25% 29%
No 25% 26% 24% 30% 23% 28% 18% 26% 24% 27% 11% 24% 25%
Not sure 49% 41% 57% 44% 56% 43% 57% 46% 56% 46% 66% 52% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,249) (579) (670) (224) (339) (518) (168) (882) (152) (138) (77) (350) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 26% 25% 29% 23% 31% 23% 26% 30% 20% 25% 19%
No 25% 27% 22% 26% 30% 19% 27% 22% 32% 31% 20%
Not sure 49% 47% 49% 50% 39% 57% 47% 48% 48% 44% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,249) (453) (479) (317) (332) (532) (385) (681) (305) (131) (132)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 26% 25% 28% 26% 26% 23% 37% 25% 24% 27%
No 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 30% 17% 20% 31% 21%
Not sure 49% 50% 47% 53% 50% 47% 45% 55% 45% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,249) (1,022) (227) (183) (147) (186) (122) (404) (379) (102)
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146. NATO | Defend — France

Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 66% 71% 62% 60% 59% 69% 74% 69% 54% 65% 63% 69% 2%
No 15% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16% 10% 16% 15% 18% 7% 14% 17%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 21% 25% 15% 16% 15% 31% 18% 30% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,248) (582) (666) (223) (340) (519) (166) (885) (149) (137) (77) (350) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 66% 66% 62% 73% 67% 68% 65% 64% 71% 75% 61%
No 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 13% 18% 14% 17% 19% 12%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 10% 18% 20% 17% 21% 13% 6% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,248) (455) (478) (315) (334) (530) (384) (681) (305) (131) (131)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 66% 69% 59% 74% 65% 73% 72% 71% 71% 68%
No 15% 15% 15% 12% 14% 20% 13% 12% 19% 14%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 14% 21% 7% 15% 17% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,248) (1,022) (226) (182) (147) (187) (122) (402) (379) (104)
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147. NATO | Defend — Germany

Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 58% 64% 51% 48% 48% 60% 70% 63% 40% 54% 46% 62% 2%
No 18% 15% 21% 23% 18% 21% 9% 17% 21% 21% 19% 16% 13%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 30% 34% 19% 20% 20% 39% 25% 35% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (582) (671) (227) (339) (519) (168) (886) (152) (137) (78) (353) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 58% 58% 51% 67% 57% 54% 62% 54% 64% 69% 52%
No 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 23%
Not sure 24% 23% 31% 15% 23% 29% 20% 28% 19% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (457) (479) (317) (335) (531) (387) (686) (304) (131) (132)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 58% 62% 47% 67% 55% 2% 74% 63% 67% 54%
No 18% 17% 22% 13% 18% 15% 10% 14% 17% 27%
Not sure 24% 21% 32% 19% 27% 13% 16% 24% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (1,026) (227) (183) (149) (187) (122) (405) (380) (103)

182



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

148. NATO | Defend — Latvia

Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 25% 33% 17% 27% 20% 29% 23% 26% 19% 28% 24% 23% 28%
No 26% 26% 25% 33% 23% 28% 18% 26% 24% 29% 20% 24% 23%
Not sure 49% 40% 58% 41% 57% 43% 59% 48% 57% 43% 55% 53% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (582) (671) (226) (339) (520) (168) (885) (151) (138) (79) (352) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 25% 24% 27% 24% 32% 22% 24% 28% 22% 23% 18%
No 26% 28% 22% 28% 29% 20% 29% 23% 31% 31% 23%
Not sure 49% 48% 51% 48% 39% 58% 47% 49% 47% 45% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (457) (479) (317) (335) (532) (386) (686) (305) (131) (131)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 25% 24% 28% 24% 26% 23% 35% 25% 24% 20%
No 26% 24% 29% 22% 24% 28% 17% 21% 29% 21%
Not sure 49% 52% 43% 54% 50% 49% 48% 55% 47% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (1,026) (227) (182) (149) (187) (122) (405) (380) (104)
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149. NATO | Defend — Turkey

Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 33% 39% 26% 26% 28% 36% 36% 32% 31% 38% 29% 36% 29%
No 31% 33% 29% 39% 27% 34% 24% 33% 28% 29% 27% 26% 38%
Not sure 36% 28% 45% 35% 45% 30% 40% 35% 41% 32% 44% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (582) (671) (227) (341) (518) (167) (883) (152) (140) (78) (353) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 33% 34% 31% 32% 34% 31% 33% 37% 25% 35% 22%
No 31% 29% 28% 39% 30% 27% 37% 26% 41% 34% 35%
Not sure 36% 37% 41% 28% 36% 42% 30% 37% 34% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (457) (480) (316) (333) (533) (387) (686) (306) (131) (130)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 33% 32% 34% 44% 29% 29% 30% 37% 28% 28%
No 31% 32% 29% 21% 30% 43% 32% 22% 43% 34%
Not sure 36% 36% 37% 35% 41% 28% 38% 40% 29% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,253) (1,025) (228) (183) (149) (185) (123) (407) (377) (104)
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150. NATO | Defend — United Kingdom
Do you think the US should use military force to defend the countries listed below if they are attacked?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 69% 75% 62% 56% 58% 73% 83% 74% 52% 61% 61% 1% 80%
No 13% 11% 15% 21% 17% 12% 5% 12% 17% 20% 10% 13% 11%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 23% 26% 15% 12% 14% 31% 19% 29% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,254) (582) (672) (228) (340) (518) (168) (885) (154) (137) (78) (351) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 69% 64% 64% 82% 66% 68% 72% 64% 7% 78% 67%
No 13% 18% 11% 10% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 8%
Not sure 18% 19% 24% 8% 19% 20% 16% 22% 10% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,254) (457) (479) (318) (334) (531) (389) (684) (306) (131) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 69% 74% 55% 75% 70% 82% 81% 73% 80% 73%
No 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 29% 13% 16% 5% 11% 16% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,254) (1,025) (229) (182) (148) (187) (122) (404) (378) (104)
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151. NATO | Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Viadimir Putin?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 10% 17% 11% 16% 10% 15% 11% 9% 14% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 27% 29% 24% 31% 27% 22% 30% 31% 25% 34%
Very unfavorable 34% 35% 33% 22% 31% 37% 42% 36% 26% 29% 31% 44% 39%
Don’t know 22% 15% 30% 31% 25% 20% 16% 19% 37% 28% 22% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (591) (693) (242) (343) (531) (168) (900) (157) (146) (81) (350) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 24% 25% 35% 24% 29% 28% 23% 33% 33% 31%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 29% 34% 43% 30% 31% 32% 35% 40% 37%
Don’t know 22% 20% 29% 15% 17% 24% 24% 27% 18% 6% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (461) (498) (325) (339) (553) (392) (702) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 14% 18% 12% 18% 8% 13% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 29% 22% 16% 33% 36% 29% 25% 34% 36%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 22% 46% 48% 30% 54% 46% 32% 43%
Don’t know 22% 16% 39% 17% 3% 9% 8% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (1,046) (238) (182) (147) (191) (123) (413) (387) (105)
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152. NATO | More Friendly Russia
Since Vladimir Putin became the Russian leader, do you think Russia has become more friendly towards the United States, less friendly to the United States, or has

there been no change in relations?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More friendly 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 12% 10% 2% 7% 3% 8% 8%
No change 20% 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 12% 17% 26% 28% 24% 23% 19%
Less friendly 51% 58% 44% 36% 47% 54% 64% 57% 39% 37% 44% 53% 65%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 35% 23% 18% 12% 17% 32% 28% 29% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (588) (693) (242) (346) (526) (167) (900) (156) (145) (80) (349) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More friendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7%
No change 20% 27% 15% 20% 23% 18% 21% 19% 22% 17% 23%
Less friendly 51% 45% 50% 60% 52% 48% 54% 49% 52% 67% 46%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 13% 15% 28% 18% 24% 16% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (464) (494) (323) (339) (551) (391) (702) (310) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More friendly 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 10% 5% 6% 9% 4%
No change 20% 21% 18% 25% 20% 23% 10% 24% 19% 12%
Less friendly 51% 56% 39% 50% 61% 58% 79% 54% 61% 65%
Not sure 21% 16% 33% 17% 8% 9% 6% 16% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,044) (237) (182) (147) (190) (123) (414) (385) (105)

187



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

153. NATO | Putin Threat

Do you think Vladimir Putin poses a threat to the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 50% 53% 47% 39% 43% 55% 57% 54% 42% 40% 42% 48% 66%
No 21% 26% 15% 24% 26% 19% 16% 21% 16% 23% 25% 21% 18%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 38% 32% 26% 27% 26% 42% 36% 33% 30% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (590) (696) (242) (346) (531) (167) (902) (158) (145) (81) (352) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 50% 49% 42% 63% 49% 48% 53% 46% 57% 56% 49%
No 21% 18% 24% 19% 22% 19% 21% 21% 19% 27% 18%
Not sure 30% 33% 34% 18% 29% 33% 26% 33% 24% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (463) (498) (325) (341) (552) (393) (706) (313) (133) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Yes 50% 55% 37% 52% 43% 62% 74% 55% 63% 52%
No 21% 19% 24% 16% 33% 24% 11% 17% 20% 28%
Not sure 30% 26% 39% 32% 24% 14% 16% 29% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (1,048) (238) (183) (148) (192) (123) (414) (388) (104)
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154. NATO | Russian Relations

How important is it to the United States to maintain friendly relations with Russia?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 38% 38% 38% 29% 31% 45% 41% 40% 20% 45% 39% 39% 46%
Somewhat important 40% 41% 38% 41% 41% 36% 44% 43% 37% 21% 40% 47% 41%
Not very important 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 4% 5% 4% 13% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Not important at all 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 21% 18% 12% 6% 10% 26% 23% 10% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (591) (697) (242) (346) (532) (168) (901) (159) (147) (81) (353) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 38% 42% 35% 37% 41% 35% 39% 39% 37% 42% 30%
Somewhat important 40% 38% 37% 46% 37% 42% 39% 34% 50% 45% 46%
Not very important 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5%
Not important at all 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 7% 9% 16% 13% 17% 5% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (465) (498) (325) (342) (554) (392) (706) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very important 38% 38% 37% 45% 36% 49% 40% 43% 40% 28%
Somewhat important 40% 44% 28% 45% 45% 37% 48% 40% 46% 54%
Not very important 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Not important at all 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 5% 9% 5% 2% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,288) (1,048) (240) (184) (148) (191) (123) (414) (387) (105)
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155. NATO | Favorability of NATO
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of NATO?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 15% 18% 12% 10% 15% 14% 21% 15% 17% 16% 8% 24% 12%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 29% 23% 26% 30% 35% 32% 22% 22% 20% 36% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 11% 17% 9% 19% 16% 16% 17% 11% 20% 14% 26%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10% 13% 10% 5% 9% 9% 4% 17%
Don’t know 31% 21% 40% 45% 40% 27% 16% 25% 39% 42% 43% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (591) (693) (240) (346) (530) (168) (900) (158) (146) (80) (351) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 15% 25% 10% 9% 20% 15% 12% 15% 17% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 27% 26% 38% 26% 25% 25% 38% 34% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 11% 15% 24% 13% 12% 23% 15% 14% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 4% 9% 18% 4% 8% 15% 9% 10% 6% 15%
Don’t know 31% 27% 39% 23% 26% 38% 25% 36% 21% 18% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (461) (498) (325) (341) (551) (392) (702) (313) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 15% 15% 16% 33% 13% 6% 22% 25% 7% 19%
Somewhat favorable 29% 34% 16% 39% 38% 32% 29% 40% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 12% 11% 17% 29% 19% 9% 29% 15%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 2% 4% 17% 16% 3% 19% 9%
Don’t know 31% 23% 48% 15% 27% 15% 14% 23% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,284) (1,047) (237) (183) (147) (191) (123) (413) (387) (105)
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156. NATO | Commitment

As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the NATO members is considered to be an attack on the U.S. and the U.S. is obligated to come to the
defense of any NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the U.S. should or should not maintain this commitment to defend NATO allies when they are

You

attacked?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Should maintain
commitment 59% 63% 56% 53% 56% 60% 67% 62% 49% 53% 63% 67% 63%
Should not maintain
commitment 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 18% 8% 12% 20%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 32% 29% 27% 19% 24% 38% 29% 29% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (588) (695) (242) (344) (529) (168) (903) (156) (143) (81) (351) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should maintain
commitment 59% 69% 50% 62% 68% 59% 54% 54% 69% 73% 56%
Should not maintain
commitment 14% 8% 15% 20% 12% 10% 20% 13% 16% 16% 12%
Not sure 26% 23% 34% 18% 20% 31% 26% 33% 15% 11% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (461) (496) (326) (339) (550) (394) (701) (313) (132) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Should maintain
commitment 59% 62% 52% 80% 61% 57% 74% 75% 53% 66%
Should not maintain
commitment 14% 16% 10% 4% 21% 23% 18% 6% 26% 18%
Not sure 26% 22% 38% 17% 18% 20% 8% 19% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,045) (238) (182) (147) (191) (123) (411) (387) (105)
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157. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 74% 71% 7% 64% 68% 7% 82% 75% 77% 74% 63% 7% 73%
Somewhat Important 22% 25% 20% 31% 23% 20% 17% 22% 17% 23% 35% 20% 23%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% — 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (595) (700) (243) (349) (536) (167) (907) (161) (145) (82) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 74% 78% 2% 2% 2% 74% 76% 75% 71% 70% 76%
Somewhat Important 22% 19% 24% 24% 23% 23% 21% 20% 25% 30% 23%
Not very Important 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (468) (500) (327) (345) (555) (395) (707) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 74% 76% 69% 80% 74% 71% % 75% 76% 89%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 25% 16% 24% 24% 21% 21% 22% 11%
Not very Important 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% -
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 0% — 4% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,054) (241) (183) (150) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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158. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 55% 53% 57% 52% 51% 58% 58% 55% 45% 71% 48% 48% 70%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 31% 32% 35% 30% 34% 32% 40% 21% 39% 40% 23%
Not very Important 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 5% 12% 10% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (595) (699) (244) (349) (533) (168) (907) (158) (147) (82) (354) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 55% 49% 50% 2% 41% 53% 68% 53% 54% 52% 74%
Somewhat Important 32% 37% 35% 21% 42% 36% 21% 33% 33% 39% 21%
Not very Important 10% 11% 12% 6% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (466) (501) (327) (343) (556) (395) (707) (315) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 55% 59% 47% 47% 40% 78% 59% 46% 7% 44%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 33% 42% 44% 15% 35% 41% 18% 48%
Not very Important 10% 8% 16% 10% 12% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (1,052) (242) (182) (150) (192) (123) (416) (389) (106)
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159. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 46% 42% 50% 47% 49% 51% 34% 41% 60% 63% 43% 63% 19%
Somewhat Important 34% 36% 32% 40% 29% 32% 38% 35% 30% 30% 43% 30% 36%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 21% 16% 8% 6% 5% 6% 30%
Unimportant 7% 10% 5% 5% 12% 5% 7% 9% 2% 2% 9% 1% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (595) (700) (245) (347) (536) (167) (908) (161) (144) (82) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 64% 49% 19% 65% 49% 29% 50% 40% 41% 43%
Somewhat Important 34% 28% 32% 46% 28% 36% 36% 35% 34% 37% 28%
Not very Important 13% 7% 14% 20% 6% 9% 22% 10% 20% 12% 17%
Unimportant 7% 2% 6% 16% 1% 6% 13% 6% 7% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (468) (501) (326) (346) (554) (395) (707) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 46% 43% 52% 66% 62% 18% 19% 62% 19% 44%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 36% 27% 35% 38% 33% 32% 38% 30%
Not very Important 13% 15% 6% 5% 2% 29% 34% 4% 28% 16%
Unimportant 7% 8% 6% 2% 1% 15% 14% 2% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,054) (241) (183) (150) (192) (122) (416) (389) (106)
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160. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 69% 62% 76% 52% 60% 78% 79% 71% 71% 68% 56% 64% 80%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 19% 37% 25% 18% 19% 21% 19% 29% 42% 25% 17%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 9% 2%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 4% 8% 1% — 3% 7% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (593) (701) (244) (348) (535) (167) (907) (161) (144) (82) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 69% 70% 61% 81% 50% 71% 82% 68% 70% 63% 78%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 28% 18% 40% 21% 14% 24% 23% 30% 17%
Not very Important 4% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (467) (501) (326) (345) (555) (394) (706) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 69% 73% 61% 75% 40% 80% 81% 67% 84% 49%
Somewhat Important 24% 21% 29% 21% 37% 18% 16% 25% 14% 42%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 18% 2% 2% 7% 1% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 7% — 4% — 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (1,053) (241) (183) (150) (192) (122) (415) (389) (106)
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161. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 25% 20% 29% 38% 30% 20% 16% 23% 27% 30% 29% 38% 15%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 24% 27% 23% 22% 28% 22% 23% 35% 30% 28% 21%
Not very Important 25% 25% 24% 12% 19% 30% 32% 28% 22% 15% 14% 23% 33%
Unimportant 26% 30% 22% 23% 28% 28% 24% 27% 27% 19% 28% 12% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (596) (699) (244) (349) (534) (168) (908) (160) (145) (82) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 25% 40% 21% 11% 49% 21% 12% 22% 31% 30% 24%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 24% 20% 26% 28% 19% 25% 29% 22% 12%
Not very Important 25% 19% 23% 34% 15% 25% 31% 24% 22% 29% 30%
Unimportant 26% 13% 31% 35% 9% 26% 38% 29% 18% 18% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (468) (499) (328) (345) (555) (395) (707) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 25% 25% 26% 39% 42% 17% 11% 39% 10% 20%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 23% 31% 29% 22% 20% 31% 15% 33%
Not very Important 25% 26% 21% 21% 20% 32% 32% 19% 37% 22%
Unimportant 26% 24% 31% 9% 10% 29% 38% 10% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,053) (242) (183) (150) (192) (122) (416) (389) (106)
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162. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 62% 56% 67% 69% 70% 62% 47% 54% 72% 81% 78% 68% 50%
Somewhat Important 29% 34% 24% 27% 17% 29% 40% 34% 23% 13% 17% 29% 36%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 11% 8% 3% 5% 5% 2% 12%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 0% 8% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (593) (702) (244) (350) (534) (167) (907) (160) (146) (82) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 70% 61% 52% 2% 65% 51% 65% 52% 60% 67%
Somewhat Important 29% 22% 28% 38% 21% 27% 36% 26% 36% 30% 25%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 12% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (467) (500) (328) (345) (555) (395) (708) (316) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 62% 58% 71% 70% 66% 53% 44% 72% 43% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 19% 27% 30% 33% 40% 25% 40% 37%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 0% 4% 13% 12% 2% 14% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,053) (242) (183) (150) (191) (123) (417) (388) (106)
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163. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 70% 63% 76% 63% 62% 76% 2% 68% 85% 68% 69% 80% 53%
Somewhat Important 24% 31% 18% 30% 27% 19% 25% 25% 12% 29% 28% 18% 39%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (593) (700) (244) (349) (533) (167) (907) (159) (145) (82) (353) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 70% 81% 68% 58% 75% 73% 63% 75% 65% 44% 78%
Somewhat Important 24% 15% 25% 35% 20% 22% 29% 20% 27% 47% 20%
Not very Important 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 9% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (465) (501) (327) (343) (555) (395) (706) (316) (132) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 70% 69% 73% 85% 73% 54% 51% 78% 57% 66%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 18% 13% 25% 38% 42% 19% 35% 29%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 8% 6% 2% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 0% — 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (1,051) (242) (181) (150) (192) (123) (415) (389) (105)
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164. Issue importance — Social security

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 68% 62% 73% 46% 52% 80% 82% 67% 82% 72% 51% 76% 58%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 20% 41% 31% 16% 12% 23% 14% 21% 41% 18% 28%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 10% 10% 3% 4% 7% 1% 4% 8% 5% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% — 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (596) (701) (245) (349) (535) (168) (909) (159) (147) (82) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 68% 76% 65% 62% 67% 71% 65% 74% 63% 46% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 16% 25% 28% 21% 22% 26% 17% 28% 38% 29%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 14% 2%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (468) (501) (328) (345) (557) (395) (710) (316) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 68% 68% 68% 86% 56% 60% 53% 76% 62% 63%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 21% 10% 34% 26% 32% 17% 27% 30%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 3% 10% 10% 11% 5% 9% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% — 4% 4% 2% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (1,055) (242) (183) (150) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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165. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 57% 56% 57% 51% 51% 56% 68% 57% 60% 60% 46% 46% 68%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 33% 27% 33% 26% 30% 29% 26% 41% 38% 23%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 11% 6% 12% 12% 14% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (595) (702) (244) (350) (535) (168) (909) (160) (146) (82) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 57% 49% 58% 65% 45% 56% 66% 56% 57% 56% 63%
Somewhat Important 30% 36% 28% 26% 34% 32% 26% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Not very Important 10% 12% 10% 9% 18% 9% 6% 9% 14% 14% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (468) (501) (328) (346) (556) (395) (709) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 57% 56% 57% 49% 41% 68% 70% 45% 70% 61%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 27% 35% 41% 22% 26% 36% 25% 29%
Not very Important 10% 10% 11% 15% 15% 10% 3% 17% 5% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (1,055) (242) (183) (150) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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166. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 33% 29% 37% 31% 27% 37% 33% 30% 42% 39% 31% 37% 32%
Somewhat Important 45% 42% 48% 45% 45% 43% 48% 48% 36% 39% 44% 42% 48%
Not very Important 16% 22% 11% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 23% 17% 18%
Unimportant 6% 7% 4% 8% 11% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (596) (700) (243) (349) (536) (168) (907) (161) (146) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 33% 41% 27% 32% 35% 31% 34% 38% 28% 21% 27%
Somewhat Important 45% 39% 48% 49% 38% 52% 43% 40% 51% 51% 55%
Not very Important 16% 16% 17% 16% 21% 12% 18% 15% 17% 24% 16%
Unimportant 6% 5% 9% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (469) (500) (327) (346) (555) (395) (708) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 33% 34% 32% 44% 26% 33% 27% 34% 32% 34%
Somewhat Important 45% 47% 40% 43% 41% 46% 52% 43% 50% 55%
Not very Important 16% 16% 18% 12% 24% 18% 18% 19% 15% 9%
Unimportant 6% 3% 11% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (1,055) (241) (184) (150) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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167. Issue importance — Taxes

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 56% 52% 59% 43% 52% 60% 62% 54% 70% 54% 48% 53% 61%
Somewhat Important 36% 38% 34% 46% 35% 33% 33% 37% 23% 44% 40% 38% 34%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 12% 8% 3%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (595) (701) (245) (350) (533) (168) (908) (160) (146) (82) (354) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 56% 55% 55% 58% 47% 57% 60% 56% 53% 50% 66%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 39% 34% 43% 36% 32% 36% 40% 38% 27%
Not very Important 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 11% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (466) (502) (328) (345) (556) (395) (708) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 56% 58% 50% 56% 43% 54% 70% 52% 63% 68%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 38% 34% 51% 39% 28% 38% 32% 29%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 1%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% - 1% 5% - 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,296) (1,053) (243) (182) (150) (192) (123) (415) (389) (106)
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168. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 66% 59% 2% 47% 50% 75% 80% 63% 82% 71% 55% 74% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 22% 37% 31% 21% 19% 27% 10% 26% 36% 20% 35%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 12% 13% 3% 0% 7% 4% 2% 9% 6% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (593) (701) (244) (349) (533) (168) (906) (160) (146) (82) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 66% 77% 62% 56% 67% 68% 62% 73% 60% 36% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 16% 28% 35% 27% 23% 28% 20% 32% 46% 25%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (467) (500) (327) (343) (556) (395) (706) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 66% 64% 70% 80% 60% 57% 48% 1% 57% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 22% 15% 29% 32% 42% 22% 32% 27%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 13%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (1,051) (243) (183) (150) (192) (122) (415) (389) (106)
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169. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 39% 33% 45% 41% 42% 38% 36% 38% 38% 51% 35% 49% 35%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 29% 23% 29% 31% 27% 34% 29% 26% 31% 20%
Not very Important 22% 26% 18% 14% 21% 27% 23% 23% 21% 15% 32% 17% 26%
Unimportant 11% 13% 8% 16% 14% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5% 7% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (596) (699) (243) (348) (536) (168) (908) (161) (144) (82) (356) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 39% 46% 35% 34% 47% 34% 39% 42% 39% 27% 34%
Somewhat Important 28% 32% 27% 25% 30% 29% 26% 28% 31% 25% 26%
Not very Important 22% 17% 25% 25% 15% 27% 23% 22% 19% 28% 27%
Unimportant 11% 5% 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (469) (499) (327) (346) (554) (395) (707) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 39% 41% 33% 52% 39% 32% 39% 48% 35% 46%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 33% 32% 35% 23% 16% 29% 22% 27%
Not very Important 22% 22% 24% 16% 18% 27% 23% 19% 26% 16%
Unimportant 11% 11% 10% 1% 8% 17% 22% 5% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,295) (1,054) (241) (184) (150) (192) (122) (417) (389) (106)
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170. Issue importance — Foreign policy

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 50% 49% 51% 38% 44% 55% 57% 51% 41% 45% 61% 49% 59%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 40% 52% 41% 36% 37% 40% 39% 48% 34% 41% 37%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 4% 9% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% - 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (595) (702) (245) (350) (535) (167) (909) (161) (145) (82) (354) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 48% 48% 55% 45% 49% 55% 48% 48% 54% 60%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 40% 40% 44% 41% 37% 39% 48% 39% 35%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (467) (502) (328) (346) (556) (395) (709) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 50% 50% 50% 56% 40% 54% 67% 49% 55% 43%
Somewhat Important 41% 42% 38% 36% 46% 42% 29% 41% 39% 51%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (1,054) (243) (182) (150) (192) (123) (416) (389) (106)
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171. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 52% 44% 61% 48% 52% 51% 59% 50% 67% 53% 48% 66% 45%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 32% 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 29% 39% 25% 17%
Not very Important 14% 20% 9% 15% 16% 14% 11% 17% 5% 12% 11% 8% 23%
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 10% 3% 6% 1% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (596) (702) (244) (350) (536) (168) (909) (161) (146) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 52% 69% 47% 39% 62% 51% 47% 55% 52% 38% 54%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 26% 28% 24% 29% 22% 26% 24% 24% 24%
Not very Important 14% 7% 16% 21% 12% 14% 16% 12% 16% 24% 13%
Unimportant 8% 2% 11% 12% 3% 5% 15% 7% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (469) (501) (328) (347) (556) (395) (710) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 52% 54% 49% 73% 55% 41% 50% 70% 42% 45%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 29% 24% 26% 18% 17% 20% 22% 23%
Not very Important 14% 15% 12% 3% 17% 27% 17% 9% 22% 18%
Unimportant 8% 7% 10% - 1% 13% 17% 0% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (1,056) (242) (184) (150) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)

206



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

172. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 39% 37% 41% 37% 31% 41% 45% 37% 46% 45% 34% 39% 44%
Somewhat Important 46% 48% 45% 50% 48% 45% 43% 49% 38% 44% 46% 50% 43%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10% 7% 10% 17% 9% 8%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 9% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (596) (702) (244) (350) (536) (168) (909) (161) (146) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 39% 39% 37% 42% 40% 37% 41% 40% 35% 33% 51%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 46% 46% 47% 50% 42% 42% 57% 54% 40%
Not very Important 10% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 12% 12% 7% 9% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 0% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (469) (501) (328) (347) (556) (395) (710) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 39% 40% 37% 42% 32% 48% 37% 34% 47% 32%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 45% 54% 46% 39% 52% 53% 40% 59%
Not very Important 10% 9% 13% 4% 19% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (1,056) (242) (184) (150) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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173. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 50% 47% 52% 37% 39% 59% 55% 49% 53% 49% 49% 47% 52%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 40% 47% 41% 33% 41% 40% 35% 35% 39% 41% 39%
Not very Important 8% 12% 5% 11% 15% 7% 1% 8% 2% 15% 12% 10% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 10% 1% — 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (596) (702) (244) (350) (536) (168) (909) (161) (146) (82) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 49% 45% 57% 40% 50% 56% 52% 44% 41% 56%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 40% 36% 42% 39% 37% 34% 49% 48% 37%
Not very Important 8% 7% 11% 6% 13% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (469) (501) (328) (347) (556) (395) (710) (316) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 50% 51% 45% 50% 37% 54% 49% 45% 59% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 38% 43% 42% 35% 45% 44% 34% 49%
Not very Important 8% 8% 9% 6% 18% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% — 0% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (1,056) (242) (184) (150) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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174. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The economy 16% 16% 16% 18% 20% 15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 22% 11% 19%
Immigration 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 5% 8% 9% 1% 13% 2% 2% 13%
The environment 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 6% 7% 6% 1% 11% 6% 13% 3%
Terrorism 16% 14% 18% 6% 13% 19% 21% 17% 14% 16% 11% 10% 25%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 0% 3% 1%
Education 6% 4% 7% 20% 6% 3% 0% 3% 8% 7% 23% 5% 4%
Health care 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 12% 3% 9% 9% 7% 6% 12% 5%
Social security 14% 11% 18% 0% 6% 17% 28% 15% 21% 6% 14% 20% 8%
The budget deficit 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 1% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 6% 4% 3% 0%
Taxes 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Medicare 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 11% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Abortion 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Foreign policy 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% — 2% 1% 3% 3%
Gun control 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,235)  (560) (675) (222) (331) (516) (166) (866) (149) (141) (79) (347) (318)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 16% 12% 17% 21% 12% 21% 13% 15% 14% 19% 21%
Immigration 8% 4% 7% 14% 3% 4% 15% 7% 9% 12% 8%
The environment 6% 9% 7% 2% 14% 5% 2% 4% 6% 17% 6%
Terrorism 16% 13% 14% 23% 6% 14% 25% 16% 18% 12% 16%
Gay rights 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Education 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9%
Health care 9% 10% 10% 5% 12% 10% 5% 10% 11% 4% 5%
Social security 14% 21% 13% 8% 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 7% 14%
The budget deficit 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Medicare 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4%
Abortion 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Gun control 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,235) (452) (471) (312) (334) (523) (378) (670) (302) (130) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
The economy 16% 15% 19% 9% 17% 17% 20% 12% 16% 26%
Immigration 8% 7% 10% 4% 1% 20% 4% 3% 16% 0%
The environment 6% 7% 5% 11% 18% 4% 2% 10% 1% 10%
Terrorism 16% 18% 11% 8% 6% 29% 22% 8% 30% 11%
Gay rights 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% - 5% 0% 1%
Education 6% 4% 11% 1% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7%
Health care 9% 10% 7% 9% 14% 4% 3% 10% 7% 10%
Social security 14% 15% 13% 24% 14% 5% 13% 21% 7% 13%
The budget deficit 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 0% 0%
Taxes 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2%
Medicare 3% 3% 5% 8% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Abortion 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Foreign policy 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3%
Gun control 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 3% 7% 10% 4% 6%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

continued from previous page

Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,235) (1,012) (223) (181) (144) (184) (120) (403) (376) (102)
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175. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 32% 24% 39% 46% 33% 25% 29% 24% 68% 40% 24% 57% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 16% 24% 28% 19% 11% 16% 16% 29% 47% 24% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 12% 6% 12% 2% 8% 5% 5% 11%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 37% 18% 27% 41% 53% 47% 9% 16% 20% 12% 68%
Don’t know 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (590) (693) (238) (347) (530) (168) (900) (157) (145) (81) (354) (325)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 32% 64% 20% 7% 59% 31% 11% 32% 32% 33% 26%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 23% 11% 25% 22% 13% 21% 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 13% 9% 5% 13% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 36% 7% 38% 73% 10% 29% 65% 33% 38% 40% 46%
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% - 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (464) (497) (322) (342) (551) (390) (702) (310) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 32% 32% 30% 70% 48% 10% 15% 66% 4% 21%
Somewhat favorable 20% 17% 28% 19% 36% 7% 9% 25% 3% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 4% 9% 8% 17% 5% 11% 20%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 29% 7% 6% 75% 59% 4% 81% 39%
Don’t know 3% 2% 6% - 1% 0% — 0% 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,043) (240) (183) (150) (189) (122) (413) (382) (106)
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176. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 23% 21% 26% 22% 22% 22% 28% 20% 45% 24% 19% 42% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 23% 33% 27% 25% 22% 24% 29% 28% 38% 35% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 12% 14% 10% 14% 19% 17% 0% 15% 13% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 10% 19% 22% 26% 24% 10% 11% 13% 8% 41%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 22% 22% 17% 4% 15% 16% 23% 17% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (582) (688) (237) (346) (522) (165) (892) (153) (144) (81) (351) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 23% 44% 19% 3% 43% 22% 10% 27% 20% 22% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 25% 22% 33% 30% 17% 24% 29% 43% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 13% 24% 7% 11% 24% 13% 17% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 20% 5% 17% 43% 4% 14% 38% 17% 21% 21% 29%
Don’t know 16% 11% 25% 8% 12% 23% 11% 19% 13% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (461) (489) (320) (339) (546) (385) (694) (308) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 23% 26% 16% 50% 37% 6% 12% 51% 3% 21%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 31% 47% 23% 27% 32% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 13% 10% 6% 19% 24% 6% 26% 18%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 12% 7% 7% 48% 31% 3% 45% 25%
Don’t know 16% 9% 33% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,033) (237) (180) (150) (189) (119) (409) (379) (105)
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177. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 9% 11% 4% 4% 3% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 21% 24% 18% 26% 30% 27% 14% 22% 33% 15% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 11% 29% 21% 22% 23% 17% 17% 16% 23% 28%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 21% 18% 16% 24% 25% 22% 24% 20% 16% 42% 17%
Don’t know 24% 17% 31% 37% 29% 22% 12% 19% 34% 38% 31% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (588) (685) (236) (342) (528) (167) (897) (155) (141) (80) (851) (323)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 7% 7% 13% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 25% 14% 24% 41% 16% 23% 34% 25% 27% 28% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 19% 19% 27% 22% 17%
Very unfavorable 21% 32% 19% 12% 36% 16% 17% 21% 18% 25% 28%
Don’t know 24% 26% 30% 13% 21% 33% 17% 27% 20% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (459) (493) (321) (338) (546) (389) (696) (307) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 7% 3% 3% 14% 23% 6% 14% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 23% 16% 11% 33% 29% 17% 38% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 16% 21% 27% 28% 28% 22% 24% 24%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 12% 45% 46% 18% 13% 37% 13% 27%
Don’t know 24% 17% 42% 14% 13% 6% 8% 18% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (1,035) (238) (180) (150) (189) (120) (408) (381) (106)
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178. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 0% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 18% 13% 9% 12% 9% 7% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 15% 18% 17% 25% 21% 13% 10% 26% 11% 28%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 22% 22% 28% 30% 27% 28% 20% 23% 46% 30%
Don’t know 39% 31% 47% 47% 47% 41% 22% 36% 43% 54% 41% 33% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (585) (686) (235) (344) (526) (166) (895) (153) (143) (80) (353) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 10% 19% 7% 10% 19% 11% 13% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 19% 29% 10% 18% 26% 18% 18% 25% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 33% 24% 19% 42% 21% 20% 22% 30% 34% 29%
Don’t know 39% 41% 45% 28% 36% 49% 31% 45% 34% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (461) (489) (321) (338) (546) (387) (696) (307) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 11% 6% 7% 21% 23% 8% 21% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 15% 12% 11% 26% 30% 13% 29% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 12% 45% 50% 34% 25% 41% 25% 34%
Don’t know 39% 32% 59% 33% 29% 11% 18% 34% 20% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,271) (1,033) (238) (183) (149) (189) (120) (409) (380) (105)

215



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

179. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 20% 6% 10% 19% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 13% 13% 20% 15% 15% 22% 14% 20% 30% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 10% 9% 8% 16% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 19% 28% 35% 54% 42% 14% 26% 19% 17% 76%
Don’t know 29% 22% 36% 45% 38% 28% 10% 24% 35% 45% 42% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (587) (686) (235) (343) (527) (168) (896) (155) (143) (79) (354) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 17% 4% 2% 17% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 30% 11% 6% 26% 15% 9% 17% 16% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 14% 7% 15% 15% 7% 13% 13% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 12% 33% 69% 11% 26% 63% 28% 38% 52% 48%
Don’t know 29% 28% 39% 16% 30% 39% 18% 34% 24% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (462) (492) (319) (339) (547) (387) (696) (307) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 22% 16% 3% 2% 19% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 13% 40% 20% 7% 8% 32% 5% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 11% 27% 6% 7% 13% 6% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 42% 17% 13% 18% 79% 75% 14% 7% 50%
Don’t know 29% 20% 52% 14% 19% 5% 8% 22% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,273) (1,035) (238) (183) (150) (187) (121) (410) (379) (106)
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180. Favorability of Individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 14% 4% 4% 11% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 15% 11% 17% 18% 15% 22% 11% 17% 25% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 15% 17% 10% 9% 12% 12% 15% 13% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 34% 23% 15% 20% 30% 46% 35% 9% 18% 18% 10% 65%
Don’t know 39% 29% 48% 50% 46% 40% 19% 34% 44% 51% 48% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (584) (686) (234) (343) (526) (167) (894) (155) (142) (79) (353) (321)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 10% 3% 2% 10% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 29% 12% 5% 31% 14% 6% 18% 17% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 9% 15% 14% 8% 11% 12% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 7% 26% 60% 8% 19% 55% 22% 30% 45% 41%
Don’t know 39% 42% 45% 24% 36% 49% 28% 44% 33% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (460) (489) (321) (338) (546) (386) (696) (305) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 13% 8% 3% 6% 11% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 14% 34% 14% 9% 4% 30% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13% 33% 9% 13% 14% 9% 23%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 17% 5% 11% 70% 60% 8% 64% 37%
Don’t know 39% 32% 56% 35% 34% 10% 16% 36% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,034) (236) (183) (149) (187) (121) (409) (379) (106)
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181. Favorability of political parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 23% 19% 27% 29% 23% 21% 21% 13% 64% 34% 23% 45% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 24% 24% 22% 20% 22% 22% 31% 12% 32% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 21% 16% 15% 12% 19% 2% 11% 16% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 26% 17% 23% 33% 44% 38% 7% 17% 22% 9% 67%
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 8% 13% 9% 4% 7% 5% 7% 28% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (590) (688) (237) (343) (531) (167) (900) (156) (144) (78) (354) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 23% 52% 10% 6% 43% 19% 13% 25% 27% 8% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 34% 22% 6% 31% 26% 11% 26% 13% 30% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 8% 20% 20% 14% 18% 16% 14% 21% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 5% 29% 67% 8% 22% 56% 24% 36% 39% 45%
Don’t know 8% 0% 20% 1% 4% 15% 4% 11% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (463) (493) (322) (339) (547) (392) (697) (312) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 23% 22% 25% 62% 23% 7% 7% 50% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 33% 3% 7% 12% 38% 5% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 3% 26% 13% 19% 8% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 17% 2% 13% 2% 62% 3% 69% 49%
Don’t know 8% 4% 19% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (1,041) (237) (182) (150) (190) (122) (413) (383) (106)
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182. Favorability of political parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% 14% 0% 7% 4% 4% 28%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 21% 24% 15% 19% 29% 25% 11% 15% 20% 6% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 17% 24% 24% 21% 22% 22% 27% 13% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 40% 41% 39% 34% 36% 32% 60% 43% 37% 67% 15%
Don’t know 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 27% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (590) (684) (235) (343) (529) (167) (899) (154) (140) (81) (350) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 11% 3% 3% 33% 7% 7% 18% 9% 12% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 7% 19% 44% 7% 17% 38% 18% 29% 19% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 26% 25% 11% 16% 30% 17% 22% 21% 25% 17%
Very unfavorable 37% 63% 32% 12% 66% 31% 23% 38% 35% 38% 32%
Don’t know 9% 1% 20% 0% 5% 16% 4% 12% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (459) (492) (323) (337) (546) (391) (696) (309) (133) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 11% 13% 6% 1% 2% 41% 10% 1% 30% 1%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 18% 2% 5% 40% 37% 5% 48% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 21% 26% 18% 12% 26% 23% 17% 31%
Very unfavorable 37% 38% 35% 70% 74% 7% 26% 69% 5% 53%
Don’t know 9% 4% 20% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,274) (1,039) (235) (179) (149) (190) (122) (409) (383) (106)
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183. Free College

Our taxes now provide education free through high school. Should our taxes provide college tuition free for students who go to college?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should 45% 48% 43% 57% 46% 50% 26% 38% 65% 60% 57% 58% 22%
Should not 33% 35% 31% 20% 30% 33% 49% 41% 16% 16% 19% 17% 67%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 23% 24% 17% 25% 21% 19% 24% 24% 25% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (595) (702) (244) (350) (535) (168) (907) (162) (147) (81) (857) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should 45% 66% 41% 26% 68% 44% 30% 52% 36% 39% 34%
Should not 33% 14% 32% 61% 13% 25% 58% 24% 45% 52% 42%
Not sure 21% 20% 26% 14% 19% 30% 12% 24% 19% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (467) (503) (327) (348) (554) (395) (708) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Should 45% 41% 55% 53% 68% 21% 23% 56% 24% 43%
Should not 33% 38% 22% 20% 12% 67% 67% 18% 65% 30%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 27% 19% 12% 11% 25% 11% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,297) (1,055) (242) (184) (151) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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184. Minimum Wage
Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to $15.00/hour?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Support 51% 46% 55% 55% 49% 55% 41% 42% 76% 66% 59% 66% 20%
Oppose 37% 40% 35% 31% 38% 33% 50% 47% 12% 22% 22% 18% 2%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 19% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (594) (700) (242) (350) (534) (168) (907) (161) (145) (81) (356) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support 51% 74% 48% 23% 74% 55% 28% 56% 44% 43% 42%
Oppose 37% 17% 36% 66% 15% 33% 59% 31% 47% 46% 41%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 10% 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (466) (501) (346) (553) (395) (706) (317) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Support 51% 46% 63% 70% 68% 20% 18% 71% 19% 41%
Oppose 37% 42% 26% 16% 19% 75% 2% 16% 70% 52%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 6% 10% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,294) (1,054) (240) (183) (151) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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185. Border Wall

Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Favor 40% 43% 37% 25% 35% 47% 48% 47% 28% 20% 35% 18% 66%
Oppose 46% 44% 47% 55% 49% 40% 43% 41% 54% 63% 44% 74% 25%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 20% 15% 14% 10% 12% 19% 17% 21% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (593) (700) (243) (348) (534) (168) (905) (161) (146) (81) (356) (829)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 40% 20% 38% 71% 18% 34% 63% 39% 42% 33% 52%
Oppose 46% 70% 41% 20% 71% 46% 26% 45% 49% 57% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 9% 10% 20% 11% 16% 8% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (466) (501) (326) (347) (551) (395) (704) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Favor 40% 43% 32% 15% 13% 74% 57% 13% 81% 33%
Oppose 46% 46% 44% 79% 81% 18% 33% 78% 10% 58%
Not sure 14% 10% 24% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,293) (1,054) (239) (183) (151) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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186. Gun Control

Do you think gun control laws should be made more or less strict than they are now?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Guns should be banned
completely. 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 10% 1% 6% 9% 12% 18% 10% 5%
More strict 47% 43% 51% 47% 51% 39% 55% 43% 70% 42% 51% 1% 26%
Kept the same 25% 30% 21% 24% 22% 28% 23% 30% 6% 23% 18% 11% 44%
Less strict 9% 11% 7% 7% 5% 11% 11% 10% 1% 10% 9% 2% 17%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 4% 11% 9% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (596) (702) (245) (350) (535) (168) (907) (162) (147) (82) (857) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Guns should be banned
completely. 8% 13% 7% 3% 17% 8% 2% 10% 6% 5% 4%
More strict 47% 65% 47% 22% 60% 54% 29% 48% 49% 46% 36%
Kept the same 25% 11% 21% 51% 11% 21% 40% 22% 29% 29% 30%
Less strict 9% 4% 8% 16% 1% 7% 18% 8% 7% 9% 18%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (468) (503) (327) (348) (555) (395) (709) (317) (133) (139)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Guns should be banned
completely. 8% 7% 12% 10% 12% 4% 2% 12% 2% 4%
More strict 47% 47% 46% 77% 63% 21% 35% 73% 19% 45%
Kept the same 25% 27% 20% 8% 12% 48% 40% 9% 49% 22%
Less strict 9% 9% 8% 1% 1% 16% 17% 1% 17% 17%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 10% 5% 2% 10% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 1% 7% 1% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,298) (1,056) (242) (184) (151) (192) (123) (417) (389) (106)
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187. Fighting Terrorism

Do you think the U.S. government...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should be doing more to
fight terrorism 53% 51% 54% 38% 42% 63% 59% 55% 43% 52% 48% 40% 73%
Is doing enough to fight
terrorism 24% 23% 26% 29% 22% 20% 29% 24% 26% 22% 25% 33% 20%
Is doing too much to fight
terrorism 9% 13% 6% 16% 15% 4% 5% 9% 7% 10% 12% 12% 3%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 17% 21% 13% 7% 12% 24% 16% 15% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (590) (696) (240) (347) (532) (167) (902) (157) (147) (80) (354) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should be doing more to
fight terrorism 53% 48% 43% 74% 36% 51% 67% 51% 55% 48% 60%
Is doing enough to fight
terrorism 24% 33% 20% 20% 30% 25% 19% 24% 27% 35% 14%
Is doing too much to fight
terrorism 9% 7% 14% 4% 14% 9% 5% 9% 8% 13% 9%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 3% 19% 14% 10% 16% 11% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (463) (498) (325) (344) (551) (391) (700) (316) (133) (137)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Should be doing more to
fight terrorism 53% 56% 46% 48% 23% 80% 67% 39% 78% 44%
Is doing enough to fight
terrorism 24% 25% 23% 38% 31% 15% 21% 40% 12% 19%
Is doing too much to fight
terrorism 9% 7% 14% 6% 22% 2% 6% 8% 3% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 8% 23% 3% 6% 14% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (1,047) (239) (183) (149) (191) (123) (415) (386) (106)
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188. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Getting better 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 14% 16% 13% 26% 17% 22% 33% 5%
About the same 34% 33% 36% 33% 39% 32% 35% 35% 36% 35% 26% 35% 38%
Getting worse 42% 42% 43% 34% 34% 49% 45% 48% 26% 34% 31% 27% 55%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 14% 10% 4% 4% 3% 12% 14% 20% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (586) (693) (236) (345) (532) (166) (898) (159) (144) (78) (353) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 16% 31% 8% 9% 26% 15% 10% 15% 22% 18% 12%
About the same 34% 40% 30% 34% 36% 34% 33% 33% 37% 44% 24%
Getting worse 42% 25% 48% 56% 32% 40% 53% 44% 40% 33% 48%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 1% 5% 10% 5% 8% 2% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (463) (491) (325) (342) (546) (391) (696) (314) (131) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 16% 18% 13% 44% 22% 5% 6% 35% 2% 11%
About the same 34% 36% 30% 34% 39% 33% 45% 40% 30% 40%
Getting worse 42% 42% 45% 19% 32% 62% 46% 20% 67% 48%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 3% 7% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (1,042) (237) (183) (148) (191) (122) (414) (385) (105)
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189. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Higher 21% 25% 18% 18% 21% 20% 26% 21% 24% 22% 17% 26% 22%
About the same 29% 31% 28% 31% 31% 28% 30% 30% 27% 20% 39% 26% 36%
Lower 21% 23% 19% 17% 23% 22% 21% 23% 13% 23% 16% 16% 24%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 34% 25% 31% 23% 26% 36% 35% 28% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (588) (693) (238) (345) (531) (167) (898) (157) (146) (80) (354) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 21% 25% 17% 23% 25% 18% 22% 19% 23% 35% 16%
About the same 29% 31% 24% 37% 28% 27% 34% 29% 34% 33% 18%
Lower 21% 15% 25% 23% 17% 19% 26% 22% 21% 13% 26%
Not sure 28% 29% 35% 16% 30% 36% 18% 30% 23% 20% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (464) (494) (323) (340) (551) (390) (702) (313) (132) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Higher 21% 21% 21% 33% 20% 22% 22% 29% 18% 17%
About the same 29% 31% 26% 29% 21% 36% 34% 30% 33% 25%
Lower 21% 20% 23% 11% 22% 25% 24% 11% 28% 30%
Not sure 28% 28% 30% 27% 38% 17% 20% 30% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,043) (238) (182) (150) (190) (122) (415) (384) (105)
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190. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 15% 16% 13% 20% 17% 11% 13% 13% 22% 13% 18% 18% 8%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 52% 48% 60% 48% 44% 52% 49% 54% 55% 39% 58% 53%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 31% 28% 34% 14% 28% 40% 35% 35% 14% 26% 36% 23% 38%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 1% 3% 9% 7% 7% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (592) (697) (242) (345) (534) (168) (906) (156) (147) (80) (354) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 15% 18% 14% 11% 19% 19% 7% 12% 21% 22% 9%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 56% 40% 58% 51% 44% 55% 47% 54% 64% 40%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 31% 24% 38% 30% 26% 31% 36% 37% 22% 14% 36%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 0% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (464) (499) (326) (343) (552) (394) (703) (316) (133) (137)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 15% 15% 15% 19% 18% 8% 7% 23% 7% 13%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 52% 45% 69% 45% 50% 59% 57% 50% 43%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 31% 31% 33% 11% 35% 41% 35% 18% 42% 37%
Not sure 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,289) (1,048) (241) (182) (150) (192) (123) (414) (388) (106)
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191. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More jobs 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 16% 23% 16% 33% 19% 22% 35% 10%
The same amount of jobs 39% 41% 36% 47% 42% 35% 34% 41% 32% 38% 30% 32% 48%
Fewer jobs 24% 23% 26% 20% 23% 28% 24% 26% 22% 23% 20% 18% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 14% 15% 21% 19% 18% 13% 19% 28% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (590) (693) (240) (345) (530) (168) (903) (155) (146) (79) (852) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 19% 35% 11% 11% 28% 18% 14% 18% 18% 25% 17%
The same amount of jobs 39% 39% 31% 50% 34% 36% 45% 36% 50% 40% 28%
Fewer jobs 24% 14% 31% 27% 20% 24% 28% 27% 18% 17% 31%
Not sure 18% 12% 26% 12% 18% 22% 14% 19% 14% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (460) (498) (325) (340) (549) (394) (698) (315) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 19% 20% 15% 48% 20% 12% 7% 37% 8% 12%
The same amount of jobs 39% 40% 36% 30% 36% 44% 51% 37% 42% 42%
Fewer jobs 24% 23% 28% 13% 18% 29% 27% 14% 31% 28%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 8% 26% 15% 15% 11% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,283) (1,043) (240) (180) (150) (191) (123) 412) (386) (106)
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192. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very worried 13% 15% 11% 10% 17% 16% — 8% 12% 25% 37% 9% 10%
Somewhat worried 33% 32% 34% 39% 30% 31% 34% 28% 39% 48% 38% 35% 32%
Not very worried 54% 53% 55% 52% 53% 53% 66% 63% 49% 27% 25% 57% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (645) (323) (322) (137) (212) (263) (33) (448) (83) (75) (39) (192) (173)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 13% 15% 13% 10% 15% 16% 7% 19% 8% 3% 10%
Somewhat worried 33% 32% 39% 25% 30% 37% 31% 32% 36% 29% 37%
Not very worried 54% 53% 48% 65% 56% 47% 62% 50% 55% 68% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (645) (239) (252) (154) (177) (271) (197) (306) (193) (87) (59)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 13% 10% 21% 6% 13% 14% 4% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat worried 33% 33% 33% 40% 27% 36% 27% 36% 30% 23%
Not very worried 54% 57% 45% 54% 60% 50% 70% 55% 59% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (645) (528) (117) (97) (82) (99) (68) (213) (192) (56)
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193. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 31% 29% 33% 29% 23% 37% 31% 33% 27% 19% 39% 30% 37%
B 43% 40% 46% 50% 49% 35% 36% 39% 50% 54% 43% 40% 40%
C 19% 22% 15% 16% 20% 20% 23% 22% 8% 24% 11% 22% 21%
D 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 11% 7% 15% 3% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (324) (326) (138) (215) (264) (33) (453) (82) (75) (40) (192) (173)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 31% 30% 32% 30% 25% 29% 37% 32% 26% 32% 39%
B 43% 41% 44% 41% 43% 48% 34% 45% 45% 33% 31%
C 19% 20% 14% 25% 22% 14% 23% 13% 27% 30% 13%
D 8% 9% 9% 3% 10% 8% 6% 10% 3% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (241) (252) (157) (176) (276) (198) (306) (194) (90) (60)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
A 31% 32% 27% 37% 19% 39% 32% 29% 39% 20%
B 43% 39% 52% 36% 50% 39% 43% 42% 30% 57%
C 19% 21% 13% 20% 22% 20% 22% 20% 26% 16%
D 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 2% 3% 9% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (530) (120) (98) (82) (99) (68) (214) (191) (57)
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194. Happy with job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very happy 22% 24% 20% 21% 26% 20% 27% 23% 28% 22% 10% 21% 30%
Happy 39% 42% 37% 34% 37% 44% 42% 40% 37% 42% 35% 42% 39%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 27% 30% 34% 27% 28% 17% 29% 20% 30% 36% 26% 25%
Unhappy 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% 14% 6% 13% 3% 18% 9% 5%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% — 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (325) (325) (137) (215) (265) (33) (452) (82) (76) (40) (193) (173)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 22% 22% 21% 25% 21% 19% 27% 20% 19% 43% 17%
Happy 39% 42% 35% 42% 43% 38% 37% 37% 46% 40% 28%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 25% 35% 22% 26% 31% 26% 32% 26% 12% 44%
Unhappy 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 2%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (241) (252) (157) (176) (276) (198) (306) (194) (90) (60)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 31% 31% 17% 29% 22%
Happy 39% 38% 42% 43% 41% 35% 45% 46% 35% 39%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 28% 30% 23% 26% 26% 21% 25% 26% 32%
Unhappy 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 7% 3% 10% 7% 4%
Very unhappy 2% 3% 1% - 6% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (650) (531) (119) (98) (82) (99) (68) (214) (192) (57)
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195. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly Approve 22% 17% 27% 26% 22% 19% 25% 17% 46% 28% 23% 44% 8%
Somewhat Approve 25% 26% 25% 38% 30% 24% 13% 21% 32% 33% 41% 37% 12%
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 22% 14% 8% 16% 4% 15% 12% 6% 14%
Strongly Disapprove 34% 35% 33% 18% 20% 38% 53% 43% 12% 13% 21% 11% 65%
Not Sure 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 11% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (597) (703) (245) (351) (536) (168) (909) (162) (147) (82) (857) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 22% 47% 13% 3% 44% 22% 6% 22% 25% 21% 18%
Somewhat Approve 25% 37% 25% 10% 37% 27% 14% 26% 25% 29% 18%
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 6% 20% 16% 8% 18% 15% 15% 14% 11% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 34% 7% 34% 69% 9% 25% 62% 31% 33% 38% 46%
Not Sure 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (469) (503) (328) (348) (557) (395) (711) (317) (133) (139)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Strongly Approve 22% 23% 20% 56% 34% 7% 9% 49% 3% 14%
Somewhat Approve 25% 25% 27% 34% 49% 11% 13% 40% 5% 25%
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 12% 19% 3% 10% 11% 19% 5% 13% 24%
Strongly Disapprove 34% 37% 25% 7% 6% 71% 59% 5% 78% 34%
Not Sure 4% 2% 9% 0% 2% — 1% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,300) (1,057) (243) (184) (151) (192) (123) (418) (389) (106)
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196. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very liberal 32% 35% 29% 21% 25% 35% 44% 40% 13% 19% 19% 14% 66%
Liberal 22% 21% 23% 28% 26% 20% 15% 20% 20% 26% 38% 30% 16%
Moderate 21% 19% 23% 25% 23% 22% 14% 19% 34% 25% 17% 33% 10%
Conservative 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 15% 6% 7% 9% 1%
Very conservative 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 18% 15% 15% 15% 10% 19% 14% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (595) (697) (243) (349) (532) (168) (904) (161) (146) (81) (356) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 32% 10% 29% 66% 10% 22% 60% 27% 36% 40% 45%
Liberal 22% 30% 21% 13% 39% 20% 11% 20% 27% 22% 25%
Moderate 21% 36% 17% 7% 31% 25% 9% 22% 21% 25% 14%
Conservative 7% 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 1%
Very conservative 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 15% 10% 23% 9% 9% 24% 9% 20% 8% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (467) (499) (326) (346) (553) (393) (706) (316) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 32% 38% 18% 6% 12% 71% 59% 9% 76% 32%
Liberal 22% 21% 24% 32% 31% 12% 23% 33% 7% 28%
Moderate 21% 21% 21% 34% 39% 8% 11% 37% 6% 18%
Conservative 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 2% — 7% 3% 6%
Very conservative 3% 2% 5% 8% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% -
Not sure 15% 11% 26% 9% 10% 5% 6% 10% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,292) (1,051) (241) (184) (151) (191) (123) (417) (385) (106)
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197. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very strong 23% 16% 29% 28% 24% 21% 21% 16% 59% 17% 33% 42% 4%
Somewhat strong 26% 27% 26% 35% 34% 24% 16% 20% 27% 53% 36% 35% 13%
Somewhat weak 20% 25% 15% 20% 23% 18% 18% 24% 7% 12% 10% 14% 21%
Very weak 31% 32% 30% 16% 20% 37% 45% 39% 7% 18% 21% 9% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (594) (692) (242) (346) (532) (166) (903) (157) (145) (81) (355) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 23% 49% 14% 40% 24% 10% 23% 23% 27% 20%
Somewhat strong 26% 37% 26% 12% 38% 28% 15% 29% 25% 24% 16%
Somewhat weak 20% 10% 26% 22% 13% 22% 21% 20% 20% 17% 18%
Very weak 31% 4% 33% 63% 8% 26% 54% 28% 32% 33% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (465) (496) (325) (345) (547) (394) (700) (316) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 23% 23% 23% 51% 36% 3% 6% 48% 1% 16%
Somewhat strong 26% 25% 29% 35% 42% 9% 16% 40% 4% 26%
Somewhat weak 20% 18% 25% 11% 18% 19% 23% 9% 19% 31%
Very weak 31% 34% 23% 3% 4% 69% 54% 3% 75% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (1,047) (239) (182) (151) (192) (121) (414) (387) (105)
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198. Perceived Obama sincerity

Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he believes 47% 44% 50% 47% 50% 49% 43% 40% 74% 49% 62% 71% 26%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 45% 40% 39% 38% 44% 45% 51% 16% 35% 24% 22% 67%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 16% 14% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (595) (695) (242) (349) (532) (167) (905) (159) (145) (81) (354) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 47% 75% 41% 21% 70% 46% 32% 48% 49% 45% 45%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 16% 44% 73% 21% 39% 61% 41% 41% 48% 43%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 6% 9% 15% 7% 11% 10% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (463) (501) (326) (343) (553) (394) (704) (316) (132) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 47% 47% 48% 75% 74% 18% 36% 78% 15% 49%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 45% 36% 16% 20% 76% 55% 15% 79% 42%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,290) (1,048) (242) (181) (151) (191) (123) (413) (387) (106)
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199. Obama likeability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Like a lot 38% 34% 42% 46% 41% 35% 35% 30% 74% 43% 44% 67% 15%
Like somewhat 26% 29% 23% 34% 31% 20% 23% 25% 17% 36% 30% 21% 24%
Dislike 28% 28% 28% 15% 21% 35% 34% 37% 2% 12% 20% 9% 57%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (594) (697) (243) (348) (532) (168) (905) (158) (147) (81) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 38% 71% 29% 10% 2% 37% 15% 39% 37% 51% 28%
Like somewhat 26% 21% 29% 27% 17% 28% 30% 28% 27% 15% 22%
Dislike 28% 5% 29% 5% 6% 23% 50% 23% 32% 33% 43%
Not sure 8% 3% 13% 6% 4% 12% 6% 10% 5% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (465) (500) (326) (344) (554) (393) (704) (316) (133) (138)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 38% 39% 37% 78% 62% 12% 18% 7% 6% 29%
Like somewhat 26% 23% 33% 16% 32% 19% 31% 18% 18% 46%
Dislike 28% 32% 19% 3% 4% 67% 45% 2% 69% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,291) (1,051) (240) (183) (150) (192) (123) (416) (388) (106)
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200. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 37% 35% 39% 41% 43% 30% 39% 32% 48% 53% 35% 64% 20%
The war in Afghanistan 33% 33% 34% 39% 38% 31% 29% 26% 64% 48% 28% 61% 19%
The budget deficit 36% 33% 39% 45% 38% 32% 34% 28% 74% 41% 34% 69% 21%
The economy 42% 39% 45% 48% 51% 38% 36% 32% 78% 57% 40% 73% 19%
Education 46% 40% 51% 50% 48% 44% 42% 37% 76% 67% 42% 73% 24%
The environment 44% 40% 47% 48% 50% 41% 38% 35% 74% 57% 47% 2% 26%
Foreign policy 39% 37% 40% 45% 39% 35% 38% 31% 71% 46% 36% 66% 19%
Gay rights 44% 39% 49% 55% 50% 34% 46% 41% 55% 54% 36% 68% 29%
Gun control 37% 33% 40% 47% 42% 28% 37% 31% 55% 43% 42% 67% 18%
Health care 42% 38% 47% 51% 47% 39% 36% 36% 65% 57% 43% 69% 18%
Immigration 39% 36% 43% 49% 48% 32% 35% 32% 66% 52% 43% 65% 17%
Medicare 42% 41% 43% 57% 41% 38% 36% 34% 67% 56% 43% 63% 22%
Social security 39% 37% 42% 51% 39% 36% 36% 32% 69% 55% 35% 67% 19%
Taxes 38% 36% 40% 49% 41% 35% 32% 30% 65% 56% 35% 68% 20%
Terrorism 38% 39% 38% 39% 39% 38% 37% 31% 65% 49% 40% 66% 19%
Totals (1,287) (596) (691) (238) (347) (534) (168) (903) (159) (144) (81) (355) (827)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 37% 64% 28% 15% 65% 34% 19% 35% 44% 44% 26%
The war in Afghanistan 33% 64% 21% 12% 55% 34% 17% 33% 39% 35% 22%
The budget deficit 36% 66% 26% 13% 60% 36% 18% 35% 39% 44% 29%
The economy 42% 75% 32% 14% 75% 41% 19% 42% 45% 43% 34%
Education 46% 7% 36% 20% 73% 46% 25% 46% 49% 46% 37%
The environment 44% 72% 32% 25% 67% 46% 23% 42% 47% 47% 41%
Foreign policy 39% 67% 31% 13% 69% 37% 18% 39% 43% 38% 29%
Gay rights 44% 66% 39% 24% 76% 45% 20% 41% 54% 53% 32%
Gun control 37% 63% 28% 17% 59% 36% 21% 36% 38% 39% 35%
Health care 42% 71% 38% 12% 74% 42% 19% 42% 49% 40% 32%
Immigration 39% 67% 32% 14% 67% 39% 19% 39% 41% 42% 34%
Medicare 42% 69% 33% 21% 67% 39% 27% 40% 43% 47% 44%
Social security 39% 70% 29% 16% 63% 39% 23% 39% 44% 39% 35%
Taxes 38% 68% 29% 13% 65% 37% 20% 36% 42% 47% 33%
Terrorism 38% 66% 30% 14% 64% 39% 19% 37% 44% 39% 31%
Totals (1,287) (465) (496) (326) (344) (550) (393) (704) (313) (132) (138)

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 37% 41% 28% 71% 66% 21% 19% 69% 12% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 33% 36% 26% 71% 55% 17% 19% 71% 9% 15%
The budget deficit 36% 40% 27% 80% 64% 20% 18% 76% 9% 25%
The economy 42% 44% 37% 81% 73% 17% 20% 82% 8% 38%
Education 46% 47% 42% 84% 69% 21% 26% 81% 14% 46%
The environment 44% 46% 38% 83% 68% 23% 29% 79% 14% 41%
Foreign policy 39% 40% 36% 78% 59% 17% 19% 74% 9% 31%
Gay rights 44% 47% 37% 71% 75% 28% 32% 74% 18% 50%
Gun control 37% 40% 30% 74% 66% 17% 19% 70% 10% 37%
Health care 42% 43% 42% 77% 70% 17% 15% 75% 10% 37%
Immigration 39% 39% 40% 72% 66% 15% 18% 74% 8% 33%
Medicare 42% 41% 43% 71% 62% 19% 25% 70% 14% 32%
Social security 39% 42% 34% 78% 61% 17% 20% 74% 11% 27%
Taxes 38% 42% 30% 79% 61% 21% 17% 75% 11% 32%
Terrorism 38% 40% 33% 79% 55% 17% 21% 76% 11% 25%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals (1,287) (1,046) (241) (184) (149) (190) (123) (413) (387) (105)
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201. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 37% 37% 37% 28% 32% 42% 42% 43% 24% 23% 29% 17% 62%
The war in Afghanistan 51% 52% 50% 39% 45% 53% 65% 63% 16% 33% 32% 30% 75%
The budget deficit 47% 51% 44% 31% 39% 52% 62% 59% 8% 34% 33% 18% 76%
The economy 43% 45% 42% 28% 36% 48% 55% 56% 11% 22% 26% 16% 74%
Education 38% 42% 34% 29% 32% 40% 48% 48% 12% 18% 24% 16% 67%
The environment 39% 43% 35% 24% 31% 43% 53% 49% 8% 24% 24% 17% 62%
Foreign policy 44% 47% 41% 29% 3% 48% 55% 54% 7% 30% 33% 19% 76%
Gay rights 38% 39% 36% 25% 31% 44% 43% 43% 27% 22% 35% 20% 60%
Gun control 49% 53% 46% 36% 39% 57% 58% 57% 28% 38% 31% 23% 76%
Health care 49% 52% 45% 37% 44% 52% 57% 59% 20% 30% 37% 23% 80%
Immigration 48% 51% 46% 35% 41% 53% 60% 59% 19% 30% 37% 24% 80%
Medicare 40% 40% 40% 20% 34% 43% 55% 49% 12% 22% 28% 15% 67%
Social security 42% 44% 40% 23% 35% 47% 57% 53% 12% 24% 28% 17% 71%
Taxes 44% 46% 43% 25% 38% 47% 61% 55% 18% 25% 24% 20% 75%
Terrorism 48% 48% 48% 38% 44% 50% 56% 59% 18% 32% 28% 23% 7%
Totals (1,287) (596) (691) (238) (347) (534) (168) (903) (159) (144) (81) (355) (827)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 37% 15% 41% 61% 12% 31% 62% 35% 37% 31% 57%
The war in Afghanistan 51% 21% 58% 79% 33% 45% 72% 48% 56% 52% 60%
The budget deficit 47% 16% 51% 83% 22% 40% 74% 42% 55% 44% 63%
The economy 43% 13% 46% 78% 15% 40% 68% 39% 51% 44% 52%
Education 38% 10% 43% 68% 16% 31% 62% 35% 42% 39% 47%
The environment 39% 13% 46% 62% 19% 30% 64% 38% 40% 33% 47%
Foreign policy 44% 15% 44% 80% 15% 38% 71% 38% 47% 50% 63%
Gay rights 38% 17% 40% 60% 10% 31% 65% 37% 33% 33% 55%
Gun control 49% 23% 51% 80% 29% 40% 74% 45% 56% 50% 56%
Health care 49% 18% 50% 87% 18% 45% 75% 45% 47% 53% 65%
Immigration 48% 21% 50% 82% 22% 43% 74% 44% 53% 49% 61%
Medicare 40% 14% 43% 68% 16% 38% 58% 37% 46% 31% 48%
Social security 42% 13% 45% 5% 18% 38% 64% 39% 47% 41% 48%
Taxes 44% 17% 46% 78% 18% 39% 70% 42% 48% 44% 53%
Terrorism 48% 20% 50% 82% 22% 43% 73% 43% 51% 54% 60%
Totals (1,287) (465) (496) (326) (344) (550) (393) (704) (313) (132) (138)

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 37% 39% 32% 13% 14% 64% 58% 13% 67% 42%
The war in Afghanistan 51% 53% 46% 18% 37% 76% 76% 17% 87% 7%
The budget deficit 47% 48% 45% 10% 15% % 78% 10% 89% 59%
The economy 43% 46% 36% 10% 17% 7% 73% 9% 86% 58%
Education 38% 41% 32% 5% 19% 2% 65% 8% 76% 45%
The environment 39% 41% 34% 6% 19% 65% 60% 9% 76% 45%
Foreign policy 44% 48% 34% 12% 22% 79% 76% 11% 85% 62%
Gay rights 38% 39% 33% 17% 11% 62% 58% 14% 68% 38%
Gun control 49% 50% 46% 16% 23% 79% 73% 20% 86% 56%
Health care 49% 50% 44% 12% 27% 80% 84% 15% 88% 61%
Immigration 48% 52% 40% 18% 27% 81% 80% 17% 88% 60%
Medicare 40% 42% 34% 11% 14% 69% 65% 12% 75% 54%
Social security 42% 43% 40% 10% 15% 75% 69% 9% 79% 59%
Taxes 44% 47% 39% 12% 19% 78% 7% 12% 82% 57%
Terrorism 48% 50% 42% 10% 29% 81% 75% 14% 87% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Totals (1,287) (1,046) (241) (184) (149) (190) (123) (413) (387) (105)
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202. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 8% 2% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 8% 9% 7% 13% 11% 6% 4% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 16% 19% 22% 19% 17% 12% 15% 21% 18% 24% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 23% 13% 21% 14% 14% 32%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 35% 25% 32% 39% 49% 42% 27% 26% 31% 51% 37%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 16% 15% 10% 11% 22% 17% 20% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,266) (588) (678) (231) (345) (524) (166) (893) (155) (139) (79) (353) (325)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 7% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 10% 6%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 20% 12% 21% 18% 13% 21% 16% 19% 10% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 16% 18% 32% 14% 22% 26% 20% 27% 21% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 41% 30% 46% 39% 29% 33% 41% 51% 41%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 4% 10% 17% 13% 18% 6% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,266) (456) (492) (318) (339) (539) (388) (690) (308) (132) (136)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 10% 0% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 4%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 16% 21% 16% 10% 19% 14% 16% 16% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 15% 12% 16% 32% 33% 15% 33% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 25% 49% 59% 35% 38% 45% 35% 69%
Not sure 14% 9% 26% 8% 8% 4% 3% 10% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,266) (1,035) (231) (181) (150) (189) (122) (409) (382) (105)
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203. Approval of MC

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 13% 7% 10% 11% 5% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 10% 10% 16% 16%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 16% 19% 12% 22% 22% 12% 17% 20% 19% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 15% 20% 22% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 22% 22% 21% 19% 17% 24% 24% 23% 19% 17% 21% 26% 25%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 30% 23% 18% 16% 19% 23% 22% 27% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (588) (691) (238) (345) (528) (168) (897) (157) (145) (80) (353) (327)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 8% 11% 3% 11% 11% 4% 9% 6% 7% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 22% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 19% 14% 21% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 14% 18% 23% 15% 17% 22% 16% 23% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 22% 19% 25% 22% 19% 20% 20% 30% 27%
Not sure 21% 15% 31% 12% 18% 27% 16% 26% 14% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (463) (496) (320) (343) (544) (392) (700) (310) (132) (137)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 9% 4% 17% 5% 12% 17% 11% 10% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 10% 19% 12% 15% 16% 20% 15% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 17% 18% 17% 13% 18% 15% 17% 19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 16% 11% 28% 22% 17% 12% 21% 40%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 15% 23% 32% 26% 23% 26% 22% 30%
Not sure 21% 14% 36% 12% 10% 7% 12% 14% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (1,039) (240) (183) (149) (190) (123) (413) (381) (105)
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204. Generic Congressionial Vote
If the election for Congress were being held today, and you had to make a choice, would you be voting for...

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

The Democratic Party

candidate 41% 37% 45% 47% 48% 39% 36% 33% 78% 53% 45% 84% 8%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 44% 34% 34% 30% 39% 47% 46% 7% 27% 33% 6% 75%
Other 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% - 4% 5% 3% 6%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 16% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10% 7% 11%
| would not vote 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% — 1% 6% 3% 8% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,046) (498) (548) (170) (261) (460) (155) (759) (130) (95) (62) (355) (328)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party

candidate 41% 86% 27% 2% 78% 42% 16% 48% 34% 42% 27%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 4% 32% 90% 9% 27% 72% 29% 47% 47% 54%
Other 4% 2% 10% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 13% 6% 26% 7% 7% 21% 9% 16% 11% 7% 15%

| would not vote 3% 2% 6% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,046) (401) (360) (285) (280) (426) (340) (525) (288) (124) (109)

250



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 24, 2016

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 41% 41% - 97% 79% 3% 13% 88% 3% 28%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 39% - 0% 6% 84% 65% 4% 84% 32%
Other 4% 4% - 1% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 12%
Not sure 13% 13% - 1% 8% 7% 14% 5% 9% 23%
| would not vote 3% 3% - - — - 1% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,046) (1,046) ) (184) (149) (191) (123) (414) (387) (105)
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205. Ryan Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly approve 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 3% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 30% 21% 25% 23% 24% 30% 27% 19% 23% 29% 18% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 17% 13% 20% 20% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18% 22% 20%
Strongly disapprove 22% 23% 20% 16% 24% 21% 26% 24% 23% 14% 18% 37% 17%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 37% 29% 29% 20% 25% 36% 38% 33% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (589) (689) (240) (344) (527) (167) (899) (156) (144) (79) (353) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 6% 6% 4% 11% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 21% 21% 38% 22% 20% 33% 23% 32% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 17% 18% 16% 22% 21% 19%
Strongly disapprove 22% 26% 24% 13% 30% 20% 18% 21% 18% 30% 25%
Not sure 28% 28% 36% 17% 24% 38% 21% 34% 22% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (462) (493) (323) (340) (548) (390) (697) (313) (132) (136)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton ~ Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 4% 4% 1% 13% 17% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 19% 21% 15% 35% 37% 19% 42% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 14% 21% 21% 24% 13% 22% 22% 17%
Strongly disapprove 22% 23% 19% 35% 48% 18% 19% 32% 13% 28%
Not sure 28% 22% 44% 19% 15% 11% 13% 21% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,278) (1,042) (236) (182) (149) (191) (123) (413) (386) (105)
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206. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
More than usual 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7%
About the same 28% 32% 23% 28% 31% 30% 20% 28% 27% 27% 26% 17% 33%
Less than usual 46% 48% 43% 32% 40% 45% 64% 50% 36% 36% 35% 65% 51%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 32% 24% 23% 14% 18% 33% 29% 36% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (592) (694) (240) (347) (532) (167) (903) (157) (147) (79) (355) (329)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
About the same 28% 27% 25% 32% 20% 23% 38% 26% 33% 23% 28%
Less than usual 46% 52% 40% 46% 58% 43% 39% 41% 51% 62% 44%
Not sure 23% 17% 32% 16% 15% 32% 19% 28% 13% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (463) (498) (325) (343) (550) (393) (703) (313) (133) (137)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 3%
About the same 28% 26% 31% 21% 13% 31% 36% 22% 34% 22%
Less than usual 46% 53% 28% 65% 71% 50% 52% 59% 45% 66%
Not sure 23% 17% 37% 12% 10% 11% 4% 15% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,286) (1,046) (240) (184) (149) (192) (123) (414) (388) (105)
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207. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Democrats in Congress 11% 10% 12% 16% 7% 14% 7% 9% 10% 24% 10% 6% 19%
Republicans in Congress 44% 42% 46% 35% 43% 43% 49% 41% 61% 43% 47% 70% 21%
Both equally 41% 46% 36% 43% 43% 38% 43% 46% 27% 21% 43% 23% 53%
Neither 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% — 1% 2% 10% — 0% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 2% - 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (601) (302) (299) (75) (143) (273) (110) (466) (57) (46) (32) (229) (165)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 11% 9% 5% 21% 5% 6% 23% 11% 7% 6% 28%
Republicans in Congress 44% 69% 44% 8% 68% 47% 15% 45% 44% 48% 31%
Both equally 41% 18% 47% 68% 21% 44% 60% 39% 45% 45% 41%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% —
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% - —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (601) (244) (210) (147) (204) (225) (172) (308) (162) (73) (58)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Democrats in Congress 11% 12% 7% 8% 3% 25% 13% 4% 24% 6%
Republicans in Congress 44% 46% 36% 77% 68% 13% 31% 78% 6% 44%
Both equally 41% 40% 47% 15% 26% 55% 52% 17% 64% 48%
Neither 2% 2% 3% - 1% 6% 4% 1% 4% —
Not sure 2% 1% 8% 0% 2% 2% — 0% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (601) (540) (61) (109) (106) (97) (61) (232) (179) (60)
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208. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 14% 12% 10% 48% 15% 11% 31% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 24% 20% 20% 26% 34% 23% 38% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 19% 14% 16% 25% 22% 7% 9% 14% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 18% 26% 32% 37% 36% 9% 23% 15% 8% 62%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 20% 19% 14% 6% 12% 10% 19% 37% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (589) (679) (235) (341) (528) (164) (893) (155) (142) (78) (351) (322)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 35% 8% 3% 28% 14% 9% 16% 17% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 45% 15% 5% 37% 24% 11% 26% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 9% 23% 23% 20% 16% 19% 16% 21% 23% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 6% 28% 63% 6% 23% 53% 23% 35% 36% 43%
Don’t know 14% 5% 27% 7% 8% 23% 9% 19% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (461) (486) (321) (338) (541) (389) (694) (308) (132) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 16% 16% 16% 45% 17% 5% 7% 35% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 26% 46% 31% 6% 11% 41% 3% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 13% 5% 39% 19% 20% 13% 22% 33%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 16% 2% 6% 68% 59% 4% 69% 45%
Don’t know 14% 8% 30% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,268) (1,031) (237) (181) (148) (187) (121) (407) (380) (105)
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209. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 18% 20% 18% 22% 21% 12% 18% 13% 8% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 18% 20% 22% 26% 23% 16% 25% 11% 17% 25%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 36% 34% 33% 40% 43% 35% 56% 33% 35% 69% 20%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 23% 20% 16% 7% 14% 13% 19% 37% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (587) (683) (235) (341) (527) (167) (894) (154) (143) (79) (352) (326)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 2% 2% 16% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 14% 39% 11% 15% 31% 17% 21% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 18% 24% 23% 14% 21% 28% 21% 25% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 38% 63% 33% 13% 63% 37% 20% 38% 37% 45% 32%
Don’t know 16% 7% 28% 9% 8% 24% 13% 20% 9% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (460) (487) (323) (338) (540) (392) (695) (311) (131) (133)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 16% 5% 1% 12% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 6% 3% 44% 29% 6% 42% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 17% 19% 15% 20% 34% 19% 28% 22%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 28% 73% 78% 15% 28% 69% 12% 58%
Don’t know 16% 8% 35% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,270) (1,034) (236) (181) (149) (190) (122) (407) (384) (106)
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210. Party of Senators

Are the two US Senators who represent your state...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Both Democrats 20% 23% 18% 21% 17% 18% 26% 19% 25% 22% 23% 31% 18%
Both Republicans 16% 19% 13% 8% 16% 17% 21% 17% 22% 11% 5% 18% 28%
One is a Democrat and the
other is a Republican 20% 22% 18% 17% 15% 22% 24% 22% 15% 15% 14% 20% 34%
One is a Democrat and the
other is an Independent 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% — 0% 1% 8% — 1% 0%
One is a Republican and the
other is an Independent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% — — — 0% 1%
Not sure 42% 35% 49% 53% 47% 42% 29% 41% 37% 45% 58% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (591) (690) (238) (346) (530) (167) (901) (155) (145) (80) (352) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Both Democrats 20% 31% 13% 18% 27% 16% 20% 17% 21% 44% 15%
Both Republicans 16% 15% 12% 23% 14% 13% 20% 15% 18% 14% 15%
One is a Democrat and the
other is a Republican 20% 18% 18% 25% 22% 16% 24% 16% 28% 18% 26%
One is a Democrat and the
other is an Independent 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
One is a Republican and the
other is an Independent 0% 0% 0% 0% — 1% 0% 0% 0% — 1%
Not sure 42% 34% 56% 31% 36% 54% 34% 50% 32% 23% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (460) (499) (322) (343) (550) (388) (701) (313) (132) (135)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Both Democrats 20% 24% 12% 35% 25% 17% 20% 31% 19% 21%
Both Republicans 16% 19% 8% 20% 13% 32% 22% 17% 26% 11%
One is a Democrat and the
other is a Republican 20% 23% 12% 21% 22% 28% 42% 24% 25% 24%
One is a Democrat and the
other is an Independent 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% — 0% 1% 0% 0%
One is a Republican and the
other is an Independent 0% 1% 0% — 0% 1% — — 1% 0%
Not sure 42% 33% 66% 23% 39% 21% 15% 26% 29% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,281) (1,041) (240) (180) (150) (190) (123) (412) (385) (106)
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211. Party of MC

Is the member of Congress who represents your district a...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Democrat 28% 26% 30% 22% 28% 30% 31% 24% 47% 33% 27% 49% 21%
Republican 30% 36% 26% 22% 25% 29% 46% 37% 14% 22% 14% 29% 60%
Independent 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 2% — 2% 9% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure 38% 34% 41% 49% 40% 39% 23% 37% 30% 41% 53% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (594) (691) (241) (344) (533) (167) (900) (158) (147) (80) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrat 28% 51% 15% 20% 40% 22% 27% 27% 25% 43% 26%
Republican 30% 21% 27% 48% 22% 28% 39% 24% 42% 39% 34%
Independent 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 1% 0% 5%
Not sure 38% 26% 52% 30% 32% 49% 29% 44% 31% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (465) (496) (324) (343) (550) (392) (703) (316) (132) (134)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders  Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Democrat 28% 33% 18% 60% 38% 20% 21% 47% 22% 22%
Republican 30% 38% 12% 27% 27% 59% 65% 30% 53% 36%
Independent 4% 1% 9% 1% — 3% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 38% 28% 62% 12% 34% 18% 12% 21% 24% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,285) (1,046) (239) (184) (149) (191) (123) (415) (386) (105)
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212. Reelect MC

If the election were being held today and the member of Congress who represents your district was running, would you...

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Definitely vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 19% 18% 12% 17% 19% 24% 20% 12% 20% 17% 23% 25%
Probably vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 22% 17% 19% 25% 15% 22% 18% 20% 26% 18% 22% 20%
Probably vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 9% 12% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Definitely vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 17% 18% 16% 16% 11% 20% 18% 18% 8% 14% 25% 17% 19%
Not sure 36% 29% 43% 45% 41% 37% 27% 35% 52% 31% 32% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (496) (545) (168) (261) (457) (155) (757) (128) (94) (62) (353) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Definitely vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 19% 13% 24% 20% 13% 24% 16% 20% 23% 21%
Probably vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 25% 18% 15% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 21% 12%
Probably vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 4%
Definitely vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 17% 15% 16% 21% 18% 13% 20% 14% 14% 27% 26%
Not sure 36% 33% 45% 30% 32% 45% 29% 43% 31% 20% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (401) (356) (284) (279) (423) (339) (522) (288) (124) (107)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Definitely vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 19% — 24% 17% 21% 31% 20% 22% 16%
Probably vote FOR your
member of Congress 19% 19% - 27% 15% 20% 19% 24% 19% 16%
Probably vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 9% 9% - 7% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 7%
Definitely vote AGAINST
your member of Congress 17% 17% - 15% 19% 20% 17% 17% 19% 20%
Not sure 36% 36% - 27% 41% 29% 19% 31% 30% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,041) (1,041) ) (183) (149) (191) (123) (412) (384) (106)
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213. Political Variables | Preferred Nominee
Which one of these individuals did you want to be the Democratic nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 33% 30% 36% 30% 30% 32% 38% 27% 64% 37% 25% 56% 14%
Bernie Sanders 35% 37% 32% 55% 44% 31% 21% 36% 24% 42% 31% 35% 35%
No preference 33% 33% 32% 15% 26% 37% 42% 37% 13% 20% 44% 8% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,050) (500) (550) (173) (264) (458) (155) (760) (133) (95) (62) (857) (327)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 33% 66% 17% 10% 48% 38% 16% 37% 32% 31% 17%
Bernie Sanders 35% 28% 39% 38% 47% 30% 32% 34% 37% 31% 35%
No preference 33% 6% 44% 53% 6% 32% 52% 29% 31% 38% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,050) (403) (361) (286) (283) (427) (340) (525) (292) (124) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Hillary Clinton 33% 33% - 100% - 10% 20% 71% 6% 6%
Bernie Sanders 35% 35% - - 100% 39% 28% 24% 38% 52%
No preference 33% 33% — — — 51% 52% 5% 56% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,050) (1,050) (-) (184) (151) (192) (121) (416) (385) (106)
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214. Political Variables | Trump Supporter
Did you want Donald Trump to win the Republican party presidential nomination, or did you support a different candidate?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Donald Trump 34% 41% 27% 30% 26% 37% 36% 38% 11% 34% 23% 13% 59%
Different candidate 48% 42% 53% 49% 58% 42% 48% 46% 47% 54% 59% 58% 37%
No preference 19% 17% 20% 20% 16% 20% 17% 16% 42% 12% 17% 29% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,045) (497) (548) (170) (263) (457) (155) (761) (129) (93) (62) (853) (829)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump 34% 12% 31% 64% 18% 23% 56% 27% 41% 36% 41%
Different candidate 48% 59% 48% 34% 52% 56% 36% 52% 41% 52% 41%
No preference 19% 28% 22% 3% 30% 21% 8% 20% 18% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,045) (399) (361) (285) (279) (426) (340) (521) (291) (124) (109)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Donald Trump 34% 34% — 10% 9% 100% — 7% 76% 5%
Different candidate 48% 48% — 59% 64% — 100% 64% 20% 82%
No preference 19% 19% — 30% 27% — - 29% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,045) (1,045) () (181) (151) (192) (123) (411) (386) (106)
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215. Election News
Do you think Bernie

Sanders Run ) ) ] ] ]
anders should run for President as an independent candidate or support Hillary Clinton?

Of registered voters who prefer Bernie Sanders and voted in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus this year.

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Run as an independant
candidate 20% 21% 19% 31% 28% 14% 15% 24% 10% 17% 18% 20% —
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 68% 68% 68% 59% 60% 73% 71% 62% 81% 64% 82% 68% —
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 14% 14% 10% 18% — 13% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (354) (165) (189) (63) (90) (149) (52) (216) (78) (41) (354) (-)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Run as an independant
candidate 20% 9% 45% 56% 23% 17% 18% 18% 19% 14% 37%
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 68% 83% 28% 11% 68% 75% 52% 64% 76% 84% 50%
Not sure 13% 7% 26% 33% 9% 8% 30% 18% 5% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (354) (263) (80) (11) (177) (128) (49) (186) (100) (39) (29)
Voter Registration (2 category) Dem Primary Voters Rep Primary Voters 2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
Run as an independant
candidate 20% 20% - 3% 48% — — 7% 45% 69%
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 68% 68% — 91% 40% — — 84% 7% 19%
Not sure 13% 13% — 6% 12% — — 8% 48% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (354) (354) (-) (184) (150) (-) (-) (264) (16) (34)
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216. Political Variables | Generic Presidential Vote Intention
If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
The Democratic Party
candidate 43% 39% 48% 51% 47% 40% 41% 34% 80% 66% 41% 78% 15%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 45% 33% 27% 30% 43% 46% 48% 7% 20% 28% 9% 75%
Other 7% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 6% 8% 0% 5% 18% 9% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 4%
| would not vote 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 6% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,051) (501) (550) (172) (263) (460) (156) (762) (132) (94) (63) (355) (328)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 88% 29% 5% 73% 49% 17% 51% 38% 45% 23%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 5% 37% 82% 10% 27% 70% 32% 45% 44% 47%
Other 7% 2% 12% 9% 12% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 17%
Not sure 8% 4% 17% 3% 5% 13% 5% 9% 7% 3% 11%
| would not vote 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,051) (402) (362) (287) (283) (426) (342) (526) (291) (124) (110)
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You

Voter Registration (2 category)

Dem Primary Voters

Rep Primary Voters

2016 Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Prefers Clinton  Prefers Sanders ~ Prefers Trump  Prefers other Clinton Trump Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 43% 43% - 98% 61% 7% 24% 97% 2% 21%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 39% — 1% 7% 92% 51% 1% 97% 4%
Other 7% 7% - 0% 24% - 16% - 0% 56%
Not sure 8% 8% - 0% 7% 0% 9% 2% 2% 16%
| would not vote 2% 2% - - 1% - 1% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,051) (1,051) ) (183) (151) (191) (123) (415) (387) (106)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 23 - 24,2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, voter registration, and political ideology. The weights range
from 0.1 to 6, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.18.

1300

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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